
《哈弗系列车型零部件手册》可提供国内外广大用户选购零部件时参考，也可帮助您了解各零部件之间的装配关系和整车结构；它适用

车型：CC6460K、CC6460KY、CC6460KM01、CC6460KM21、CC6460KM40、CC6460KM60（详见“车型特征说明表”）。

请您按以下顺序查找您所需的零部件：目录 插图索引 零部件分解图 零部件编号、零部件名称；书后的“标准件简图说明”可

以帮助您确定所需标准件的标号、适用标准等，而“分解图号码说明”可以帮助您了解所需零部件所在的分解图。

随着技术的发展和用户需求的不断变化，某些零部件可能会相应变更，本零部件手册仅以现行产品为准，对今后的变更不做另行通知。

虽然我们尽力认真编绘本图册，但不能保证所有内容完全正确无误。我们必须保留供货范围、装备和技术方面的修改权。因此，用户

不得以本图册中的零件明细表和图解为根据提出任何要求。对于使用本图册而造成的损失，我们皆不负直接和间接责任。

未经长城汽车股份有限公司同意，不得将本图册翻版、出版。

长城汽车股份有限公司确保法律规定的有关版权的一切权力，保留更改权和解释权。

前  言

长城汽车股份有限公司

二零零六年七月

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


PREFACE

Hover Series Parts Manual is available for reference by quite a few domestic and foreign users when they purchase parts, and also pro-

vides you a thorough understanding of the assembly relations among parts and the complete vehicle structure. Applicable to such models:

CC6460K、CC6460KY、CC6460KM01、CC6460KM21、CC6460KM40、CC6460KM60 (For details, see model introduction list)

Please find the needed parts in the following order: content  figure index  parts exploded view  parts name corresponding to

parts No.. The implified diagram instruction for standard parts ? at the end of the book can help you find the exploded view of the needed

parts.

Some parts might be modified to keep up with the development of technology as well as to meet varying demands of users, this Parts

Manual is only based on current products, and further notices shall not be made for future changes.

We shall not guarantee all the contents fully right without fault although we have tried to compile and draw the illustrated manual

carefully. And we must reserve the right to make changes in the scope of supply, installation, and technology. Therefore, users shall not

put forward any requirement with respect to the parts lists and illustrations in this illustrated manual. And we shall not bear any direct or

indirect responsibility for the loss caused by use of this illustrated manual.

No part of this illustrated manual may be copied or reproduced, or published without prior consent of Great Wall Automobile Holding

Company Limited.

Great Wall Automobile Holding Company Limited guarantees all the rights related to copyright specified by law, and reserves the rights

of modification and interpretation.

                                                                           Great Wall Automobile Holding Company Limited

                                                                                             July 2006

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


目  录

1. 前言 ............................................................................................... 1

2. 车型特征说明 ....................................................................................... 4

3. 插图及内容说明

   插图使用说明 ....................................................................................... 6

   本文中的内容说明 ................................................................................... 7

4. 插图索引 .......................................................................................... 12

5. 正文 .............................................................................................. 18

6. 标准件简图说明 ................................................................................... 210

7. 电器附件附录 ..................................................................................... 212

8. 分解图号码说明 .................................................................................. 214

CONTENTS

1. PREFACE ............................................................................................ 1

2. MODEL CHARACTERISTICS INSTRUCTION ................................................................. 4

3. INSTRUCTION OF FIGURE AND CONTENT

   HOW TO USE THE FIGURE ............................................................................. 9

   EXPLANATION OF CONTENT OF TEXT .................................................................. 10

4. FIGURE INDEX ...................................................................................... 12

5. TEXT .............................................................................................. 18

6. STANDARD PARTS ................................................................................ 210
7. LECTRIC SYSTEM ACCESSORY APPENDIX ............................................................. 212
8. INSTRUCTION OF FIGURE NUMBER ................................................................... 214

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


 车辆型号     源码    发动机     变速器      前桥       后桥    方向盘     车身     备注   车名

CC6460K K00 4G64S4M SC5M2D-C CC6460K 左方向盘 CC6460K 欧Ⅱ 哈弗

5档手动

CC6460KY K01 4G64S4M SC5M4D-C CC6460KY CC6460K 左方向盘 CC6460K 欧Ⅱ 哈弗

                                     5档手动

CC6460KM01 K06 4G64S4M SC5M2D-C CC6460K 左方向盘 CC6460K 欧Ⅲ 哈弗

5档手动

CC6460KM21 K07 4G64S4M SC5M4D-C CC6460KY CC6460KY 左方向盘 CC6460KY 欧Ⅲ 哈弗

5档手动

CC6460KM40 K08 GW2.8TC ZM001M CC6460K 左方向盘 CC6460K 欧Ⅱ 哈弗

5档手动

CC6460KM60 K09 GW2.8TC ZM001MF CC6460KY CC6460K 左方向盘 CC6460K 欧Ⅱ    哈弗

5档手动

车型特征说明

    C C    6   4 6   0   K   M   6   0

底盘换代号
底盘形式
车身及货厢系列
车身系列
车身换代号
主参数代号:总长度为 4.6米
车辆类别代号:客车
企业名称代号:长城

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


    C C    6   4 6   0   K   M   6   0

MODEL CHARACTERISTICS INSTRUCTION

Vehicle

Model

Sound

Code
TransmissionEngine

 CC6460KM01

Rear Axle Steering WheelFront Axle Remark
Vehicle

Name
Body

Left Hand Drive CC6460K Euro IICC6460K K00 4G64S4M SC5M2D-C CC6460K Hover

CC6460KY K01 4G64S4M CC6460KY

4G64S4M Euro III

GW2.8TC ZM001M

ZM001MF

Five-speed Manual

SC5M4D-C

Five-speed Manual

CC6460K Left Hand Drive

Left Hand Drive

Left Hand Drive

Left Hand Drive

Left Hand Drive

CC6460K

CC6460K

CC6460K

CC6460KCC6460K

CC6460K

CC6460K

Hover

Hover

Hover

Hover

Hover

 CC6460KM21

 CC6460KM40

 CC6460KM60

K06

K07

K08

K09

4G64S4M

GW2.8TC

SC5M2D-C
Five-speed Manual

SC5M4D-C
Five-speed Manual

Five-speed Manual

Five-speed Manual

CC6460KY CC6460KY

CC6460KY

CC6460KY Euro III

Euro II

Euro II

Euro II

CHASSIS UPDATING NO.

CHASSIS TYPE

BODY AND CARGO BODY SERIES

BODY SERIES

BODY UPDATING CODE

MAIN PARAMETER CODE: OVERALL LENTH 4.6 METERS

VEHICLE TYPE CODE

GREAT WALL

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


插图使用说明

本图用来查询所需主要零件收录页数。插图分五个部

分：底盘部分、变速器部分、内饰及电器附件部分、仪表板

部分、 金件部分。

这辆车需要的是雨刮吧 ？寻找雨刮零件号的顺序是：

①先由左表中央的总图确认该零件的位置号 1。

②接着，再从周围的零件图中找出号码 1 那部分图。

③从第②项选出的图中可以看出雨刮总成载于第 155 页。

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


                                    本文中的内容说明

收录的原则是左页为零件分解图，右页为同零件分解图相对应的零件说明内容。

零件目录内容是根据本说明书末尾的图解目录次序记载的。

各页的构成如下。下面将对其具体情况，加以说明。

① ②

③ ④

⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧

K00 K01 K06 K07

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


① 分解图号码

本代号由 4 位数表示，头 2 位表示大分类，后位是对前 2 位再进

行细分类的。

② 主标题

主标题表示了描绘在各分解图中零部件的代表性零部件名称等。

③ 序号

表示各零部件在各分解图中的记号，方便您快速找出该图所对应的零

部件编号、名称

④ 零部件名称

表示零部件编号的名称。

⑤ 零部件编号

零部件编号由 10 位（当零部件发生变更时则为 12 位，带颜色识别号

时则为 15 位）英文字母和数字构成。

⑥ 适用车型

此零部件适应于装配的车辆型号.此栏只填写源码.

其中“ALL”表示适用本手册所包括的全部六个车型。

⑦ 数量

表示在本分解图中的单车数量

⑧ 备注

车辆型号等信息受到限制时，在有补充说明也无法确定零件编号.

信息有：零件大小，齿轮齿数，颜色，制造厂家，零件长度（单位：毫

米）等。这些信息也因篇幅有限，有时使用缩写和符号。用缩写和符号时,

可在零部件表面看到标识。

补充说明：

长城汽车在 05年生产的 CC6460K、CC6460KY车型有两种技术状态，明

显的外观区别：空气滤清器在记机舱左侧的为旧机舱；空气滤清器在机

舱右侧的为新机舱。VIN编码为 LGWEF3A565B004315或车身号为 6735之

前的为旧机舱，其它为新机舱。零部件中需要区别新旧机舱的在“备

注”中体现。

分解图号码 主标题

10－ 01 发动机悬置

11－ 01 燃油箱

12－ 01 排气装置

13－ 01 冷却装置

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


HOW TO USE THE FIGURES

① Firstly, ascertain the part location from the centre of the

left diagram,number 1.

② Then, find out the drawing that the number 1 correspond

to from the surrounding part drawings.

③ It is obvious that the windscreen wiper assembly lie in

the page 155 from the item ②

This drawing is used as checking about the main embodied

parts pages. The illustration is divided into five parts: chassis

section, transmission section, interior trim and electric accesso-

ries section, instrument panel section,sheet-metal parts section.

What the vehicle required is the windscreen wiper? The

order of search the windscreen wiper parts is :

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


10
                                               Contents explanation:

The principle for embodying is that the parts diagram on the left of page,the explanation for parts diagram on the right.

The contents of parts catalogue is based on the diagram catalogue at the end of this brochure.

For the detailed explanation,see the follows:

① ②

⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧

K00 K01 K06 K07 ③ ④

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


11① Figure Number

This code consists of four digits. The front two digits means the bigger category and

the rear two digits is the subdivision of the front digits.

e.g.: clutch device is categorized according to the following:

Figure Number Main Title

10－ 01 Engine Suspension

11－ 01 Fuel Tank

12－ 01 Exhaust Gear

13－ 01 Cooling Device

② Main Title

Main title means the representative parts name which described in each figure.

③ Sequence Number

It means the record of the parts in the exploded view and it is convenient for you to find

the parts No. and name corresponding to the diagram.

④ Part Name

Part Name Corresponding to Part Code

⑤ Part Code

The parts No. is constituted of ten （twelve when the parts are changed and fifteen when

identified with color）English Letters and digits.

⑥ Applicable Vehicle Type

The vehicle type which the part is applicable to. This column only fills in sound code .

“ALL” means all the six vehicle types applicable to the manual.

⑦ Number

Means the quantity of the single vehicle which expressed in the

figure.

⑧ Remark

There are such kind of cases: due to the restriction of the

information as the vehicle type etc., although the supplementary

illumination has been offered, it also cannot verify and ensure the

Part Code.

Information include:part size,gear number,color,manufacturer,part

length(mm),etc.Due to the page limit,these information sometimes

use abbreviation and symbol.When using abbreviation and symbol,the

mark can be seen on the surface of the part.

Additional Instruction:

The technology for CC6460K and CC6460KY manufactured by

Great Wall Motor in 2005 are different, and the obvious difference

between them with respect of appearances is that the one whose air

filter is on the left side of the engine compartment is the old

engine compartment and the one whose air filter is on the right

side of the engine compartment is the new engine compartment.

Those whose VIN is before LGWEF3A565B004315 or body No. is

6735 are old engine compartments, the rest are new engine com-

partments The parts needed to differentiate new engine compartment

and old engine compartment is embodied in the remarks.

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


12             CHASSIS SECTION

          
Cooling Device

             
Front Stabilizer Bar

               
Integral Power Steering Gear

          
Upper/Lower Control Arm

           
Air Cleaner

          
Steering System

        
Fuel Tank

        
Propeller Shaft

                              

   

          
Rear Suspension Assembly

    

         
Exhaust Gear

   

           
Rear Brake Assembly

   

           
Rear Axle Housing And

Axle Shaft

  

          
Rear Axle Differential

  

         
Body Suspension

   

         
Frame Assembly

  

         
     

Engine & Transmission mount

  

      

 

 

  

  

            

3

4

6

8

(12)(13)

9

5

1

2

(14)(15)(16)

7

10

11

       
Wheel

   

17

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


13                  TRANSMISSION - GASOLINE ENGINE SECTION

          
Transmission Assembly

  

          
Secondary Shaft Assembly

  

          
Gearbox Assembly 1

  

          
Gearbox Assembly 2

  

          
 Gearbox Assembly 3

  

              
Transmissio n With Transfer

Case Assemb ly

  

                 
Transmission With Transfer

Case Operating Rod Assembly

  

          
Rear Housing Assembly

  

          
Transfer Case Assembly

  

          
Transfer Case Assembly

  

          
Transfer Case Assembly

  

           
Rear Output Shaft Assembly

  

         

         

 

          

        

       

 

 

  

  

  

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


14                   TRANSMISSION - DIESEL ENGINE SECTION

          
Transmission Assembly

  

          
Transmission Assembly

  

          
Transmission Assembly

  

          
Transmission Assembly

  

          

Transmission Assembly

  

          

Transmission Assembly

  

          
Transmission Assembly

  

          
Transmission Assembly

   

         

 

 

 

 

      

 

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


15                 INTERIOR TRIM AND ELECTRIC ACCESSORIES SECTION

9

9

6
6

7

1

6

6

(3)(4)(5)

1
2

8

          
Motor-Vehicle Lamp

   

          
Wiper Assembly

   

        
Seat

   

        
Seat

   

          
Rear Row Safety Belt

   

         
Motor-Vehicle Lamp

   

          

Tailgate Assembly

   

10

11

       

 

 

         
Rear Bumper

         
Motor-Vehicle Lamp

   

   

  

  

          
Front Windshield

          
Sunroof

   

   

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


16

4

11

6

9

1

2

10

5

3

8 7

             INSTRUMENT PANEL SECTION

          
Safety Airbag

   

          
Combination Instrument

   

          
 Electrical Equipment

   

        
Air Tunnel

   

             

CD Player And Antenna Assembly

   

          
Parking Brak

   

            
Accelerator Operating Mechanism

  

          
Brake Pedal

   

           
Clutch Pedal

  

          
Electrical Equipment

   

         
Instrument Panel

   

       

 

 

  

  

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


17             SHEET-METAL PARTS SECTION

        
Front Wall

   

          
  Engine Hood Assembly

   

             
Front Door Assembly

   

        

Roof Liner

   

         
Luggage Rack

   

           
Wheel Splash Shield

   

2

1

7

5

3

4

6

               
Quarter Panel

   

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


18

发动机右悬置胶垫总成

发动机右悬置胶垫护盖

发动机右托架

发动机左托架

发动机左悬置胶垫护盖

发动机左悬置胶垫总成

变速器悬置胶垫

变速器悬置胶垫

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

1001103-K00

1001104-K00

1001105-K00

1001106-K00

1001102-K00

1001101-K00

1706000-K00

1706000-K01

Q1841020FD

Q32010FD

Q1841025FD

10－ 01 发动机及变速器悬置  ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNT

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

4

4

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25

1

2 3

4

5

6
Q1841025FD

Q32010FD

8

7

Q32010FD

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00

K01 K09

K00 K01 K06 K07 K09

Q1841020FD

Q1841025FD

ENGINE  MOUNT INSULATOR ASSEMBLY,RH

INSULATOR COVER,ENGINE MOUNT,RH

RIGHT BRACKET KIT,ENGINE

LEFT BRACKET KIT,ENGINE

INSULATOR COVER,ENGINE MOUNT

ENGINE  MOUNT INSULATOR ASSEMBLY,LH

TRANSMISSION MOUNT INSULATOR ASSEMBLY

TRANSMISSION MOUNT INSULATOR ASSEMBLY

BOLT

NUT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


19

发动机总成

两驱变速器悬置

两驱变速器悬置连接板

左悬置胶垫

左悬置胶垫护板

右悬置胶垫

右悬置胶垫护板

六角头螺栓和弹性垫圈组合件

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

1000100-E06

1001105-P00

1001106-P00

1001101-P00

1001102-P00

1001103-P00

1001104-P00

Q1421020

Q1840816

Q1841020

Q1841025

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

2

8

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25

10－ 02 发动机及变速器悬置  ENGINE & TRANSMISSION MOUNT

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

1

5

4

3
67

Q1421020

Q1840816

Q1841025

Q1841020

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08

K08

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

TRANSMISSION MOUNT,2WD

TRANSMISSION MOUNT CONNECTING PLATE,2WD

LEFT MOUNT INSULATOR

INSULATOR COVER,ENGINE MOUNT

RIGHT MOUNT INSULATOR

INSULATOR COVER,ENGINE MOUNT,RH

BOLT & SPRING KIT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


20

1000201-K00

1000205-K00

1000203-K00

1000202-K00

1000204-K00

1000207-K00

1000206-K00

1000208-K00

Q1460616FD

Q1840812FD

GB848-6F31

10－ 03 发动机装饰罩 ENGINE TRIM COVER

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

3

2

4

发动机装饰罩支架一

发动机装饰罩支架五

发动机装饰罩支架三

发动机装饰罩支架二

发动机装饰罩支架四

发动机装饰罩

发动机装饰罩固定螺母

发动机装饰罩固定平垫

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

六角法兰面螺栓

弹垫

1

Q1460616FD

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

Q1840812FD

GB848-6F31

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

ENGINE TRIM COVER BRACKET,NO.1

ENGINE TRIM COVER BRACKET,NO.5

ENGINE TRIM COVER BRACKET,NO.3

ENGINE TRIM COVER BRACKET,NO.2

ENGINE TRIM COVER BRACKET,NO.4

ENGINE TRIM COVER

ENGINE TRIM COVER FIXING NUT

PLAIN WASHER,ENGINE TRIM COVER MOUNT

BOLT & WASHER KIT

BOLT

WASHER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


21

1000207-K08

1000202-K08

1000201-K08

Q1850825

Q1840812

Q32008

10－ 04 发动机装饰罩  ENGINE TRIM COVER

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

3

4

发动机装饰罩

发动机装饰罩支架二

发动机装饰罩支架一

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

   K08 K09

   K08 K09

   K08 K09

1

Q1850825

Q32008

Q1840812

K08 K09

2 3

ENGINE TRIM COVER

ENGINE TRIM COVER BRACKET,NO.2

ENGINE TRIM COVER BRACKET,NO.1

BOLT

BOLT

NUT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


22

Q1840625FD

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

11-01 燃油箱  FUEL TANK

1101120-K00

1101111-K00

1101112-K00

1101110-K00

1101240-K00

1101102-K00

1106100-K00

1101103-K00

1101101-K00

1101100-K00

1101100-K08

1101230-K00

1101220-K00

1101210-K00

1101210-K00-B1

1101300-K08

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

2
3

4

Q1840816FD

Q1841025FD

Q32010FD

Q67645

Q670B20

Q1840616FD

Q1840820FD

Q1840816FD

6

7

8
9

10

5
11

12

13

14

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K08 K09

燃油箱锁总成

加油口胶垫

加油口胶垫压板

加油口总成

燃油箱后扎带总成

燃油泵压盖

燃油泵带支架总成

燃油泵密封圈

燃油箱本体

燃油箱总成

燃油箱总成

燃油箱前扎带总成

燃油箱护板

燃油箱托板总成

燃油箱托板总成

燃油液位传感器总成

FUEL TANK LOCK ASSEMBLY

FUEL FILLER INSULATOR

FUEL FILLER INSULATOR PLATE

FUEL FILLER ASSEMBLY

REAR BAND ASSEMBLY, FUEL TANK

FUEL TANK CAP

FUEL PUMP WITH BRACKET ASSEMBLY

FUEL PUMP SEAL RING

FUEL TANK

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

FRONT BAND ASSEMBLY, FUEL TANK

FUEL TANK SHIELD

FUEL TANK BRACKET

FUEL TANK BRACKET

FUEL LEVEL SENSOR ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


23

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

钢带式弹性环箍

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

B 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

BOLT

BOLT

CLIP

BOLT

BOLT

CLIP

六角法兰面螺栓

BOLT

六角法兰面螺母

NUT

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

11-01 燃油箱  FUEL TANK

Q1840625FD

Q1840816FD

Q670B20

Q1840820FD

Q1840616FD

Q67645

Q1841025FD

Q32010FD

3

2

4

4

1

1

5

1

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


24

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

     11-02 供油管路  FEED LINE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

碳罐总成

碳罐进气胶管

碳罐出气胶管

发动机胶管快装接头

发动机进油胶管

碳罐胶管固定卡座

燃油软管固定卡座

发动机回油管

燃油箱出油管后节

燃油滤清器出油胶管

燃油滤清器总成

燃油滤清器支架总成

燃油滤清器进油胶管

蒸发软管二

燃油蒸发管一

蒸发软管一

1130100-K00

1130014-K00

1130016-K00

1104107-K00

1104104-K00

1130019-K00

1104300-K00

1104111-K00

1104109-K00

1104103-K00

1117100-K00

1117200-K00

1104102-K00

1130013-K00

1130017-K00

1130012-K00

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

欧 I I 车型

欧 I I 车型

欧 I I 车型

440mm

170mm

145mm

150mm

130mm

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

Euro II vehicle model

Euro II vehicle model

Euro II vehicle model

Q1840616FD

Q40208

Q1840616FD

Q673B12

Q676B16

Q673B14

31

26

27
28

25
29

303

1

2

4

5

7

24

6

9

8

23
12

11

10
14

13

15 16

17

20

19

182122

CARBON CANISTER ASSEMBLY

INTAKE HOSE,CARBON CANISTER

OUTLET HOSE,CARBON CANISTER

FUEL PIPE QUICK CHANGE UNION,ENGINE

FUEL INTAKE HOSE ,ENGINE

CLAMP,CARBON CANISTER HOSE

FUEL HOSE CLAMP

FUEL RETURN HOSE ,ENGINE

REAR SECTION,FUEL OUTLET PIPE,FUEL TANK

OUTLET HOSE,FUEL FILTER

FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET ASSEMBLY,FUEL FILTER

INLET HOSE,FUEL FILTER

EVAPORATION HOSE,NO.2

FUEL EVAPORATION PIPE,NO.1

EVAPORATION HOSE,NO.1

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


25

燃油箱蒸发软管

燃油箱出油胶管

燃油箱出油管前节

燃油箱回油管

回油管中间连结胶管

三线油管卡座

燃油蒸发管二

发动机回油胶管

碳罐支架总成

碳罐总成

碳罐进气胶管一

两通

碳罐进气胶管二

发动机进油胶管

碳罐出气胶管

C 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

备注

REMARK

11-02 供油管路  FEED LINE

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

1130011-K00

1104101-K00

1104108-K00

1104112-K00

1104106-K00

1104200-K00

1130018-K00

1104105-K00

1130200-K06

1130100-K06

1130014-K06

1130020-K06

1130015-K06

1104104-K06

1130016-K06

Q676B16

1

2

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

14

500mm

155mm

140mm

440mm

欧 I I I 车型

EURO III

欧Ⅲ车型

EURO III

欧Ⅲ车型

EURO III

欧Ⅲ车型

EURO III

欧Ⅲ车型

EURO III

440mm 欧Ⅲ车型

EURO III

欧Ⅲ车型

EURO III

六角法兰面螺栓

大垫圈

小型钢带式弹性环箍

小型钢带式弹性环箍

Q1840616FD

Q40208

Q673B14

Q673B12

2

1

1

9

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K06 K07

K06 K07

K06 K07

K06 K07

K06 K07

K06 K07

K06 K07

BOLT

WASHER

CLIP

CLIP

FUEL TANK EVAPORATION HOSE

FUEL TANK EVAPORATION HOSE

FRONT SECTION,FUEL OUTLET PIPE,FUEL TANK

RETURN PIPE,FUEL TANK

MIDDLE CONNECTING HOSE,FUEL RUTURN PIPE

THREE-WAY FUEL PIPE CLAMP

FUEL EVAPORATION PIPE,NO.2

FUEL RETURN HOSE,ENGINE

BRACKET ASSEMBLY,CARBON CANISTER

CARBON CANISTER ASSEMBLY

INTAKE HOSE,NO.1,CARBON CANISTER

2-WAY VALVE

INTAKE HOSE,NO.2,CARBON CANISTER

 FUEL INTAKE HOSE,ENGINE

OUTLET HOSE,CARBON CANISTER

CLIP

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


26

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

     11-03 供油管路  FEED LINE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

油箱出油胶管

燃油箱回油管

燃油箱出油管

发动机回油管

三线油管卡座

发动机进油胶管

发动机回油胶管

发动机进油胶管

C 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

钢带式弹性环箍

1104101-K08

1104109-K08

1104108-K08

1104112-K08

1104200-K00

1104102-K08

1104103-K08

1104102-K08

Q676B16

Q673B12

5

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

14

4

6

8

1

7

Q673B12

Q676B16

2

1

1

4

Q673B12

5 3

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

ALL

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

FUEL OUTLET HOSE,FUEL TANK

RETURN PIPE,FUEL TANK

FUEL OUTLET PIPE,FUEL TANK

FUEL RETURN HOSE,ENGINE

THREE-WAY FUEL PIPE CLAMP

FUEL INLET HOSE,ENGINE

FUEL RETURN HOSE,ENGINE

INLET HOSE,FUEL FILTER

CLIP

CLIP

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


27

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

11-04 油门操作机构  ACCELERATOR OPERATING MECHANISM

1

2

3

4

Q1840616FD

Q43660

1108102-K00

1108102-K00-J

1108101-K00

1108101-K00-J

1108100-K00

1108200-K00

Q1840616FD

Q43660

油门踏板弹簧

油门踏板弹簧

油门踏板胶垫

油门踏板胶垫

油门踏板总成

油门拉线总成

法兰面螺栓

开口挡圈

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

D ＝ 6

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

ACCELERATOR PEDAL RETURN SPRING

ACCELERATOR PEDAL RETURN SPRING

RUBBER PAD,ACCELERATOR PEDAL

RUBBER PAD,ACCELERATOR PEDAL

ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY

ACCELERATOR CABLE ASSEMBLY

BOLT

RETAINER RING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


28

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

11-05 油门操作机构  ACCELERATOR OPERATING MECHANISM

1108100-E06

1108101-K08

Q1840616FD

Q1840625FD

油门踏板总成

油门踏板支架

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

Q1840616FD
Q1840625

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY

 ACCELERATOR PEDAL BRACKET

BOLT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


2911-06 空气滤清器  AIR CLEANER

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

空气滤清器进气管

空气滤清器进气管密封圈

空气滤清器下壳体

空气滤清器支架

空气滤清器滤芯总成

空气滤清器上壳体

空气滤清器出气管

谐振室卡箍

空气滤清器谐振室

曲轴箱通风胶管

空气滤清器前置进气管

空气滤清器前置进气管前卡箍

空气滤清器前置进气管后卡箍

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和手垫圈组合件

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

2

3

1109101-K00-J

1109111-K00-J

1109113-K00-J

1109011-K00-J

1109104-K00-J

1109112-K00-J

1132014-K00-J

1109123-K00-J

1109122-K00-J

1014012-K00-J

1109116-K00-J

1109117-K00-J

1109118-K00-J

Q1460616

Q1840612

Q150B0835

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01 K06 K07

AIR INTAKE TUBE,AIR FILTER

SEAL RING,AIR FILTER INTAKE TUBE

AIR FILTER HOUSING ,LOWER

AIR FILTER BRACKET

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY,AIR FILTER

AIR FILTER HOUSING,UPPER

AIR OUTLET PIPE,AIR FILTER

RESONANCE CHAMBER CLIP

RESONANCE CHAMBER,AIR FILTER

CRANKCASE BLEED HOSE

FRONT AIR INLET HOSE,AIR FILTER

FRONT CLIP, AIR INLET HOSE,AIR FILTER,F

REAR CLIP, AIR INLET HOSE,AIR FILTER,F

BOLT & WASHER KIT

BOLT

BOLT

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

1
2

3
4

Q1840816FD

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Q1460616

Q1840612

Q67689

Q67683

Q150B0835

Q40208

Q32008FD

Q1840816FD

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


30

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

11-06 空气滤清器  AIR CLEANER

Q40208

Q32008FD

Q1840816FD

Q67683

Q67689

大垫圈

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

B 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

B 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

3

2

6

3

1

WASHER

NUT

BOLT

CLIP

CLIP

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


31

1109100-K00

1109103-K00

1132014-K00

1132016-K00

1132015-K00

1014012-K00

1109101-K00

1132012-K00

1132011-K00

1109105-K00

1109110-K00

1132013-K00

1109104-K00

1109102-K00

Q67683

Q67689

11-07 空气滤清器  AIR CLEANER

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

5

3
4

6

9

8

Q1840820FD
10

12

13

14

2

11

Q32008FD

Q1840816FD
Q1840816FD

Q1840816FD

Q1840830FD

Q67683

Q1840812FD

Q67689

Q67683

Q67683

Q67645

1

Q1840830FD

7

AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

AIR FILTER HOUSING,UPPER

AIR OUTLET PIPE,AIR FILTER

AIR INTAKE PIPE,ENGINE

AIR INTAKE HOSE,ENGINE

CRANKCASE BLEED HOSE

RESONANCE CHAMBER,AIR FILTER

AIR FILTER BRACKET (SMALL)

AIR FILTER BRACKET (BIG)

AIR INTAKE TUBE,AIR FILTER

AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

AIR STRAINER BRACKET,AIR FILTER

AIR FILTER HOUSING,LOWER

AIR CLEANER

CLIP

CLIP

空气滤清器总成

空气滤清器上壳体

空气滤清器出气管

发动机进气铁管

发动机进气胶管

曲轴箱通风胶管

空气滤清器谐振室

空气滤清器小支架

空气滤清器大支架

空气滤清器进气管

空气滤清器粗滤器总成

空气滤清器粗滤器支架

空气滤清器下壳体

空气滤清器滤芯

B 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

B 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


32

B 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

CLIP

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

NUT

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

11-07 空气滤清器  AIR CLEANER

Q67645

Q1840820FD

Q1840812FD

Q1840816FD

Q1840830FD

Q32008FD

1

2

2

6

3

2

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


33

1

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

Q67696

Q67683

Q67676

Q1840812FD

Q1840835FD

1109100-K08

1109101-K08

1109102-K08

1109103-K08

1132011-K08

1132012-K08

3614100-K08

1132013-K08

Q1840835FD

Q1840812FD

Q67676

Q67683

Q67696

11-08 空气滤清器  AIR CLEANER

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

空气滤清器总成

空气滤清器上壳体

空气滤清器滤芯总成

空气滤清器下壳体

空气滤清器支架

空气滤清器出气连接胶管

空气流量传感器组件

发动机进气胶管

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

A 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

A 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

A 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

4

1

1

2

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY

AIR FILTER HOUSING,UPPER

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY,AIR FILTER

AIR FILTER HOUSING,LOWER

AIR FILTER BRACKET

AIR OUTLET HOSE,AIR FILTER

AIR FLOW SENSOR ASSEMBLY

AIR INTAKE HOSE,ENGINE

BOLT

BOLT

CLIP

CLIP

CLIP

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


34

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

12-01 排气装置  EXHAUST GEAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1008011-K00

1008012-K00

1203100-K00

1200011-K00

1208012-K00

1208011-K00-A3

1205100-K00

1200015-K00

1200012-K00

1200014-K00

1201100-K00

1203022-K01

5513100-K01

1200013-K00

Q32010FD

Q1841035FD

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

2

欧 I I 车型

欧 I I 车型

欧 I I 车型

M10× 1.25

M8× 1.25

Q1841035FD

12

13
8

14

8

Q1840612

Q32008

Q32008

10

11

1

2

3

Q32010FD

4

5

6

7

8

9

5

排气管出口密封垫

排气管出口螺母

排气管前节总成

催化转换器衬垫一

净化器隔热罩卡箍总成

净化器隔热罩

催化转化器总成

三孔橡胶块

催化转换器衬垫二

消声器减震胶块

消声器总成

排气管后段总成

消音器口装饰罩

消声器衬垫

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

Q32010FD Q32010FD

ALL

ALL

K00 K01

ALL

ALL

K00 K01

K00 K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01

K00 K01

ALL

K00 K01

EURO I I V EH ICL E MODEL

EURO I I V EH ICL E MODEL

EURO I I V EH ICL E MODE

GASKET,EXHAUST PIPE

NUT,EXHAUST PIPE

FRONT SECTION ASSEMBLY,EXHAUST PIPE

CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET,NO.1

HEAT INSULATION COVER CLIP ASSEMBLY ,CATALYTIC

CATALYTIC CONVERTER HEAT INSULATION COVER

CATALYTIC CONVERTER ASSEMBLY

THREE-HOLE RUBBER PIECE

CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET,NO.2

MUFFLER DAMPING RUBBER PIECE

MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

REAR SECTION ASSEMBLY,EXHAUST PIPE

MUFFLER OUTLET TRIM COVER

MUFFLER GASKET

NUT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


35

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

Q32008

Q1840612

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

4

1 M6 × 1 × 12

12-01 排气装置  EXHAUST GEAR

NUT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


36

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

12-02 排气装置  EXHAUST GEAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1008011-K00

1008012-K00

1203100-K00

1200011-K00

1208012-K00

1208011-K00-A3

1205100-K00

1200015-K00

1200012-K00

1200014-K00

1201100-K00

1200013-K00

1201200-K00

Q32008

Q32010FD

1841035FD

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

4

6

2

欧 II 车型

欧 II 车型

欧 II 车型

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25

排气管出口密封垫

排气管出口螺母

排气管前节总成

催化转换器衬垫一

净化器隔热罩卡箍总成

净化器隔热罩

催化转化器总成

三孔橡胶块

催化转换器衬垫二

消声器减震胶块

消声器总成

消声器衬垫

副消声器总成

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

1 2
3

5
6

5

8

97
4

Q32010FD

Q32008

10

11

12

8

Q1841035FD

8

Q32008

13

Q32010FD

Q32010FD

 Euro   I I  veh ic l e  mo d e l

 Eur o   I I  veh ic l e  mo d e l

 Eur o   I I  veh ic l e  mo d e l

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

ALL

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01

ALL

K00 K01

EXHAUST PIPE OUTLET GASKET

NUT,EXHAUST PIPE

FRONT SECTION ASSEMBLY,EXHAUST PIPE

CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET,NO.1

HEAT INSULATION COVER CLIP ASSEMBLY ,CATALYTIC

CATALYTIC CONVERTER HEAT INSULATION COVER

CATALYTIC CONVERTER ASSEMBLY

THREE-HOLE RUBBER PIECE

CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET,NO.2

MUFFLER DAMPING RUBBER PIECE

MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

MUFFLER GASKET

SECONDARY MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

NUT

NUT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


37

排气管出口密封垫

排气管出口螺母

前级净化器总成

催化转换器衬垫一

催化转化器总成

三孔橡胶块

催化转换器衬垫二

消声器减震胶块

消声器总成

消声器衬垫

副消声器总成

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

12-03 排气装置  EXHAUST GEAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1008011-K00

1008012-K00

1205200-K06

1200011-K00

1205100-K06

1200015-K00

1200012-K00

1200014-K00

1201100-K00

1200013-K00

1201200-K00

Q32008

Q32010FD

Q1841035FD

1

2

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

4

6

2

欧Ⅲ车型

欧Ⅲ车型

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25

1

Q32010FD

K06 K07

K06 K07

K06 K07

ALL

K06 K07

ALL

ALL

ALL

K06 K07

ALL

K06 K07

2
3

4 5 6

7
8 9

6

6

10

11

Q32010FD
Q32010FD

Q32008

Q32008

Euro III Vehicle Model

Euro III Vehicle Mode

Q1841035FD

K06 K07

GASKET ,EXHAUST PIPE

NUT,EXHAUST PIPE

FRONT CATALYTIC CONVERTER ASSEMBLY

CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET,NO.1

CATALYTIC CONVERTER ASSEMBLY

THREE-HOLE RUBBER PIECE

CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET,NO.2

MUFFLER DAMPING RUBBER PIECE

MUFFLER DAMPING RUBBER PIECE

MUFFLER GASKET

SECONDARY MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

NUT

NUT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


38

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

12-04 排气装置  EXHAUST GEAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1008011-K08

1205100-K08

1200011-K00

1203100-K08

1200015-K00

1200013-K00

1201100-K08

1200014-K00

1200013-K00

1203200-K00

Q32008

O1841035FD

Q32010FD

Q32010F6

O150B1040F6

排气管出口密封垫

氧催化转化器总成

催化转换器衬垫一

排气管中节总成

三孔橡胶块

催化转换器衬垫二

消声器总成

消声器减震胶块

消声器衬垫

排气管后节总成

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

6

6

2

2

5

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25

43

2

Q32010F6

O150B1040F6

1

6 7

9

8
Q32008

10

K08 K09

K08 K09

ALL

K08 K09

ALL

ALL

K08 K09

K08 K09

Q32010FD

O1841035FD

GASKET,EXHAUST PIPE

CATALYTIC CONVERTER ASSEMBLY

CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET,NO.1

MIDDLE SECTION ASSEMBLY,EXHAUST PIPE

THREE-HOLE RUBBER PIECE

CATALYTIC CONVERTER GASKET,NO.2

MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

MUFFLER DAMPING RUBBER PIECE

MUFFLER GASKET

REAR SECTION ASSEMBLY ,EXHAUST PIPE

NUT

BOLT

NUT

NUT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


39

 旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

 旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

 旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

 旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

 旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

 旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

 旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

 旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

 旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

散热器下水胶管

风扇护风罩下部

护风罩组装卡子

风扇护风罩上部

散热器总成

散热器悬置胶块

散热器安装上支架

散热器盖

散热器上横梁密封胶片

溢水罐胶管

溢水罐盖

溢水罐排气管

散热器上水胶管

散热器上水胶管

散热器上水胶管

散热器盖

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

1

2

1

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

13-01 冷却装置  COOLING DEVICE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01

ALL

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

4

6

7

8

9

10
11 12

13

Q1460620FD

14

Q1840812

Q67645

5

3

2

1

19

17

18

20
21

16

15

K00 K01

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

K00 K01 K06 K07

1303012-K00-J

1309102-K00-J

1309103-K00-J

1309101-K00-J

1301100-K00

1302012-K00

1302011-K00

1301101-K00-J

1302013-K00

1303013-K00-J

1311101-K00-J

1311104-K00-J

1303011-K00-J

303011-K00

303011-K00

1301101-K00

7

6

Q1840812
Q67645

Q1460625

RADIATOR HOSE,LOWER

FAN SHROUD,LOWER

ASSEMBLY CLIP,FAN SHROUD

FAN SHROUD,UPPER

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

RADIATOR MOUNT INSULATOR

UPPER BRACKET,RADIATOR

RADIATOR CAP

RADIATOR UPPER BEAM RUBBER GASKET

OVERFLOW HOSE,RADIATOR

EXPANSION TANK CAP

VENTILATION HOSE,EXPANSION TANK

RADIATOR HOSE,UPPER

RADIATOR HOSE,UPPER

RADIATOR HOSE,UPPER

RADIATOR CAP

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


40

溢水罐胶管

溢水罐排气管

溢水罐盖

溢水罐总成

散热器下水胶管

散热器下水胶管

散热器风扇总成

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

B 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

CLIP

六角法兰面螺栓

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

13-01 冷却装置  COOLING DEVICE

1303013-K00

1311104-K00

1311101-K00

1311100-K00

1303012-K00

1303012-K00

1308100-K00-B1

Q1460620FD(Q40206)

Q67645

Q1840812

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

2

16

17

18

19

20

21

K00 K01 K06 K07

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

K00 K01 K06 K07

OVERFLOW HOSE,RADIATOR

VENTILATION HOSE,EXPANSION TANK

EXPANSION TANK CAP

EXPANSION TANK ASSEMBLY

RADIATOR HOSE,LOWER

RADIATOR HOSE,LOWER

RADIATOR FAN ASSEMBLY

BOLT & WASHER KIT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


41

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

16-01 离合踏板  CLUTCH PEDAL

1

2

3

4

1602000-K00

1602000-K08

1602108-K00

1602108-K00-J

1602101-K00

1602011-K00

1602102-K00

1602102-K00-J

Q341C10

Q40310

Q40110

Q32008FD

Q151C1040

Q5003232

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

Q341C10

Q151C1040

3
Q5003232

4

Q32008FD

Q341C10

Q40310

Q40110

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

K00 K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01

 旧机舱

 Old Engine Compartment

 旧机舱

 Old Engine Compartment

离合器踏板总成

CLUTCH PEDAL ASSEMBLY

离合器踏板总成

CLUTCH PEDAL ASSEMBLY

衬套

BUSHING

衬套

BUSHING

离合器踏板回位弹簧

RETURN SPRING,CLUTCH PEDAL

离合踏板圆柱销

CYLINDRICAL PIN,CLUTCH PEDAL

离合踏板胶套

BUSHING ,CLUTCH PEDAL

离合踏板胶套

BUSHING ,CLUTCH PEDAL

螺母

NUT

弹簧垫圈

WASHER

平垫圈

WASHER

六角法兰面螺母

NUT

螺栓

BOLT

开口销

PIN

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


42

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

16-02 离合管路、泵及操纵机构 CLUTCH CONTROL LINE , CYLINDER & CLUTCH  OPERATION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
14

15
16

17

Q436120

Q72310

Q32008

1608000-K00

1608000-K08

1607100-K00-B1

1607100-K00-J

1607018-K00-J

3506119-K00

1607011-K00

1607200-K00

3506036-K00

SC-1602010

SC-1802325

1601120-E07

1601110-E07

GSF1420816

SC-1602020

SC-1602030

离合器总泵

离合器总泵

离合总泵油管

离合总泵油管

硬管卡子

制动油管卡子

弹簧卡子

离合器软管

软管连接带孔螺栓

离合器助力缸总成

六角螺栓组件

离合器从动盘总成

离合器压盘总成

螺栓弹簧垫圈组件

分离摇臂组件

分离轴承总成

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

6

1

1

 旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

 旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

M1 0 × 1. 25 × 3 0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

K00 K01

K00 K01

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER

CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER

CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER OIL PIPE

CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER OIL PIPE

PIPE CLIP

BRAKE OIL PIPE CLIP

SPRING CLIP

CLUTCH HOSE

CONNECTING BOLT,HOSE

CLUTCH RELEASE CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

BOLT KIT

CLUTCH DRIVEN PLATE ASSEMBLY

CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE ASSEMBLY

BOLT & WASHER KIT

RELEASE ROCKER ARM KIT

RELEASE THRUST BEARING ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


43

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

异形弹簧

皮碗

分离摇臂球支承

离合器总泵油杯盖

六角法兰面螺母

开口挡圈

密封垫圈

16-02 离合管路、泵及操纵机构 CLUTCH CONTROL LINE , CYLINDER & CLUTCH  OPERATION

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

SC-1602031

SC-1602024

SC-1701022

1608011-K00

Q32008

Q436120

Q72310

2

1

1

1

2

1

2

14

15

16

17

SPRING CLIP

RUBBER BOWL

RELEASE ROCKER BALL SUPPORT

OIL CUP LID,CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER

NUT

RETAINER RING

WASHER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


44

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

16－ 03 离合器操纵机构  CLUTCH OPERATING DEVICE

离合器总泵油管

弹簧卡子

离合器软管

软管连接带孔螺栓

离合器分泵

密封垫圈

六角法兰面螺母

开口挡圈

六角头螺栓

平垫

弹垫

六角头螺母

1607100-K00-B1

1607011-K00

1607200-K08

3506125-K00

1609000-K08

Q72310

Q32008

Q436120

Q151B1290

Q40112

Q40312

Q341B12

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

3

Q436120

Q72310

Q151B1290

Q32008

Q40112

Q40312

K08 K09

ALL

K08 K09

ALL

K08 K09

K08 K09

2

1

4

Q341B12

5

CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER OIL PIPE

SPRING CLIP

CLUTCH HOSE

CONNECTING BOLT,HOSE

CLUTCH RELEASE CYLINDER

WASHER

NUT

RETAINER RING

BOLT

WASHER

WASHER

NUT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


45

变速器总成

离合器壳体

轴承箱

带肩锁定螺塞

圆柱压缩弹簧

弹簧柱销

接箱

衬垫

倒车灯开关支架

后壳体组件

选换档座套

销 GB879 (6× 22)

变速杆手柄

六角螺栓组件

油封

防尘密封导套

1701000-K00-B1

SC72-1602001B

SC72-1701001

SC-1703024

SC-1703023

SC-1703022

SCA-1703001

SCA-1703042

SCA-1703032

SCA-1703040

SC-1703013

NO13335.1

1703011-K00

SCA-1703043

SC-1802323

SC-1802327

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17-01 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

M14× 1.5× 10

φ 1.0 × 5.8 ×

6 × 22

M10× 1.25×

39.6× 52×

K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

K00

K00

K00

K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

K00

Q1420825

Q40308
Q150B0840

1 2

3
4

5

6 7

8

9 10

11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18
19

20
4

21

22

23

24

25

27
28

26

29

30

30
31

32

34

35

36

33

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

CLUTCH HOUSING

BEARING BOX

SHOULDERED LOCK SCREW PLUG

CYLINDRICAL COMPRESSION SPRING

SPRING PIN

GEARBOX

BUSH

REVERSE LAMP SWITCH BRACKET

REAR HOUSING ASSEMBLY

SELECT & SHIFT SEATING

PIN GB879 (6× 22)

GEAR SHIFT LEVER

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

OIL SEAL

DUSTPROOF SEAL COVER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


46

SCA-1703039

SC-1802337

SC-1802336

SCA-1703050

SC-1703028

SC-1703021

SC-1704100C

SC-1704007

SC-1704006

SC-1704005

SC-1704141

SC-1704144

SC-1704143

SC-1704142

SC-1704145

SC-1704146

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17-01 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

M8× 18

M14 × 1.5 × 15.5

M8× 23

M8× 22

M8× 18

7 × 40

32

33

34

35

36

SC-1704147

SC-1704321

SCA-1704001

SC-1704310

JK72-1702079

Q40308

SC-1704003

SC-1704004

1

2

1

1

2

4

4

2

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

K00

K00 K01 M8

M8× 25

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

球头护套

倒档锁螺栓

操纵器盖总成

倒档锁组件

螺母

垫圈 8

六角螺栓组件

六角定位螺栓

BALL JOINT PROTECTIVE COVER

REVERSE LOCK BOLT

CONTROLLER COVER ASSEMBLY

REVERSE LOCK ASSEMBLY

NUT

SPRING WASHER

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT AND SPRING WASHER ASSEMBLY

线夹

六角螺栓组件

里程表座套锁板

里程表被动齿总成

带肩锁定螺塞

定位弹簧柱销

主操纵杆组件

六角定位螺栓

六角螺栓组件

六角螺栓组件

橡胶盖

销

球头

球头座

衬垫

主杆止动板

WIRE CLIP

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

ODOMETER SEATING LOCK PLATE

ODOMETER DRIVEN GEAR ASSEMBLY

SHOULDERED LOCK SCREW PLUG

RETAINER SPRING PIN

MASTER CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY

HEXAGON SET BOLT

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

RUBBER COVER

PIN

BALL JOINT

BALL JOINT SEAT

GASKET

MASTER LEVER STOP PLATE

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


47

分离轴承总成

螺母

分离摇臂组件

异形弹簧

第一轴承座

衬垫

调整垫片

油封

轴用挡圈 3 5

皮碗

分离摇臂球支承

深沟球轴承组件

第一轴总成

滚针轴承

离合器助力缸总成

六角螺栓组件

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 02 第二轴总成  SECONDARY SHAFT ASSEMBLY

SC-1602030

JK72-1702079

SC-1602020

SC-1602031

SC-1701021

SC-1701024

SC-1701025

SC-1701023

SC-1701115

SC-1602024

SC-1701022

SC-1701113

SC-1701110

SC-1701116

SC-1602010

SC-1802325

M8

30 × 45 × 6

φ 28× 20× 20

M10× 1.25× 30

1

6

1

2

1

1

1组

1

1组

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

14

9

15

16

17

18 20

19

34

33
32

2931
3029

28
27

1

2

Q40308

4
5

6 7 8

9
12

13

10 3

11

2625

24

23
22

21

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

RELEASE BEARING ASSEMBLY

NUT

RELEASE ROCKER ASSEMBLY

SPECIAL SPRING

PRIMARY BEARING SEAT

GASKET

ADJUSTING SHIM

OIL SEAL

SHAFT SHIELD RING 35

RUBBER BOWL

RELEASE ROCKER BALL SUPPORT

DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING ASSEMBLY

PRIMARY SHAFT ASSEMBLY

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

CLUTCH WHEEL CYLINDER

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


48

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 02 第二轴总成  SECONDARY SHAFT ASSEMBLY

中间轴前隔圈

中间轴

铝垫圈 1 6

加油螺塞

轴用挡圈 3 2.8

三 / 四档同步器齿套

三 / 四档同步器齿毂

三 / 四档同步器滑块

三 / 四档同步器卡簧

三、四、五档同步器齿环

三档被动齿组件

滚针轴承

第二轴

第二轴

二档被动齿组件

二档同步器齿环

滚针轴承

一 / 二档同步器齿套

一 / 二档同步器齿毂

一 / 二档同步器滑块

一 / 二档同步器卡簧

一档滚针轴承衬套

一档同步器齿环

一档被动齿组件

双内圈球轴承

垫圈 GB93  8

SC-1701402

SC-1701400

SC-1701006

SC-1701005

SC-1701202

SC-1701211

SC-1701212

SC-1701213

SC-1701214

SC-1701206

SC-1701230

SC-1701233

SCA-1701201

SC-1701201

SC-1701240

SC-1701244

SC-1701243

SC-1701251

SC-1701252

SC-1701253

SC-1701254

SC-1701263

SC-1701255

SC-1701260

SC-1701264

GB93

1

1

1

1

1组

1

1

3

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

3

2

1

1

1

1

6

M16× 1.5

φ 40× 35× 29

φ 48× 43× 30

φ 72× 25× 35

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

INTERMEDIATE SHAFT FRONT SPACER RING

INTERMEDIATE SHAFT ASSEMBLY

ALUMINUM WASHER 16

OIL FILLER SCREW PLUG

SHAFT RETAINER RING 32.8

HUB SLEEVE

SYNCHRONIZER HUB

SYNCHRONIZER KEY

SNAP RING

SYNCHRONIZER GEAR RING

3RD GEAR DRIVEN GEAR SET

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

SECONDARY SHAFT

SECONDARY SHAFT

2ND GEAR DRIVEN GEAR SET

2ND GEAR SYNCHRONIZER GEAR RING

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

HUB SLEEVE

SYNCHRONIZER HUB

SYNCHRONIZER KEY

SNAP RING

1ST GEAR NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING SLEEVE

1ST GEAR SYNCHRONIZER GEAR RING

1ST GEAR DRIVEN GEAR SET

DUAL INNER RING BALL BEARING

WASHER GB93  8

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


49

销 GB879(6× 22 )

选换档拨头

衬垫

通气塞总成

橡胶闷头

六角螺栓组件

选换档轴

螺钉 GB70 (M6× 16)

导油片

定位销

钢球 7.938 GB308

铝垫片 1 2

倒车灯开关

接箱

六角螺栓组件

六角螺栓组件

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 03 接箱组件一  GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 1

No13335.1

SCA-1703012

SC-1703003

JK72-1701080

SC-1703009

SC-1703005

SC-1703011

GB70

SCA-1703035

JK72-1701029

GB308

SC-1703031

SC-1703030C

SC-1703001C

SC-1703004

SC-1703006

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

5

2

K00 K01

K00

K00 K01

K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

15
14

161
2

10
13

11
12

9
GB938

K

K00 K01

3

5
6

7

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

6 × 22

M8× 65

M6× 16

7.938

M8× 55

M8× 110

PIN GB879 （6× 22)

SELECT & SHIFT KNOB

GASKET

AIR PLUG ASSEMBLY

RUBBER BULKHEAD

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

SELECT & SHIFT SHAFT

SCREW GB70 (M6× 16)

OIL GUIDE PIECE

DOWEL PIN

STEEL BALL 7.938 GB308

ALUMINUM WASHER 12

REVERSE LAMP SWITCH

GEARBOX

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


50

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 03 接箱组件一  GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 1

垫圈 GB93 6 GB93 1K00

WASHER GB93 6

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


51

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 04 接箱组件二  GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 2

GB308

SC-1702403

 SC-1702404

SC-1702401

 SC-1702302

SC-1702101

NO13335.1

 SC-1702201

SC-1702301C

 SC-1702303

SC-1702203

SC-1702104

 SC-1701010

SC-1701015

JK72-1701070

SC-1701430

钢球 7.938 GB308

锁定弹簧

锁定螺塞

互锁销

五倒档拨叉

一二档拨叉轴

销 GB879 (6× 22)

三四档拨叉轴

五倒档拨叉轴

五倒档拨块

三四档拨块

一二档拨块

下盖板组件

六角螺栓组件

放油螺塞组件

五档主动齿

3

3

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

12

1

1

7.938

φ1.1 ×7.5 × 18.4

M10× 1.25×

6 × 22

M8× 16

K00  K01

13

3
2

1

4

7

5

16 19
21

17
18

202322

6

12
1110

GB8799
8

14
15

24

K

20

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

STEEL BALL 7.938 GB308

LOCK SPRING

LOCK SCREW PLUG

INTERLOCKING PIN

5TH AND REVERSE GEAR SHIFTING FORK

1ST AND 2ND GEAR SHIFTING FORK SHAFT

PIN GB879 (6× 22)

3RD AND 4TH GEAR SHIFTING FORK SHAFT

5TH AND REVERSE GEAR SHIFTING FORK SHAFT

5TH AND REVERSE SHIFTING PIECE

3RD AND 4TH GEAR SHIFTING PIECE

1ST AND 2ND GEAR SHIFTING PIECE

LOWER COVER BOARD ASSEMBLY

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

OIL DRAIN SCREW PLUG ASSEMBLY

5TH GEAR DRIVE GEAR

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


52

K00 K01

K00

K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

轴用挡圈 2 3

球轴承

球轴承

球轴承

轴用挡圈 2 8

锁紧螺母（中间轴）

里程表主动齿

钢球 4.762 GB308

铝垫片 1 8

销 GB879 (5× 22)

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 04 接箱组件二  GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 2

SC-1701203

SCA-1701205

SC-1701205

SC-1701431

SC-1701204

SC-1701432

SCA-1701298

GB308

SC-1701008

GB879

1

1

1

1

1组

1

1

1

1

3

φ 58× 28× 16

φ 58× 28× 16

φ 52× 22× 16

4.762

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SHAFT RETAINER RING 23

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

SHAFT RETAINER RING 28

LOCK NUT (INTERMEDIATE SHAFT)

ODOMETER DRIVE GEAR

STEEL BALL 4.762 GB308

ALUMINUM GASKET 18

PIN 5× 22 (5× 22)

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


53

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 05 接箱组件三  GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 3

SC-1701206

SC-1701295

SC-1701297

SC-1701004

SC-1701266

SC-1701267

SC-1701274

SC-1701273

SC-1701270

SC-1701281

SC-1701282

SC-1701283

SC-1701294

SC-1701293

SC-1701290

BG308

三、四、五档同步器齿环

止推垫圈

锁紧螺母（第二轴）

通气道挡油片

支承轴向锁板

花形沉头螺钉

倒档滚针轴承衬套

滚针轴承

倒档被动齿组件

五倒档同步器齿套

五倒档同步器齿  

五倒档同步器滑块

五档滚针轴承衬套

滚针轴承

五档被动齿组件

钢球 4.762 GB308

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

φ 48× 43× 23

φ 40× 35× 32

4.762

4

5 6 7 8 109 1 11 12 13

2

14

3

GB91

25

242322

22
6

20

211918
16

15
17

SYNCHRONIZER GEAR RING

THRUST WASHER

LOCK NUT (SECONDARY SHAFT)

AIR PASSAGE OIL SHIELD

SUPPORTING AXIAL LOCK PLATE

SPLINE COUNTERSUNK SCREW

REVERSE NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING BUSH

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

REVERSE DRIVEN GEAR SET

HUB SLEEVE

SYNCHRONIZER HUB

SYNCHRONIZER KEY

5TH NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING BUSH

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

5TH DRIVEN GEAR SET

STEEL BALL 4.762 GB308

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


54

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 05 接箱组件三  GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 3

三四档拨叉

销 GB879 (6× 22)

一二档拨叉

调整垫片

隔圈

倒档轴

倒档主动齿

滚针轴承

倒档齿轮

止推垫圈

锁紧螺母（倒档轴）

销 GB91 (4× 32)

SC-1702202

NO13335.1

SC-1702102

SC-1701404

SC-1701405

SC-1701440

SC-1701420

SC-1701451

SC-1701450

SC-1701452

SC-1701453

GB91

1

2

1

1组

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

6 × 22

φ 26× 22× 17

4 × 32

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

3RD AND 4TH SHIFTING FOTK

PIN GB879 (6× 22)

1ST AND 2ND SHIFTING FORK

ADJUSTING SHIM

SPACER RING

REVERSE SHAFT

REVERSE DRIVE GEAR

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

REVERSE GEAR

THRUST WASHER

LOCK NUT (REVERSE SHAFT)

PIN  GB91 (4× 32)

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


55

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 06 变速器带分动器总成  TRANSMISSION WITH TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

17*18000-K01-B1

SC-1703024

SC-1703023

SC-1703022

GB308

SC-1703026

SC-1703027

SC-1703032C

SCA-1703039

NO13335.1

SC-1704004

SC-1704003

SC-1803314C

SC-1703013

SC-1800006

SC-1703021

变速器带分动器总成

带肩锁定螺栓

圆柱压缩弹簧

弹簧柱销

钢球 6.35 GB308

圆柱压缩弹簧

锁定螺塞

倒车灯开关支架

线夹

销 GB879 (6× 22)

六角头位螺栓

六角螺栓组件

检测开关支架

选换档座套

衬垫

定位弹簧柱销

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

4

4

1

1

1

1

M14× 1.5× 10

φ 1.0× 5.8× 41

6.35

φ 1.2× 6.2× 28

M10× 1.25× 13

6 × 22

M8× 40

M8× 25

K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K01

K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K01

K00 K01

K01

K00 K01

6

5

4

32
1

7
8

20

14

18
Q40310

16

15
2 17

19

12
9

13

11

10

Q4308

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

K01

TRANSMISSION WITH TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

SHOULDERED LOCK BOLT

CYLINDRICAL COMPRESSION SPRING

SPRING PIN

STEEL BALL 6.35 GB308

CYLINDRICAL COMPRESSION SPRING

LOCK SCREW PLUG

REVERSE LAMP SWITCH BRACKET

WIRE CLIP

PIN GB879 (6× 22)

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

TEST SWITCH BRACKET

SELECT & SHIFT SEATING

GASKET

RETAINER SPRING PIN

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


56

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 06 变速器带分动器总成  TRANSMISSION WITH TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

六角螺母

带肩锁定螺栓

双头螺栓

线夹

六角螺栓组件

垫圈 8

垫圈 GB93 10

SC-1800032

SC-1703028

SC-1800031

SC-1703039

SC-1800034

Q40308

GB93

2

1

2

1

4

4

2

M10× 1.25

M14× 1.5× 15.5

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25× 35

K01

K00 K01

K01

K00

K01

K01

K01

16

17

18

19

20

HEXAGON NUT

SHOULDERED BOLT

DOUBLE END STUD

WIRE CLIP

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

WASHER 8

WASHER GB93 10

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


57

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 07 变速器带分动器操纵杆总成  TRANSMISSION WITH TRANSFER CASE OPERATING ROD ASSEMBLY

SC-1704200C

1804011-K01

SC-1704233

SC-1704006

SC-1704231

SC-1704234

SC-1704235

SC-1704232

SC-1704001

SC-1704310

SC-1704147

JK72-1702079

SC-1704321

SC-1704143

SC-1704141

SC-1704145

副操纵杆组件

分动器操纵杆手柄

销

六角螺栓组件

球头座

衬垫

副操纵杆止动板

球头

操纵器盖

倒档锁组件

螺母

倒档锁螺栓

球头护套

球头

橡胶盖

衬垫

1

1

1

2

1

2

4

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

2

2

7 × 36

M8× 22

M8

K01

K01

K01

K00 K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

2

1

23
3

4

5
6

7
6

8

9

10

11 12

13

14

15

17

16

16

18

20

19

21

22

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

K01

Q43408

SUB CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY

TRANSFER CASE CONTROL LEVER HANDLE

PIN

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

BALL JOINT SEAT

GASKET

SUB CONTROL LEVER STOP PLATE

BALL JOINT

CONTROLLER COVER

REVERSE LOCK ASSEMBLY

NUT

REVERSE LOCK BOLT

BALL JOINT PROTECTIVE COVER

BALL JOINT

RUBBER COVER

GASKET

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


58

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 07 变速器带分动器操纵杆总成  TRANSMISSION WITH TRANSFER CASE OPERATING ROD ASSEMBLY

主杆止动板

球头座

销

六角螺栓组件

主操纵杆组件

变速杆手柄

六角定位螺栓

弹簧垫圈

WASHER

SC-1704146

SC-1704142

SC-1704144

SC-1704005

SC-1704100C

1703011-K00

SC-1704007

Q40308

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

6

7 × 40

M8× 18

M8× 23

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00

K00 K01

MAIN CONTROL LEVER STOP PLATE

BALL JOINT SEAT

PIN

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

MAIN CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY

SHIFTING LEVER HANDLE

HEXAGON SET BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


59

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 08 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

离合器壳体

CLUTCH HOUSING

分离轴承分总成

THROWOUT BEARING ASSY

离合器分离拨叉

CLUTCH FORK

离合分泵

SLAVE CYLINDER

离合器拨叉护罩

THE CLUTCH YOKE BOOT

带垫六角螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

ZM001M-1601011

ZM001M-1601307

ZM001M-1601015

1609000-K08

ZM001J-1601013

ZMQ151C1045

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

1

1

1

9

6

1
2

3

5

4

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


60

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 09 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

4

1

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

4

1

7

1

1

1

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K09

K08

K08 K09

8 × 25

四驱

4WD

两驱

2WD

1

15

2

3

Q72214

4 7

8

9
Q72318

10

11

12

13

14

16

5

6

17 18

ZM001A-1701012

ZM001J-1601012

ZMQ150B0825

ZM001A-1701040-7

ZM001M-1701021

ZM001A-1701022

ZM001B-1701011

ZM001A-1701051

ZM001A-1701050

ZM001A-1701033

ZM001A-1701012

ZMQ151C10125

ZMQ151C1080

ZM001MF-9-1701030

圆柱销

ROLL PIN

离合器拨叉支柱

BALL-STUD

六角螺栓

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT

倒档开关总成

BACKUP LAMP SWITCH ASSEMBLY

前盖

FRONT RETAINER

前盖油封

FRONT RETAINER SEAL

壳体

TRANSMISSION HOUSING

六角头螺塞

HEXAGON NUT(IMMIT PLUG)

六角头磁性螺塞

HEXAGON MAGNETISM NUT(DRAIN PLUG)

空心圆柱销

HOLLOW ROLL PIN

圆柱销

ROLL PIN

带垫六角头螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

带垫六角头螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

后体操纵盖合件

REAR HOUSING AND SHIFT LEVER COVER

后体操纵盖合件

REAR HOUSING AND SHIFT LEVER COVER

中联板组件

INTERMEDIATE PLATE ASSY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


61

变速器

TRANSMISSION

变速器

TRANSMISSION

碗形塞片

BOWL-PLATE

密封垫圈

SEAL GASKET

1701100-K08

1701100-K09

Q72214

Q72318

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

1

4

3

17

18

17－ 09 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

两驱

2WD

四驱

4WD

K08

K09

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


62

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 10 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

ZM001MF-1701511-1

ZM001B-1701530

ZMQ150B0814

ZM001B-1701516

ZM003B-1801081

ZM001M-1701540-2

ZM001M-1701540-1

ZM001A-1702076

ZM001B-1701534

ZM001B-1701531

ZM001B-1701532

ZM001B-1701533

ZM001MF-1702056

ZM001B-1702110

ZM001MF-1702057

ZM001B-1702059

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

后体

REAR HOUSING

限位机构组件

ANCHOR DEVICE ASSY

带垫六角头螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

贮油盒

RIL CATCHER

橡胶塞

RUBBER PLUG

定位机构组件

ANCHOR DEVICE ASSEMBLY

定位机构组件

ANCHOR DEVICE ASSEMBLY

定位弹簧螺堵

ANCHOR SPRING SCREW

限位轴

ANCHOR RAIL

限位弹簧

ANCHOR SPRING

限位块

ANCHOR BLOCK

限位销

ANCHOR PIN

换档拨杆

SHIFT LEVER

换档叉锁销合件

ROLL PIN ASSEMBLY

换档轴

SHIFT RAIL

换档拨块定位螺栓

SHIFT BLOCK ANCHOR BOLT

1

2

3
4

5

6

Q72318

7

8

Q5280552

9

10
11

12

13

14
15

16 17

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

2928

27

26

K09

K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K09

K08 K09

K09

K08 K09

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


63

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

ZM001M-1702058

ZM001MF-1702000

ZMQ150B0825

ZM001A-1701070

ZM001MF-1702011

ZM001D-1702013

ZM001D-1702016

ZM001B-1702014

ZM001B-1702012-4

ZM001D-1702020

ZM001D-1702018

ZM001D-1702026

1703120-K09

Q72318

Q5280522

1

1

6

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

换档拨块

SHIFT BLOCK

操纵盖分总成

SHIFT LEVER COVER ASSY

带垫六角头螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

通气塞

VENT-PLUG

操纵盖

SHIFT LEVER COVER

柱销

PIN

球面垫

SPHERE SEAT

塑料隔套

PLASTIC SEAT

换档杆

SHIFT LEVER

换档杆弹簧

SHIFT LEVER SPRING

换档杆弹簧盖

SHIFT LEVER SPRING COVER

防尘罩

DUST BOOT

换档接杆组件

SHIFT LINK ASSY

密封垫圈

SEAL GASKET

弹性圆柱销

ROLL PIN

17－ 10 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

K08 K09

K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K09

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


64

ZM001A-1701031

ZM001A-1702060

ZM001A-1702029

ZM001A-1702064

ZM001A-1702063

ZM001A-1702065

ZM001B-1702042

ZM001B-1702110

ZM001A-1702034

ZM001B-1702033

ZM001A-1702076

ZM001A-1702074

ZM001A-1702074-1

9.525 GB308-64

ZMQ150B0850

ZM002A-1702031

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 11 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

2

1

7

2

1

Q5280522

11

12
14

1

10

98

7

2
3

4
5

Q43690F3

6

15 23

21

18

22

19

16

17

20

24

25

26

13

中联板

INTERMEDIATE PLATE

倒档摇臂支架组件

REVERSE BRACKET ASSY

小空心定位销

HOLLOW PIN

倒档换档拨块

REVERSE SHIFT BLOCK

倒档摇臂

REVERSE SHIFT RELAY LEVER

倒档拨杆

REVERSE SHIFT LEVER

三四档换档拨叉

THIRD- FOURTH SHIFT FORK

换档叉锁销合件

SHIFT FORK PIN

一二档换档叉定位螺钉

FIRST-SECOND SHIFT FORK ANCHOR BOLT

一二档换档拨叉

FIRST-SECOND SHIFT FORK

定位弹簧螺堵

ANCHOR SPRING SCREW

一二、三四、倒档叉轴定位弹簧

FORK SHAFT SPRING

一二、三四、倒档叉轴定位弹簧

FORK SHAFT SPRING

钢  球

LOCKING BALL

带垫六角头螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

一二档换档叉轴

FIRST- SECOND SHIFT RAIL

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


65

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

ZM001A-1702077

ZM002A-1702041

ZM001A-1702071

ZM001A-1702073

ZM001B-1702066

ZM001A-1702072

ZM001B-1702051

ZM001A-1702075

ZM001B-1702052

ZM002A-1702068

Q5280522

Q43690F3

3

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

17－ 11 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

夹紧挡圈

SNAP RING

三四档换档叉轴

THIRD-ROURTH SHIFT RAIL

互锁导柱

INTERLOCK POLE

短互锁销

SHORT INTERLOCK PIN

倒档换档叉轴

REVERSE SHIFT RAIL

互锁销

INTERLOCK PIN

五档换档叉轴

FIFTH SHIFT RAIL

五档叉轴定位弹簧

FIFTH SHIFT RAIL ANCHOR SPRING

五档换档拨叉

FIFTH SHIFT FORK

五倒档换档导块

FIFTH-REVERSE SHIFT GATE

弹性圆柱销

ROLL PIN

开口挡圈

SNAP RING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


66

操纵盖分总成

SHIFT LEVER COVER ASSY

带垫六角头螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

通气塞

VENT-PLUG

换档拨块定位螺栓

SHIFT BLOCK ANCHOR BOLT

换档拨块

SHIFT BLOCK

换档轴

SHIFT RAIL

换档叉锁销合件

ROLL PIN ASSEMBLY

换档拨杆

SHIFT LEVER

定位机构组件

ANCHOR DEVICE ASSEMBLY

定位机构组件

ANCHOR DEVICE ASSEMBLY

操纵盖

SHIFT LEVER COVER

球面垫

SPHERE SEAT

塑料隔套

PLASTIC SEAT

换档杆

SHIFT LEVER

换档杆弹簧

SHIFT LEVER SPRING

换档杆弹簧盖

SHIFT LEVER SPRING COVER

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 12 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

ZM001M-1702000

ZMQ150B0825

ZM001A-1701070

ZM001B-1702059

ZM001M-1702058

ZM001B-1702057

ZM001B-1702110

ZM001B-1702056

ZM001M-1701540-2

ZM001M-1701540-1

ZM001M-1702011

ZM001D-1702016

ZM001B-1702014

ZM001B-1702012-4

ZM001D-1702020

ZM001D-1702018

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

17

16

15

18

14

13

12

11

1

3 2

5
4

6

7

8
9

10

Q72318

K08

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


67

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

ZM001D-1702026

1703120-K08

Q72318

1

1

2

17

18

防尘罩

DUST BOOT

换档接杆组件

SHIFT LINK ASSY

密封垫圈

SEAL GASKET

17－ 12 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

K08 K09

K08

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


68

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 13 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

ZM001B-1701510

ZM001A-1702076

ZM001A-1701514

ZM001A-1701513

ZM001B2-1701521-12

ZM001A-1701523

ZM001A-1701525

ZM001A-1701522

ZMQ150B0820

ZM001A-1701524

ZM001B-1701516

ZMQ150B0814

ZM001B-1701515

ZM001B-1701530

ZM001B-1701534

ZM001B-1701531

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

10 9

8

6

5

7

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

1

2
Q5280522

4

3

K08

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

后体组件

REAR HOUSING ASSY

定位弹簧螺堵

ANCHOR SPRING SCREW

后体防尘护罩

REAR HOUSING DUST BOOT

后体油封

REAR HOUSING SEAL

里程表从动齿轮

ODOGRAPH DRIVEN GEAR

里程表从动齿轮卡簧

ODOGRAPH DRIVEN GEAR SPRING

O 型密封圈

O-RING

里程表从动齿轮架

ODOGRAPH DRIVEN GEAR BRACKET

带垫六角头螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

里程表从动齿轮油封

SEAL

贮油盒

RIL CATCHER

带垫六角头螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

导油槽

OIL TANK

限位机构组件

ANCHOR DEVICE ASSY

限位轴

ANCHOR RAIL

限位弹簧

ANCHOR SPRING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


69

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

ZM001B-1701532

ZM001B-1701533

Q5280522

1

1

1

17

18

限位块

ANCHOR BLOCK

限位销

ANCHOR PIN

弹性圆柱销

ROLL PIN

17－ 13 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

K08 K09

K08 K09

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


70

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 14 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

ZM001A-1701031

ZM001A-1701032

ZM001A-1701305

ZM001A-1701304

ZM001A-1701302

ZM001A-1701301-6

6.35 GB308-64

ZM001A-1701306

ZM001A-1701307

ZM001A-1701316

ZM001A-1701319

ZM001A-1701315

ZM001A-1701310-4

ZM001A-1701253

ZM001A-1701314

ZM001A-1701244

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

1

1

1

2 Q2580820

4
5

6

3

7
8

9
10

11

12

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21

22
23

1

2

4
5

6

3

7
8

9

10
11

12

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21

22

23

Q2580820

中联板

INTERMEDIATE PLATE

输出轴后轴承档板

BEARING RETAINER

中间轴前轴承轴用挡圈

SNAP RING

中间轴前轴承止推环

SNAP RING

中间轴前轴承

COUNTER FORWARD BEARING

中间轴联齿

COUNTER GEAR

钢球

CHECKING BALL

中间轴后轴承

COUNTER BACK BEARING

中间轴后轴承止动环

SNAP RING

五档齿轮止推垫圈

SNAP RING

中五档滚针轴承

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

五档同步器滑块

SHIFT KEY

中间轴五档齿轮组件

COUNTER SHAFT 5TH GEAR ASSY

三四五档同步器弹簧涨圈

SHIFTING KEY SPRING

五档同步器啮合套

HUB SLEEVE

三四五档同步器齿环

CONE RING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


71

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

ZM001A-1701317

ZM001A-1701318

ZM001A-1701403

ZM001A-1701400

ZM001A-1701404

ZMQ150B0820

ZM001A-1701313

Q2580820

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

五档连接齿轮

5TH LINK GEAR

中间轴后轴用档圈

SNAP RING

倒档惰轮轴

REVERSE IDLE GEAR SHAFT

倒档惰轮组件

REVERSE IDLE GEAR ASSY

倒档惰轮轴压板

PLUG

带垫六角头螺栓

HEXAGON SEAT BOLT

五档同步器齿毂挡圈

SNAP RING

内六角花型沉头螺钉

INNER HEXAGON SCREW

17－ 14 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


72

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17－ 15 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

ZM001M-1701110-6

ZM001A-1701113

ZM001A-1701115

ZM001A-1701114

ZM001A-1701116

ZM001A-1701244

ZM001B-1701201

ZM001A-1701249

ZM001A-1701253

ZM001A-1701254

ZM001A-1701251

ZM001A-1701252

ZM001A-1701240-3

ZM001A-1701243

6.35 GB308-64

ZM001A-1701233

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

3
2

4
1

5
6

7

15

8
9
10
11

9 12
6

13
14

16
17

18
19

20

21

22
19

18
23

24 25

26
27

28
29

31

30

3
2

4

1
5
67

15

8
9
10

11
9 12

6
13 14

16
17

18
19

20

21

22

19

18

23

24 25
26

27

28
29

32

30

输入轴组件

INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

输入轴挡圈

SNAP RING

输入轴轴承止动环

SNAP RING

输入轴轴承

INPUT SHAFT BEARING

输入轴滚针轴承

INPUT SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING

三四五档同步器齿环

CONE RING

输出轴

OUTPUT SHAFT

三四档齿毂轴用挡圈

SNAP RING

三四五档同步器弹簧涨圈

SHIFTING KEY SPRING

三四档同步器滑块

SHIFT KEY

三四档同步器齿毂

THIRD-FOURTH CLUTCH HUB

三四档同步器齿套

HUB SLEEVE

三档齿轮组件

3RD GEAR ASSY

三档齿轮滚针轴承

3RD GEAR NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

钢球

CHECKING BALL

二档齿轮滚针轴承

2ND GEAR NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


73

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08

K09

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

ZM001A-1701230-6

ZM001A-1701213

ZM001A-1701224

ZM001A-1701221

ZM001A-1701223

ZM001A-1701222

ZM001A-1701210-6

ZM001A-1701215

ZM001A-1701214

ZM001A-1701247

ZM001A-1701248

ZM001A-1701246

ZM001A-1701262

ZM001A-1701245-4

ZM001A-1701261-5

ZM002A-1701271

两驱

2WD

四驱

4WD

1

2

2

1

3

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

17－ 15 变速器总成  TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

二档齿轮组件

2ND GEAR ASSY

一二档同步器齿环

CONE RING

一二档同步器弹簧涨圈

SHIFTING KEY SPRING

一二档同步器齿毂

FIRST-SECOND CLUTCH HUB

一二档同步器滑块

SHIFT KEY

一二档同步器齿套

HUB SLEEVE

一档齿轮

1ST GEAR

一档齿轮滚针轴承

1ST GEAR NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

一档齿轮轴套

1ST GEAR AXLE SLEEVE

输出轴后轴承

OUTPUT SHAFT BACK BEARING

输出轴后轴承止动环

SNAP RING

五档齿轮用挡圈

SNAP RING

里程表主动齿轮挡圈

SNAP RING

五档齿轮

5TH GEAR

里程表主动齿轮

ODOGRAPH MAIN GEAR

深沟球轴承

SINGLE ROW RADIAL BALL BEARING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


74

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

18－ 01 后壳体组件  REAR HOUSING ASSEMBLY

SC-1803303C

SC-1803311

SC-1803305

SC-1803312C

SC-1802324

SC-1802320

SC-1802315

SC-1802330

SC-1802336

SC-1802337

SC-1802325

SC-1802323

SC-1802327

1

1

1

1

1组

1

1

1

1

1

6

1

1

M12× 1.25× 10

M14× 1.5× 10

M16× 1.5× 12

M8× 18

M10× 1.25× 30

3 9 . 6 × 5 2 × 1 0

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2 3 4

7

6

11

13

8

9

10

12
5

K01

带肩锁定螺塞

二四档驱动开关

带肩锁定螺塞

高低驱动开关

调整垫片

分动器后盖组件

带肩锁定螺塞

里程表被动齿组件

里程表座套锁板

六角螺栓组件

六角螺栓组件

油封

防尘密封导套

SHOULDERED LOCK SCREW PLUG

2ND AND 4TH GEAR DRIVE SWITCH

SHOULDERED LOCK SCREW PLUG

HIGH/LOW SPEED DRIVE SWITCH

ADJUSTING SHIM

TRANSFER CASE REAR COVER ASSEMBLY

SHOULDERED LOCK SCREW PLUG

ODOMETER DRIVEN GEAR ASSEMBLY

ODOMETER SEATING LOCK PLATE

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

OIL SEAL

DUSTPROOF SEAL GUIDE SLEEVE

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


75

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

18-02 分动器总成  TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

SC-1802234

SC-1802503

JK72-1701070

SC-1800001C

SC-1802310C

SC-1802316

SC-1802317

SC-1701008

高速齿形链条

波形弹簧

放油螺塞组件

分动器壳体组件

分动箱盖组件

六角螺栓组件

加油螺塞

铝垫片 1 8

1

1

1

1

1

12

1

2

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K00 K01

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

M10× 1.25× 65

M18× 1.5

8

HIGH SPEED GEAR CHAIN

WAVE SPRING

OIL DRAIN SCREW PLUG ASSEMBLY

TRANSFER CASE HOUSING ASSEMBLY

TRANSFER CASE COVER ASSEMBLY

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

OIL FILLER SCREW PLUG

ALUMINUM GASKET 18

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


76

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

18－ 03 分动器总成  TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

SC-1800001C

SC-1803101

SC-1803201

SC-1803202

SC-1803301

SC-1803203

SC-1803110

SC-1803204

SC-1803206

SC-1803205

SC-1803207

SC-1800012

SC-1800021

SC-1802406

SC-1802404

SC-1802405

分动器壳体组件

高低档拨叉轴

二四驱动拨叉轴

二四驱动拨块

连锁柱销

隔圈

高低档拨叉

二四驱动拨叉

圆柱压缩弹簧

弹簧座

开口挡圈 1 3

六角螺栓组件

侧盖板

止推垫圈

滚针轴承

滚针轴承隔圈

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

8

1

2

2

1

φ 1.8× 23× 42

M8× 16

φ 30× 22× 24

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

1

3

Q5280526
5

4

2 7

6 8 6 10

11

9

21

20

14

19

18

17

15

161514

13

12

Q5280526

TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

HIGH/LOW SPEED GEAR SHIFTING FORK SHAFT

2ND AND 4TH DRIVE SHIFTING FORK SHAFT

2ND AND 4TH DRIVE SHIFTING PIECE

INTERLOCKED PIN

SPACER RING

HIGH/LOW SPEED GEAR SHIFTING FORK

2ND AND 4TH DRIVE SHIFTING FORK

CYLINDRICAL COMPRESSION SPRING

SPRING SEAT

SPLIT WASHER 13

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

SIDE COVER PLATE

THRUST WASHER

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING SPACER RING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


77

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

18－ 03 分动器总成  TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

O 形圈

后中间轴

高低档双联齿

锁板

六角螺栓组件

销 GB879 (5× 26)

SC-1802402

SC-1802401

SC-1802403

SC-1802407

SC-1800012

GB879

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

1

1

1

1

1

2

17.8× 2.4

M8× 16

5 × 26

17

18

19

20

21

O-RING

REAR INTERMEDIATE SHAFT

HIGH/LOW SPEED GEAR DUAL GEAR

LOCK PLATE

HEXAGON BOLT ASSEMBLY

PIN

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


78 18－ 04 分动器总成  TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

SC-1802123

SC-1802122

SC-1802118

SC-1802117

SC-1802116

SC-1802115

SC-1802114

SC-1802113

SC-1802111

SC-1802121

SC-1802506

SC-1802505

SC-1802504

SC-1802502

SC-1802501

SC-1802112

油封

挡板

轴用挡圈 4 5

双联球轴承

隔圈

轴用挡圈 4 8.5

碟形弹簧

副齿轮

后输入轴

孔用挡圈 8 5

防尘密封导套

前输出轴护套

油封

球轴承

前输出轴

碗形塞片

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1组

1

1

1

2

1

1

45× 68.2× 15

φ 85× 45× 30.2

36 × 52 × 10

φ 72× 30× 19

21

11

12

13 14

3

4 5
6

7
8

9

13

10 15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

OIL SEAL

SPACER PLATE

SHAFT SPACER RING 45

DUAL BALL BEARING

SPACER RING

SHAFT SPACER RING 48.5

DISK SPRING

SUB GEAR

REAR INPUT SHAFT

HOLE SPACER RING 85

DUSTPROOF SEAL GUIDE SLEEVE

SHIELD SLEEVE-FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT

OIL SEAL

BALL BEARING

FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT

BOWL WEDGE

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


79

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

18－ 05 后输出轴总成  REAR OUTPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

SC-1802204

SC-1802124

SC-1802202

SC-1802203

SC-1802206

SC-1802205

SC-1802201

SC-1802220

SC-1802231

SC-1802233

SC-1802207

SC-1802208

SC-1802211

SC-1802212

SC-1802215

SC-1802214

高低档齿套

滚针轴承

轴用挡圈 3 8.5

高低档齿毂

滚针轴承

低速被动齿

后输出轴

导油板组件

球轴承组件

锁紧螺母

球轴承

限位板

二四驱动齿  

二四驱动齿套

链轮滚针轴承衬套

滚针轴承

1

1

1组

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

φ 37× 30× 20

φ 45× 40× 30

φ 90× 35× 21

φ 100× 55× 21

φ 53× 45× 28

15

5

6

7

11

13

12

16
16 17 8

18 9
10

3

4

1

2 14

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

K01

HIGH/LOW SPEED GEAR SLEEVE

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

SHAFT SPACER RING 38.5

HIGH/LOW SPEED GEAR HUB

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

LOW SPEED GEAR DRIVEN GEAR

REAR OUTPUT SHAFT

OIL GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

BALL BEARING ASSEMBLY

LOCK NUT

BALL BEARING

LIMIT PLATE

2ND AND 4TH DRIVE GEAR HUB

2ND AND 4TH DRIVE GEAR SLEEVE

SPROCKET NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING BUSH

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


80

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

18－ 05 后输出轴总成  REAR OUTPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

主动链轮

主动链轮隔圈

SC-1802213

SC-1802216

K01

K01

1

1

17

18

DRIVE SPROCKET

DRIVE SPROCKET SPACER RING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


81

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

22-01 传动轴  PROPELLER SHAFT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

2203000-K09

2201000-K09

2203000-K01-B1

2203000-K01-B2

2201000-K01

2201000-K01-A1

2201000-K00

2201000-K00-A1

2201000-K08

2201011-K00

2201012-K00

2203200-K01

2203200-K01-A1

2203014-K01

2203014-K01-A1

2201300-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

1

1

2

2

2

K09

K09

K01 K07

K01 K07

K01 K07

K01 K07

K00 K06

K00 K06

K08

ALL

ALL

K01 K07

K01 K07

K01 K07

K01 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K09 K01、K07

K00  K06

K08

K09 K01、K07

9

Q40310FD

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

7
8

12

11

13

7 8
Q40310FD

Q1841025FD

Q1841020

8

7

注：序号为 1、2、3、4、5、6 的各传动轴总成不包括传动轴螺栓、传动轴螺母、弹簧垫圈。

REMARK:THE PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY NUMBERED 1,2,3,4,5,6 DON'T INCLUDE PROPELLER SHAFT BOLT, NUT AND SPRING WASHER

14

前桥传动轴总成

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY,FRONT AXLE

后桥传动轴总成

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY,REAR AXLE

前桥传动轴总成

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY,FRONT AXLE

前桥传动轴总成

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY,FRONT AXLE

后桥传动轴总成

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY,REAR AXLE

后桥传动轴总成

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY,REAR AXLE

后桥传动轴总成

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY,REAR AXLE

后桥传动轴总成

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY,REAR AXLE

后桥传动轴总成

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY,REAR AXLE

传动轴螺栓

BOLT

传动轴螺母

NUT

十字轴总成

SPIDER ASSEMBLY

十字轴总成

SPIDER ASSEMBLY

卡簧

SNAP SPRING

卡簧

SNAP SPRING

十字轴总成

SPIDER ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


82

12

13

14

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K06

K00 K06

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

23-01 前驱动桥总成  FRONT DRIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY

2201300-K00-A1

2241100-K00

2241100-K00-A1

2201019-K00

2201019-K00-A1

2201018-K00

2201018-K00-A1

Q1841020

Q40310FD

2

1

1

12

12

12

12

2

4

M14X1.5

M14X1.5

十字轴总成

SPIDER ASSEMBLY

中间支承总成

PROPELLER SHAFT INTERMEDIATE MOUNT ASSEMBLY

中间支承总成

PROPELLER SHAFT INTERMEDIATE MOUNT ASSEMBLY

卡簧

SNAP RING

卡簧

SNAP RING

卡簧

SNAP RING

卡簧

SNAP RING

六角法兰面螺栓

BOLT

弹簧垫圈

WASHER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


83

Q32014

12
13

7

Q1460816

Q1841480FD

4

2
3

4

5

6

8

9
8

10
Q1460616

4

14

8

9

8

10

Q1841480FD

Q1841480FD

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

23-01 前驱动桥总成  FRONT DRIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

2300000-K01

2300000-K09

2303320-K01

2303310-K01

2300015-K01

2300017-K01

2302100-K01

2302100-K09

2303390-K01

2303301-K01

6006E-RSN

2303380-K01

2303394-K01

2303392-K01

2303393-K01

2300010-P00

前驱动桥总成

前驱动桥总成

右前驱吊架总成

左前驱吊架总成

衬套垫片

螺栓 - 紧固吊板

前减速器及差速器总成

前减速器及差速器总成

等速驱动轴总成

卡簧

万向节轴承

等速驱动轴油封

小夹箍 - 等速驱动轴

护套 - 等速驱动轴移动节

大夹箍 - 等速驱动轴移动节

前桥通气管总成

1

1

1

1

4

8

1

1

2

4

2

2

2

2

2

1

(K01 K09)

1

K01

K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

 K01

K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K09

11
11

FRONT DRIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY

FRONT DRIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY

FRONT DRIVE AXLE HANGER ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT DRIVE AXLE HANGER ASSEMBLY,LH

BUSHING GASKET

BOLT,HANGING PLATE

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL&REDUCER ASSEMBLY

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL&REDUCER ASSEMBLY

CONSTANT VELOCITY DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY

SNAP SPRING

UNIVERSAL JOINT BEARING

CONSTANT VELOCITY DRIVE SHAFT OIL SEAL

BIG CLAMP ，CONSTANT VELOCITY DRIVE SHAFT

SLEEVE，CONSTANT VELOCITY DRIVE SHAFT

BIG CLAMP ，CONSTANT VELOCITY DRIVE SHAFT

VENTILATION PIPE ASSEMBLY,FRONT AXLE

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


84

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

23-01 前驱动桥总成  FRONT DRIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY

Q1460616

Q32014

Q1460816

Q1841480FD

六角头螺栓弹簧垫圈和平垫组合件

六角法兰面螺母

六角头螺栓弹簧垫圈和平垫组合件

前桥前固定螺栓

2

2

1

4

M14X1.5

M14X1.5

BOLT & WASHER KIT

NUT

BOLT & WASHER KIT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


85

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

2310013-K01

2310012-K01

2310014-K01

2310100-K01

2310011-K01

2300013-K01

HK374312-K01

2303201-K01

2300023-K01

2400011-D01

2400012-D01

2301100-K01

2300018-K01

2300022-K01

2300021-K01

2301105-K01

分离器拔叉套

分离器机械轮

螺栓 - 紧固电控拨叉

电控拨叉总成

分离器壳

前桥通气管接头

滚针轴承 - 长半轴

长半轴

螺栓 - 紧固分离器壳

加油塞

垫圈

前桥壳总成

双头螺柱 - 前桥壳

短螺栓 - 紧固减速器壳

中螺栓 - 紧固减速器壳

放油塞

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

2

6

2

1

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

ALL

ALL

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

23-02 前桥壳及半轴  FRONT AXLE CASING AND AXLE SHAFT

K01 K09

12

3
4

6

5

7

Q5210306

8

9

6

10

11 12

16

17

19

Q43062

Q5210306

13

14
15

18

SEPARATOR SHIFTING FORK SLEEVE

SEPARATOR MECHANICAL GEAR

BOLT, ELECTRIC FORK

ELECTRIC FORK ASSEMBLY

SEPARATOR HOUSING

AIR VENTILATION JOINT,FRONT AXLE

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING,AXLE SHAFT（LONG）

AXLE SHAFT (LONG)

BOLT,FIXING SEPARATOR HOUSING

FILLING PLUG

WASHER

FRONT AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY

DOUBLE END STUD,FRONT AXLE HOUSING

SHORT BOLT,FIXING REDUCER HOUSING

MIDDLE BOLT,FIXING REDUCER HOUSING

OIL DRAIN PLUG

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


86 23-02 前桥壳及半轴  FRONT AXLE CASING AND AXLE SHAFT

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17

18

19

2300300-K01

2303202-K01

6908

Q43062

Q5210306

前驱动半轴油封

卡簧一

长半轴外轴承

孔用弹性挡圈

销 3 × 6

1

1

1

1

2

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

AXLE SHAFT OIL SEAL,FRONT DRIVE

SNAP RING NO.1

OUTER BEARING,AXLE SHAFT(LONG)

RETAINER RING

PIN 3× 6

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


8723-03 前桥主减速器总成  FRONT AXLE FINAL DRIVE ASSEMBLY

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

2302105-K01-B1

2300012-K01

2300101-K01

2300200-K01

2302101-K01

2302122-K01

2302130-K01

30306C

2302102-K01

2300019-K01

32307BC

2402029-D01

2302141-K01

2302141-K09

前减速器壳

螺栓 - 配重块支架

配重块支架 - 前减壳

配重块及轴套总成

螺母 - 紧固主动锥齿轮

突缘 - 前驱主动锥齿轮

油封 - 前驱主动锥齿轮

小轴承 - 主动锥齿轮

隔套 - 主动锥齿轮轴承

长螺栓 - 紧固减速器壳

大轴承 - 主动锥齿轮

调整垫圈 - 主动锥齿轮

主动锥齿轮

主动锥齿轮

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

选 2

1

1

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01

K09

HOUSING & PLATE ASSEMBLY,FRONT REDUCER

BOLT - BALANCE WEIGHT BRACKET

BALANCE WEIGHT BRACKET, FRONT REDUCER HOUSING

BALANCE WEIGHT & BUSHING ASSEMBLY

NUT, FIXING DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

FLANGE ,DRIVE BEVEL GEAR, FRONT DRIVE AXLE

OIL SEAL, DRIVE BEVEL GEAR,FRONT DRIVE AXLE

BEARING,DRIVE BEVEL GEAR (SMALL)

SPACER，DRIVE BEVEL GEAR BEARING

LONG BOLT，FIXING REDUCER HOUSING

LARGE BEARING ,DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

SPACER，DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

 1

2 3
4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12
13

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


88 23-04 前桥差速器总成  FRONT AXLE DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

2302107-K01

2302106-K01

LM501349Y/10

2302142-K01

2302142-K09

2303105-K01

2303101-K01

2302103-K01

2302104-K01

2303106-K01

2303102-K01

2303103-K01

2303104-K01

螺栓 - 紧固差速器轴承压盖

压盖 - 差速器轴承

轴承 - 前差速器壳

从动锥齿轮

从动锥齿轮

圆柱销 - 行星齿轮轴

前差速器壳

螺栓 - 紧固从动锥齿轮

调整插片 - 前差速器轴承

半轴齿轮止推片

半轴齿轮

行星齿轮

行星齿轮轴

4

2

2

1

1

1

1

10

2

2

2

2

1

1
2

3

4

5

6 7

1

2

3

8

910

12

11

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01

K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

K01 K09

9

BOLT,FIXING DIFFERENTIAL BEARING CAP

CAP，DIFFERENTIAL BEARING

BEARING,FRONT DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING

DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR

DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR

CYLINDRICAL PIN，PLANETARY-GEAR SHAFT

FRONT DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING

BOLT，FIXING DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR

ADJUSTING PLUG BLADE，FRONT DIFFERENTIAL BEARING

THRUST WASHER ,AXLE SHAFT GEAR

AXLE SHAFT GEAR

PLANETARY GEAR

PLANETARY GEAR SHAFT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


89

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

24-01 后桥壳及半轴  REAR AXLE HOUSING AND AXLE SHAFT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

2401000-K00

2401100-K00B1

2400012-D01

2400011-D01

2400020-D01

2400112-K00

2403102-K00

2403101-K00

3507011-K00

3507100-K00

3507200-K00

2403103-K00

2403110-K00

T407237

2403105-D01

2403106-K00

后桥壳总成

后桥壳总成

垫圈

加油塞总成

放油塞总成

通气阀固定螺栓

后车轮螺栓

后桥半轴

安装驻车制动器螺栓

左驻车制动器总成

右驻车制动器总成

后桥油封压紧座

后轴承外油封总成

双列圆锥滚子轴承

后轮轴承内油封座

轴用压扁钢丝挡圈

1

1

2

1

1

1

12

2

4

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

ABS

ABS

M12× 1.25

× 42.5

渐开线花键

T407273

GB/T894.1/40

1

2

34

2 0

2

5

6

7

8

9
10 11 12 13

14

15

16 18

17

19

Q673B105

Q673B105

Q40312F9

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

Involute Spline

REAR AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY

REAR AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY

WASHER

FILLING PLUG ASSEMBLY

FILLING PLUG ASSEMBLY

BOLT,FIXING BREATHER VALVE

REAR WHEEL BOLT

REAR AXLE SHAFT

BOLT, PARKING BRAKE

PARKING BRAKE ASSEMBLY,LH

PARKING BRAKE ASSEMBLY,RH

OIL SEAL PRESSURE SEAT,REAR AXLE

OUTER OIL SEAL ASSEMBLY,REAR BEARING

DOUBLE-ROW TAPERED ROLLER BEARING

INNER OIL SEAL SEAT,REAR WHEEL BEARING

RETAINER RING ,SHAFT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


90

扎带

通气阀装配总成

后轴承内油封总成

塑料紧固带

软管 - 通气阀

螺母－驻车制动器

钢带型弹性环箍

弹簧垫圈φ 1 2

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

24-01 后桥壳及半轴  REAR AXLE HOUSING AND AXLE SHAFT

15

16

17

18

19

20

2400102-K00

2400100-K00

2400200-K00

1303014-K00

2400101-K00

2402112-K00

Q673B105

Q40312F9

Q340B12

1

1

2

1

1

2

8

8

GB6170-86/

M12× 1.25

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

BAND

BREATHER VALVE ASSEMBLY

INNER OIL SEAL ASSEMBLY,REAR BEARING

BAND

HOSE，VENTILATION VALVE

NUT－ PARKING BRAKE

CLIP

WASHER

六角螺母

NUT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


91

2402024-D01-B1

2402025-D01

2402300-D01

2402200-K09

2402200-D01

2402023-D01

30306

2402028-D01

2402029-D01

2402101-K00

2402018-D01

2402019-D01

2402026-D01

2402013-D01

2402102-K00

2402015-D01

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

24-02 后桥主减速器  REAR AXLE FINAL DRIVE

1
2 3

4
5

6

7
8 9

10

11

12
13

14
15

16

17
8

18

螺母 - 主动锥齿轮突缘

平垫圈 - 主动锥齿轮突缘螺母

主动锥齿轮突缘及挡尘罩总成

主动锥齿轮突缘及挡尘罩总成

油封总成 - 主动锥齿轮

挡油盘 - 主动锥齿轮油封

圆锥滚子轴承 3 0 3 0 6

隔套 - 主动锥齿轮轴承

调整垫圈 - 主动锥齿轮

减速器外壳

长柱螺栓 - 减速器

短柱螺栓 - 减速器

调整环

柱螺栓 - 紧固差速器轴承

压盖 - 差速器轴承

左双耳止动垫圈

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

选 2

1

2

8

2

4

2

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

ALL

ALL

K00 K06 K08

K09

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

Q340B08

Q40508

Q150B0816

NUT，DRIVE BEVEL GEAR FLANGE

PLAIN WASHER，FLANGE NUT, DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

DRIVE BEVEL GEAR FLANGE & DUST COVER ASSEMBLY

DRIVE BEVEL GEAR FLANGE & DUST COVER ASSEMBLY

OIL SEAL ASSEMBLY,DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

OIL RETAINER PAN， DRIVE BEVEL GEAR OIL SEAL

TAPER ROLLER BEARING

SPACER，DRIVE BEVEL GEAR BEARING

ADJUSTING WASHER， DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

REDUCER HOUSING

STUD BOLT - REDUCER (LONG)

STUD BOLT - REDUCER (SHORT)

ADJUSTING RING

STUD BOLT， FIXING DIFFERENTIAL BEARING

PLATE， DIFFERENTIAL BEARING

THRUST WASHER ,LH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


92

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

24-02 后桥主减速器  REAR AXLE FINAL DRIVE

15

16

17

18

2402016-D01

2402014-D01

2402027-D01

2402201-K00

2402101-K09

32307

Q340B08

Q40508

Q150B0816

右双耳止动垫圈

六角螺母

止动片 - 调整环

主动锥齿轮

主动锥齿轮

圆锥滚子轴承 3 2 3 0 7

六角螺母 M 8

NUT

重型弹簧垫圈Φ 8

WASHER

六角头螺栓 M8 × 1 6

BOLT

2

4

2

2

2

1

1

10

12

GB6170-86/M8

GB7244-87/f8

GB5783-86

/M8× 16

THRUST WASHER,RH

NUT

THRUST GASKET，ADJUSTING RING

DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

DRIVE BEVEL GEAR

TAPER ROLLER BEARING

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

24-03 后桥差速器  REAR AXLE DIFFERENTIAL

1

5

6

43

1

2

7
8

9

10

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

32009

2402021-D01-B1

2402022-D01

2403016-D01

2403011-D01

2402202-K00

2402102-K09

2403013-D01

2403012-D01-B1

2403015-D01

2403014-D01

Q5220650

圆锥滚子轴承 3 2 0 0 9

螺栓 - 紧固从动锥齿轮与差速器壳

锁片 - 从动锥齿轮螺栓

行星齿轮轴

差速器壳

从动锥齿轮

从动锥齿轮

半轴齿轮止推垫片

半轴齿轮

行星齿轮止动垫片

行星齿轮

2

10

5

1

1

1

1

选 2

2

选 2

2

1 GB119-86/

B6 × 50

Q5220650

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

TAPER ROLLER BEARING

BOLT,FIXING DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR AND DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING

LOCKING PIECE,DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR BOLT

PLANETARY-GEAR SHAFT

DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING

DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR

DRIVEN BEVEL GEAR

THRUST WASHER,AXLE SHAFT

AXLE SHAFT GEAR

THRUST WASHER,PLANETARY-GEAR

PLANETARY GEAR

销 B6 × 50

PIN B6× 50

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

28-01 车架总成  FRAME ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

2803100-K00

2803110-K00

2803120-K00

2802101-K00

2801420-K00

2802104-K00

2801103-K00

2801440-K00

2801450-K00

2801450-K01

2801205-K00

2801000-K00

2801000-K01

2801340-K00

2801108-K00

2804100-K00

前防撞梁总成

前防撞梁支架左焊接组件

前防撞梁支架右焊接组件

发动机导流板

第二横梁焊接总成

离合器护板

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

第三横梁焊接总成

第四横梁焊接总成

第四横梁焊接总成

第四横梁固定螺栓

车架焊接总成

车架焊接总成

备胎梁焊接总成

大纵拉杆右支架

后防撞梁焊接总成

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

1

1

1

4

1

M10X1. 25

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K06

K01 K07

ALL

K00 K06

K01 K07

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K06

K01 K07

1

2

Q1861225

3

Q1461030

Q1840816 Q18414106
Q1841425

5

Q1460820

15

11

6

7

Q
32

01
0

Q
1841070

8

9
10

12

13

14

Q1861225 Q1840816

4

FRONT ANTICOLLISION GIRDER ASSEMBLY

FRONT ANTICOLLISION GIRDER BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY (LEFT)

FRONT ANTICOLLISION GIRDER BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)

ENGINE AIR DEFLECTOR

2ND CROSS MEMBER WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

CLUTCH SHIELD

NUT

3RD CROSS MEMBER WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

4TH CROSS MEMBER WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

4TH CROSS MEMBER WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

BOLT,FIXING 4TH CROSS MEMBER ASSEMBLY

FRAME

FRAME

SPARE TYRE BEAM WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

 RIGHT BRACKET,LONITUDINAL TIE ROD

REAR ANTICOLLISION GIRDER ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

28-01 车架总成  FRAME ASSEMBLY

14

15

2804110-K00

2804120-K00

1800011-K01

Q1861225

Q1460820

Q1840816

Q32010

Q1841070

Q1861225

Q1461030

Q18414106

Q1841425

后防撞梁支架左焊接组件

后防撞梁支架右焊接组件

分动器护板

六角法兰面螺栓－加大系列

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓 - 加大系列

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

1

1

1

4

4

6

4

4

4

4

2

2

M12X1.25

M10X1. 25

M10X1. 25

M12X1.25

M10X1.25

M14X1. 5

M14X1. 5

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07 K08

BRACKET WELDMENT KIT,REAR ANTICOLLISION GIRDER ,LH

BRACKET WELDMENT KIT,REAR ANTICOLLISION GIRDER ,RH

TRANSFER CASE SHIELD

BOLT - OVERSIZE SERIES

BOLT & WASHER KIT

BOLT

NUT

BOLT

BOLT - OVERSIZE SERIES

BOLT & WASHER KIT

BOLT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


前防撞梁总成

前防撞梁支架左焊接组件

前防撞梁支架右焊接组件

发动机导流板

第二横梁焊接总成

离合器护板

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

第三横梁焊接总成

第四横梁焊接总成

第四横梁固定螺栓

车架焊接总成

车架焊接总成

备胎梁焊接总成

备胎升降器支架固定螺栓

后防撞梁焊接总成

后防撞梁支架左焊接组件

2803100-K00

2803110-K00

2803120-K00

2802101-K00

2801420-K00

2802104-K00

2801103-K00

2801440-K00

2801400-P00

2801205-K00

2801000-K08

2801000-K09

2801340-K00

2801108-K00

2804100-K00

2804110-K00

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

28-02 车架总成  FRAME ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

1

1

1

4

1

1

M10X1. 25

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K08 K09

ALL

K08

K09

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

Q1840816

1

2

3

Q
14
61
03
0

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12

13

14

Q
32
01
0

Q
1841070

Q1861225

K08 K09

Q1861225

Q18414106
Q1841425

FRONT ANTICOLLISION GIRDER ASSEMBLY

FRONT ANTICOLLISION GIRDER BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY (LEFT)

FRONT ANTICOLLISION GIRDER BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)

ENGINE AIR DEFLECTOR

SECOND CROSS MEMBER WELD ASSEMBLY

CLUTCH GUARD

NUT

3RD CROSS MEMBER WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

4TH CROSS MEMBER WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

BOLT,FIXING 4TH CROSS MEMBER ASSEMBLY

FRAME

FRAME

BOLT,FIXING 4TH CROSS MEMBER ASSEMBLY

BOLT,MOUNT SPARE TYRE LIFTER BRACKET

REAR INTRUSION BEAM ASSEMBLY

BRACKET WELDMENT KIT,REAR ANTICOLLISION GIRDER ,LH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

28-02 车架总成  FRAME ASSEMBLY

ALL后防撞梁支架右焊接组件

六角法兰面螺栓－加大系列

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

1

4

6

4

4

2

2

4

M12X1.25

M10X1.25

M10X1.25

M14X1.5

M14X1.5

M10X1.25

2804120-K00

Q1861225

Q1840816

Q32010

Q1841070

Q18414106

Q1841425

Q1461030

BRACKET WELDMENT KIT,REAR ANTICOLLISION GIRDER,RH

BOLT - OVERSIZE SERIES

BOLT

NUT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT & WASHER KIT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


1

Q2736319

Q2734216

Q32108

Q1460620

13

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12

15

14

16

17

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

28-03 前保险杠  FRONT BUMPER

2803300-K00

2803309-K00

2803302-K00

2803308-K00

2803307-K00

2803306-K00

2803305-K00

2803201-K00

2803303-K00

2803304-K00

2803230-K00

2803220-K00

2803204-K00

8402400-K00

2803240-K00

2803210-K00

1

2

3

1

1

1

3

2

7

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

前保险杠本体总成

拖钩盖板铁卡

保险杠安装螺栓

拖钩盖板

前牌照安装板

前保险杠护网

保险杠涨扣

前保险杠上部固定卡座

十字槽凹穴六角头自攻螺钉大平垫组合件

前保险杠弹簧卡子

前保险杠中加强梁总成

前保险杠右加强梁总成

前保险杠右下安装支架

机盖锁安装支架总成

前保险杠中下支架总成

前保险杠左加强梁总成

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

FRONT BUMPER ASSEMBLY

IRON CLIP-COVER PLATE, FRONT HOOK

BOLT

COVER PLATE,FRONT HOOK

MOUNTING PLATE,FRONT NUMBER PALTE

GRILL,FRONT BUMPER

FRONT BUMPER CLIP

UPPER FIXING CLAMP SEAT,FRONT BUMPER

SCREW & WASHER KIT

SPRING CLIP,FRONT BUMPER

MIDDLE REINFORCEMENT MEMBER ASSEMBLY, FRONT BUMPER

RIGHT REINFORCEMENT MEMBER ASSEMBLY,FRONT BUMPER

LOWER BUMPER MOUNTING BRACKET,FRONT BUMPER,RH

MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY,ENGINE HOOD LOCK

LOWER BUMPER MOUNT BRACKET,MID,FRONT BUMPER

LEFT REINFORCEMENT MEMBER ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

28-03 前保险杠  FRONT BUMPER

前保险杠左下安装支架

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

2803203-K00

Q2736319

Q2734216

Q32108

Q1460820

1

3

8

10

3

17 ALL

LOWER BUMPER MOUNTING BRACKET,FRONT BUMPER,LH

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

BOLT & WASHER KIT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


100

15

1

2

14

12Q32108

9

10 11

4

Q2724213

17

3

7

6

8

5

16

Q33006

13

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

28-04 后保险杠  REAR BUMPER

2803303-K00

2803304-K00

2804203-K00

2803305-K00

2804305-K00

2804306-K00

2804301-K00

2803302-K00

2804201-K00

2804210-K00

2804231-K00

2804250-K00

2804240-K00

2804220-K00

2804202-K00

2804307-K00

6

2

4

6

1

1

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

十字槽凹穴六角头自攻螺钉大平垫组合件

前保险杠弹簧卡子

后保险杠上部固定卡座

保险杠涨扣

后保险杠左下挡泥板

后保险杠右下挡泥板

后保险杠本体

保险杠安装螺栓

后保险杠左侧支撑板

后保险杠左下安装支架总成

后保险杠拖板左上固定支架总成

后保险杠拖板总成

后保险杠拖板右上固定支架总成

后保险杠右下安装支架总成

后保险杠右侧支撑板

六角头螺栓与平垫圈组合件

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

SCREW & WASHER KIT

SPRING CLIP,FRONT BUMPER

REAR BUMPER UPPER FIXING CLAMP SEAT

FRONT BUMPER CLIP

MUDGUARD,REAR,RH

MUDGUARD,REAR,LH

REAR BUMPER

BOLT

LEFT SUPPORT PLATE,REAR BUMPER

LOWER BUMPER MOUNT BRACKET ASSEMBLY,LH,REAR BUMPER

UPPER BUMPER MOUNT BRACKET ASSEMBLY,LH,REAR BUMPER

BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BEAM ASSEMBLY

UPPER MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY,RH,REAR BUMPER SUPPORT

LOWER MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY,RH,REAR BUMPER SUPPORT

RIGHT SUPPORT PLATE,REAR BUMPER

BOLT & WASHER KIT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


101

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

28-04 后保险杠  REAR BUMPER

17 后保险杠涨扣

CLIP,REAR BUMPER

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - F 型

SCREW-TYPE F

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

NUT

全金属六角法兰面锁紧螺母

NUT

2804303-K00

Q2724213

Q32108

Q33006

2

6

8

4

ALL

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


102 29-01 上下摆臂  UPPER/LOWER CONTROL ARM

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

2904138-K00

2904303-K00

2904140-K00

2904103-K00

2904013-K00

2904014-K00

2904015-K00

2904016-K00

2904017-K00

2904018-K00

2904101-K00

2904070-K00

2904011-K00

2904130-K00

2904348-K00

2904340-K00

槽型螺母

螺母 - 紧固下摆臂球销座

上臂轴套总成

螺栓 - 上摆臂球销座

上摆臂固定长垫片

调整垫片

调整垫片二

调整垫片三

调整垫片四

调整垫片五

上摆臂轴

上摆臂安装螺母及连接板总成

上摆臂轴固定螺栓

上摆臂球销总成

槽型螺母

下摆臂球销总成

2

12

4

6

2

2

4

4

8

8

2

2

4

2

2

2

料厚 t=3

料厚 t=1.5

料厚 t=3

料厚 t=1.5

料厚 t=0.5

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

material thickness t=3

material thickness t=1.5

material thickness t=3

material thickness t=1.5

material thickness t=0.5

Q32010

8

Q1861260FD

Q32012FD

Q1841025FD

Q5004035

Q5003230

7

3

26

27

3

9

10

18
17

16

15

14

13

12

11

1

2

45

6

19
20

21

24

25

22

23

28

NUT

NUT

BUSHING ASSEMBLY,UPPER CONTROL ARM SHAFT

BOLT

LONG SHIM,UPPER CONTROL ARM

ADJUSTING SHIM，DIFFERENTIAL BEARING

ADJUSTING SHIM NO.2

ADJUSTING SHIM NO.3

ADJUSTING SHIM NO.4

ADJUSTING SHIM NO.5

UPPER CONTROL ARM SHAFT ASSEMBLY

CONNECTING NUT & NUT PLATE ASSEMBLY, UPPER CONTROL ARM

FIXING BOLT,UPPER CONTROL ARM SHAFT

BALL STUD, UPPER CONTROL ARM

NUT

BALL STUD, LOWER CONTROL ARM

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


103

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

29-01 上下摆臂  UPPER/LOWER CONTROL ARM

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

下摆臂前轴套

下摆臂前轴螺栓总成

螺栓 - 下摆臂球销座

下摆臂后轴螺母

扭杆座连接螺栓

下摆臂后轴套总成

下摆臂后轴

扭杆弹簧座焊接总成

左扭杆弹簧

左扭杆弹簧

右扭杆弹簧

右扭杆弹簧

左扭杆弹簧调整臂总成

右扭杆弹簧调整臂总成

扭杆弹簧调整上垫块

扭杆弹簧调整下垫块

2904330-K00

2904020-K00-A1

2904301-K00

2904062-K00

2904302-K00

2904050-K00

2904061-K00

2904380-K00

2902011-K00

2902011-K00-A1

2902012-K00

2902012-K00-A1

2902100-K00

2902200-K00

2902013-K00

2902014-K00

2

2

8

2

4

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

M12× 1.25× 40

M12× 1.25 × 30

25

26

27

28

扭杆弹簧调整螺栓

前减振器总成

前减振器总成

前减震器胶套

前减震器胶套

左下摆臂缓冲块总成

右下摆臂缓冲块总成

六角法兰面螺栓 - 加大系列

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

开口销

开口销

六角法兰面螺母

2902015-K00

2905100-K00

2905100-K00-A1

2905104-K00

2905104-K00-B1

2904030-K00-B1

2904040-K00-B1

Q1861260FD

Q32012FD

Q1841025FD

Q5003230

Q5004035

Q32010

2

1

1

4

4

1

1

2

2

4

2

2

6

M12× 1.25

M12× 1.25

M10 × 1.25

M10 × 1.25

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ADJUSTING BOLT,TORSION BAR

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY

BUSHING,FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER

BUSHING,FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER

LOWER CONTROL ARM BUFFER-STOPPER,LH

LOWER CONTROL ARM BUFFER-STOPPER,RH

BOLT - OVERSIZE SERIES

NUT

BOLT

PIN

PIN

NUT

BUSHING ASSEMBLY, LOWER CONTROL ARM

BOLT ASSEMBLY, FRONT SHAFT,LOWER CONTROL ARM

BOLT

NUT, REAR SHAFT ,LOWER CONTROL ARM

CONNECTING BOLT, TORSION BAR

REAR SHAFT BUSHING ASSEMBLY, LOWER CONTROL ARM

REAR SHAFT BUSHING ASSEMBLY, LOWER CONTROL ARM

TORSION BAR SEAT WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

TORSION BAR, LH

TORSION BAR, LH

TORSION BAR, RH

TORSION BAR, RH

ADJUSTING ARM,LEFT TORSION BAR

ADJUSTING ARM,RIGHT TORSION BAR

UPPER SWIVEL BLOCK, TORSION BAR

LOWER SWIVEL BLOCK, TORSION BAR

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


104 29-02 前横向稳定杆  FRONT STABILIZER BAR

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

4

2

3

Q1840820FD

5

1

2

3

4

5

2906011-K00

2906012-K00

2906013-K00

2906300-K00

2906400-K00

Q1840820FD

前横向稳定杆

前横向稳定杆衬套

前横向稳定杆衬套卡箍

前横向稳定杆左连接杆总成

前横向稳定杆右连接杆总成

六角法兰面螺栓

1

2

2

1

1

4

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

FRONT STABILIZER BAR

BUSHING,FRONT STABILIZER BAR

BUSING CLIP , FRONT STABILIZER BAR

LEFT LINKAGE ASSEMBLY,FRONT STABILIZER BAR

RIGHT LINKAGE ASSEMBLY,FRONT STABILIZER BAR

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


105

Q32014FD

1

Q1841020FD

Q32014FD

Q32014FD

2

2

3
3

3
3

23

3

6

1

243
36

4

5

Q32014FD

Q32014FD

6

7

9

8

12

Q32014FD

10
11

13

14

15

6

16

29-03 后悬架总成  REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

.短纵拉杆总成

短纵拉杆固定螺栓

短纵拉杆胶垫

防撞垫

长纵拉杆总成

长纵拉杆固定螺栓

横拉杆总成

后桥横拉杆垫片

横拉杆联接螺栓

后减震器橡胶衬垫一

后减震器橡胶衬垫一

后减震器橡胶衬垫二

后减震器橡胶衬垫二

后减震器固定垫片

螺旋簧

螺旋簧上支撑垫

2

4

8

2

2

4

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2917200-K00

2917011-K00

2917012-K00

2917015-K00

2917300-K00

2917013-K00

2917500-K00

2917014-K00

2917021-K00

2915103-K00

2915103-K00-B1

2915104-K00

2915104-K00-B1

2915015-K00

2912011-K00

2912012-K00

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

SHORT LONGITUDINAL TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

MOUNT BOLT, SHORT LONITUDINAL TIE ROD

INSULATOR, SHORT LONITUDINAL TIE ROD

BUFFER GASKET

LONG LONGITUDINAL TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

BOLT, LONG LONGITUDINAL TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

TIE ROD WASHER, REAR AXLE

CONNECTING BOLT, TIE ROD

RUBBER GASKET NO.1,REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

RUBBER GASKET NO.1,REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

RUBBER GASKET NO.2,REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

RUBBER GASKET NO.2,REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

FIXING SHIM, REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

COIL SPRING

UPPER INSULATOR, COIL SPRING

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


106

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

29-03 后悬架总成  REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

后缓冲块总成

后减振器总成

后减振器总成

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

2912210-K00

2915100-K00

2915100-K00-A1

Q1841020FD

Q32014FD

2

1

1

4

7

M10× 1.25

M14× 1.5

ALL

ALL

ALL

15

16

REAR BUFFER STOPPER ASSEMBLY, COIL SPRING

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ASSEMBLY

BOLT

NUT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


107

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

29-04 后横向稳定杆  REAR STABILIZER BAR

1

2

3

4

4

1

2

3

4

2916011-K00

2916012-K00

2906013-K00

2916100-K00

Q1840820FD

后横向稳定杆

后横向稳定杆衬套

衬套卡箍

后横向稳定杆连接杆总成

六角法兰面螺栓

1

2

2

2

4 M8 × 1.25

Q1840820FD

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

BUSHING, REAR STABILIZER BAR

BUSHING,REAR STABILIZER BAR

BUSHING CLIP

LINKAGE ASSEMBLY, REAR STABILIZER BAR

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


108

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

31-01 车轮  WHEEL

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

3101101-K00

3101101-K01

3106101-K00

3106101-K01

3101110-K00

3101110-K01

3101014-K00

3102101-K00

3102101-K01

车轮

车轮

轮胎

轮胎

气门嘴总成

气门嘴总成

车轮螺母

轴头盖

轴头盖

5

5

5

5

5

5

24

4

4

17× 7JJ

16× 7J

P235/65R17 104T

P235/65R17 104H

P235/70R16 104S

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

WHEEL

WHEEL

TIRE

TIRE

VALVE NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

VALVE NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

WHEEL NUT

TRIM CAP

TRIM CAP

ABB

AAC

* 车轮、轮胎的规格、型号、厂家情况看标识

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


109

紧固制动钳螺栓

左前制动钳总成

右前制动钳总成

油封 - 转向节

滚针轴承 - 转向节

止推片 - 转向节

左转向节

右转向节

左前制动器罩壳

右前制动器罩壳

螺栓 - 前制动器罩壳

锁紧螺母 - 转向节轴承

止动挡圈 - 锁紧螺母

螺钉 - 止动挡圈

前轮毂油封总成

内轴承 - 转向节

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

31-02 前轮毂和转向节  FRONT WHEEL HUB AND STEERING KNUCKLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

3001101-K00

3501100-K00

3501200-K00

3001130-K01

HK3016-00

3001113-K01

3001111-K01-B1

3001112-K01-B1

3001113-K00-B1

3001114-K00-B1

3001115-K00-B1

3001102-K00

3001103-K00

3001104-K00

3103110-K00

XAA32009X

4

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

6

2

2

6

2

2

K00

K00

K00

K01

K00

K00

K01

K01

K00

K00

K00

K00

K00

K00

K00

K00 K01

K00

K01

1

3
4 5

6

2

7

Q40408

8
9

10

11
12

13

14 15

17

16

18

19

20 21

22

1

2

23

7

8
9

10

11 12

13

16

17 21

Q218B1020

Q40314F9

Q40314F9

14

15

Q40408

BOLT, FIXING BRAKE CALIPER

FRONT BRAKE CALIPER,LH

FRONT BRAKE CALIPER,RH

OIL SEAL, STEERING KNUCKLE

NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING, STEERING KNUCKLE

THRUST WASHER, STEERING KNUCKLE

STEERING KNUCKLE,LH

STEERING KNUCKLE,RH

BRAKE HOUSING,FRONT,LH

BRAKE HOUSING,FRONT,RH

BOLT, FRONT BRAKE HOUSING

NUT,STEERING KNUCKLE BEARING

NUT,THRUST RING, STEEING KNUCKLE

SCREW, THRUST RING

OIL SEAL ASSEMBLY,FRONT WHEEL HUB

INNER BEARING, STEERING KNUCKLE

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


110

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

31-02 前轮 和转向节  FRONT WHEEL HUB AND STEERING KNUCKLE

M10× 1.25× 20

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

前制动盘

前轮轮毂 

车轮螺母

外轴承 - 转向节

前驱动轴法兰盘

调节垫圈

卡簧

前轮毂盖

前驱动轴法兰盘螺钉

左转向节

右转向节

内六角圆柱头螺钉

弹簧垫圈

轻型弹簧垫圈

3103102-K00

3103101-K00

3103104-K00

32008X

3001101-K01

2300014-K01

2300011-K01

3001107-K00

3001102-K01

3001111-K00-B1

3001112-K00-B1

 Q218B1020

Q40314F9

Q40408

2

2

12

2

2

按需

2

2

12

1

1

12

4

6

K00

K00

K00

K00

K00

K01

K01

K01

K00

K01

K00

FRONT BRAKE DISC

FRONT WHEEL HUB

WHEEL NUT

OUTER BEARING,STEERING KNUCKLE

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT FLANGE

ADJUSTING WASHER

SNAP SPRING

FRONT WHEEL HUB COVER

SCREW,FRONT DRIVE SHAFT FLANGE

STEERING KNUCKLE,LH

STEERING KNUCKLE,RH

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


111

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

31-03 备胎升降器  SPARE TIRE REGULATOR

1

2

5

6

5

6

5

4

Q 1 8 4 0 8 2 0 3

6

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

3105100-K00

3105011-K00

3105012-K00

3105013-K00

3105014-K00

3105015-K00

Q1840820

备胎升降器总成

备胎左限位胶块

备胎右限位胶块

备胎前限位胶块

备胎限位胶块固定螺栓

备胎限位胶块固定扣

六角法兰面螺栓

1

1

1

1

4

4

2

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

SPARE TIRE REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

SPARE TIRE REGULATOR POSITIONING BLOCK,LH

SPARE TIRE REGULATOR POSITIONING BLOCK,RH

FRONT SPARE TIRE REGULATOR POSITIONING BLOCK

BOLT,SPARE TIRE REGULATOR POSITIONING BLOCK

CLIP,SPARE TIRE REGULATOR POSITIONING BLOCK

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


112

5

Q1840835

Q32008

6
Q1841090FD

9

4

1
3

2

Q1460825FD

8

10

7

Q18410105FD

Q32010FD

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION
备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

34-01 转向系统  STEERING SYSTEM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

3402120-K00

3404011-K00

3402110-K00

3402101-K00

3404100-K00

3404200-K00

3404310-K00

3404320-K00

3404303-K00

3402100-K00

3402100-K00-A1

Q1841090FD

Q18410105FD

Q32010FD

Q1460825FD

Q1840835

方向盘盖板总成

六角螺母和锥型弹性垫圈组合件

方向盘体总成

盖板固定螺钉

转向管柱总成

转向传动轴总成

转向传动副总成

挠性万向节总成

垫片

方向盘总成

方向盘总成

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

六角头螺栓、弹性垫圈和平垫圈组合件

六角法兰面螺栓

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

不带安全气囊

不带安全气囊

Without SRS

不带安全气囊

Without SRS

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

STEERING WHEEL COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY

NUT & WASHER KIT

STEERING WHEEL BODY ASSEMBLY

FIXING SCREW, STEERING WHEEL PLATE

STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY

STEERING INNER ARTICULATED SHAFT ASSEMBLY

STEERING DRIVE SET ASSEMBLY

FLEXIBLE UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSEMBLY

WASHER

STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY

STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY

BOLT

BOLT

NUT

BOLT & WASHER KIT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


113

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

34-01 转向系统  STEERING SYSTEM

六角法兰面螺母 Q32008

NUT

2

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


114

Q673B155

1

Q1840612FD

Q18408105

Q1400820FD

Q673B205

Q1840612FD

Q32006

2

3

4

5

6

10

7

9

11

Q1840616FD

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

34-02 动力转向管路  POWER STEERING LINE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

3407100-K00

3407012-K00

3408200-K00

3406015-K00

3406100-K00

3406101-K00

3406102-K00

3406103-K00

3406104-K00

3406105-K00

3408100-K00

3408101-K00

Q1400820FD

Q18408105

Q1840616FD

Q32006

动力转向油泵

动力转向油泵支架

动力转向油罐支架总成

进油软管

动力转向器进回油管组

夹片一

夹片二

夹片三

夹片四

橡胶衬套

动力转向油罐总成

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

6

1

1

4

1

4

3

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

POWER STEERING PUMP

BRACKET, POWER STEERING PUMP

OIL RESERVOIR BRACKET ASSEMBLY

OIL INLET HOSE

STEERING GEAR INLET/RETURN PIPE ASSEMBLY

CLIP NO.1

CLIP NO.2

CLIP NO.3

CLIP NO.4

BUSHING

POWER STEERING OIL RESERVIOR

动力转向储液罐盖

POWER STEERING OIL RESERVIOR

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

NUT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


115

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

34-02 动力转向管路  POWER STEERING LINE

小型钢带弹性环箍

小型钢带弹性环箍

六角法兰面螺栓

Q673B155

Q673B205

Q1840612FD

2

2

3

CLIP

CLIP

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


116

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

34－ 03 动力转向管路  POWER STEERING LINE

动力转向泵

空心螺栓

助力转向高压油管总成

助力转向低压油管总成

齿型带

油泵涨紧支架Ⅲ

油泵支架铸件

B 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

六角头螺栓

六角头螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角头螺栓

平垫圈

弹簧垫圈

平垫圈

弹簧垫圈

3407110-K08

3406132-K08

3406130-K08

3406120-K08

3412011-P00

3407121-K08

3407130-K08

Q67620

Q151B1060

Q150B0865

Q1841060

Q150B1030

Q40108

Q40308

Q40110

Q40310

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

2

3

3

Q151B1060

7

1

Q67522

3

4

5 6

Q151B0865

2

M10× 1.25

M10× 1.25

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

Q150B1030

Q150B1030

Q1460612

Q40110

Q40310

Q40310
Q40110

Q4038

Q4018

Q1841060

POWER STEERING PUMP

HOLLOW BOLT

STEERING GEAR OULET LINE ASSEMBLY

STEERING GEAR INLET LINE ASSEMBLY

TOOTHED BELT

TENSION BRACKET NO.3, POWER STEERING PUMP

POWER STEERING GEAR BRACKET

 CLIP

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


117

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

34－ 03 动力转向管路  POWER STEERING LINE

六角法兰面螺栓 Q1460612 1 M6 × 1

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


118

Q5003535

Q340B14

1

Q32012FD

2

3

4

5

6

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

34-04 整体式动力转向器  INTEGRAL POWER STEERING GEAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

3411100-K00

3411110-K00

3411120-K00

3411011-K00

3411111-K00

3411112-K00

3411113-K00

Q32012FD

Q340B14

Q5003535

整体式动力转向器总成

动力转向器带横拉杆总成

球头总成

六角开槽螺母

固定卡子

左安装橡胶衬套

右安装橡胶衬套

六角法兰面螺母

I 型六角螺母

开口销

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

4

2

2

M12× 1.25

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

INTEGRAL POWER STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

POWER STEERING GEAR WITH TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY

NUT

CLIP

LEFT BUSHING

RIGHT BUSHING

NUT

NUT,TYPE I

PIN

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


119

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

35-01 前制动器总成  FRONT BRAKE ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

3001107-K00

3001104-K00

3001103-K00

3001102-K00

32008X

3103104-K00

3103101-K00

3103103-K00

3103102-K00

XAA32009X

3103110-K00

3001115-K00-B1

3001113-K00-B1

3001114-K00-B1

3501103-K00

3501104-K00

前轮毂盖

螺钉 - 止动挡圈

止动挡圈 - 锁紧螺母

锁紧螺母 - 转向节轴承

外轴承 - 转向节

车轮螺母

前轮轮毂

前车轮螺栓

前制动盘

内轴承－转向节

前轮毂油封总成

螺栓 - 前制动器罩壳

左前制动器罩壳

右前制动器罩壳

制动块卡簧片一

制动块卡簧片二

2

6

2

2

2

12

2

12

2

2

2

6

1

1

2

2

M10× 1.25× 20

M8 × 12

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

Q218B1020

1 2 3 4

6

Q151B1235

Q40512

8
9

7

5

10

12

Q40408

13

11

14

15

161514

17
18 19

21
20

22

Q1841028

23
24

17

26 25

Q1841028

27
20

21

28

29

FRONT WHEEL HUB COVER

SCREW,THRUST RING

THRUST RING,NUT,STEEING KNUCKLE

NUT,STEERING KNUCKLE BEARING

OUTER BEARING,STEERING KNUCKLE

WHEEL NUT

FRONT WHEEL HUB

FRONT WHEEL BOLT

FRONT BRAKE DISC

INNER BEARING, STEERING KNUCKLE

OIL SEAL ASSEMBLY,FRONT WHEEL HUB

BOLT, FRONT BRAKE HOUSING

BRAKE HOUSING,FRONT,LH

BRAKE HOUSING,FRONT,RH

SNAP SPRING NO.1,BRAKE PAD

SNAP SPRING NO.2,BRAKE PAD

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


120

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

35-01 前制动器总成  FRONT BRAKE ASSEMBLY

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

制动块总成

消音片组合件

活塞防尘罩

活塞

定位销导向销防尘罩

矩形密封圈

定位销

放气螺钉

放气螺钉罩

制动软管螺栓

铜垫圈

导向销

前制动钳支架

左前制动钳体

右前制动钳体

六角法兰面螺栓

2

2

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

4

2

2

2

1

1

4

3501120-K00

3501140-K00

3501108-K00

3501106-K00

3501111-K00

3501107-K00

3501113-K00

3501115-K00

3501114-K00

3001105-K00

3001106-K00

3501112-K00

3501104-K00

3501101-K00

3501102-K00

Q1841028

内六角圆柱头螺钉

SCREW

六角头螺栓

BOLT

重型弹簧垫圈

WASHER

轻型弹簧垫圈

WASHER

Q218B1020

Q151B1235

Q40512

Q40408

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

M10× 1.25× 20

M12× 1.25× 35

12

12

12

6

BRAKE PAD ASSEMBLY

SILENT PAD KIT

PISTON DUST COVER

PISTON

DUST COVER,DOWEL PIN/GUIDE PIN

RECTANGULAR SEALING RING

DOWEL PIN

BLEED SCREW

BLEED SCREW COVER

BOLT,BRAKE HOSE

COPPER WASHER

GUIDE PIN

FRONT BRAKE CALIPER BRACKET

FRONT CALIPER,LH

FRONT CALIPER,RH

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


121

M12× 1.25× 27

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

35-02 后制动器总成  REAR BRAKE ASSEMBLY

1

Q40312F9

2 Q1420616

3
5

4

6

7
10

11

12
13

8

9 14

15

16
18

18

17

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26 27 28 29

3031
3635

34

35

32

3130

33

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

3507100-K00

3507200-K00

3502012-K00

3507170-K00

3507180-K00

3507103-K00

3507104-K00

3507130-K00

3507140-K00

3507011-K00

3507105-K00

3507101-K00

3507102-K00

3507106-K00

3507107-K00

3507113-K00

左制动器总成

右制动器总成

紧固后制动钳螺栓

后驻车制动拉线（左）

后驻车制动拉线（右）

调整孔塞

压簧拉杆

左制动底板总成

右制动底板总成

螺栓－安装驻车制动器

鞍形垫圈

左驻车制动拉臂

右驻车制动拉臂

拉臂销

上端回位弹簧

挡块

1

1

4

2

2

2

4

1

1

4

2

1

1

2

4

2

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

37

38

PARKING BRAKE ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR BRAKE ASSEMBLY,RH

BOLT,MOUNTING REAR BRAKE CALIPER

REAR PARKING BRAKE CABLE,LH

REAR PARKING BRAKE CABLE,RH

ADJUSTING HOLE PLUG

COMPRESSION SPRING LEVER

BRAKE BOTTOM PLATE ASSEMBLY,LH

BRAKE BOTTOM PLATE ASSEMBLY,RH

BOLT, PARKING BRAKE

WASHER

PARKING BRAKE DRAW ARM,LH

PARKING BRAKE DRAW ARM,RH

TENSION ARM PIN

UPPER RETURN SPRING

BLOCK

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


122

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

35-02 后制动器总成  REAR BRAKE ASSEMBLY

12

13

14

15

16

17

左推板

右推板

推板回位弹簧

压簧

压簧座

左调隙器总成

右调隙器总成

下端拉簧

后制动蹄带摩擦片总成

后制动盘

定位销

制动软管螺栓

铜垫圈

导向销

放气螺钉

放气螺钉防尘罩

3507111-K00

3507112-K00

3507114-K00

3507115-K00

3507117-K00

3507150-K00

3507160-K00

3507117-K00

3507120-K00

3502011-K00

3502118-K00

3502113-K00

3502112-K00

3502116-K00

3502114-K00

3502115-K00

1

1

2

4

4

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

s Φ 12

M6× 16组合螺栓

M6×16 assembly bolt

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

4

4

2

2

4

4

1

2

4

4

2

2

1

1

4

4

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

矩形密封圈

活塞

钢丝卡箍

缸孔防尘罩

消音片复合件

消音片

内侧制动块

制动块衬垫指示板

销胶套

制动块卡簧

外侧制动块

后制动钳支架

左后制动钳体

右后制动钳体

弹簧垫圈 1 2

六角头螺栓和弹簧垫圈组合件

3502106-K00

3502105-K00

3502107-K00

3502108-K00

3502109-K00

3502111-K00

3502120-K00

3502166-K00

3502117-K00

3502104-K00

3502130-K00

3502103-K00

3502101-K00

3502102-K00

Q40312F9

Q1420616

RECTANGULAR SEAL RING

PISTON

WIRE CLAMP RING

DUST COVER

SILENT PAD KIT

SILENT PAD

INNER BRAKE PAD

BRAKE LINING INDICATING PLATE

PIN RUBBER BUSHING

BRAKE PAD SNAP SPRING

OUTER BRAKE PAD

REAR BRAKE CALIPER BRACKET

REAR BRAKE CALIPER,LH

REAR BRAKE CALIPER,RH

WASHER

BOLT & WASHER KIT

LEFT RUSHER BOARD

RIGHT RUSHER BOARD

PUSHER  RETURN SPRING

REAR BRAKE SHOE COMPRESSION SPRING

REAR BRAKE SHOE COMPRESSION SPRING SEAT

CLEARANCE ADJUSTOR ASSEMBLY,LH

CLEARANCE ADJUSTOR ASSEMBLY,RH

LOWER PULL SPRING

BRAKE SHOE WITH FRICTION LINING ASSEMBLY,REAR

REAR BRAKE DISC

DOWEL PIN

BOLT,BRAKE HOSE

COPPER WASHER

GUIDE PIN

BLEED SCREW

BLEED SCREW DUST COVER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


123

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

35-03 制动踏板  BRAKE PEDAL

1

2

3

4

5

3504100-K00

3504100-K08

3504103-K00

3504104-K00

3504101-K00

3504111-K00

4134400-K00

Q32010

制动踏板总成

制动踏板总成

回位弹簧

衬套

销轴

制动踏板胶垫

制动灯开关总成

六角法兰面螺栓

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

1 2

3

Q32 010

4

5

BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY

BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY

RETURN SPRING

BUSHING

COMPRESSION SPRING PIN,REAR BRAKE SHOE

BRAKE PEDAL INSULATOR

BRAKE LAMP SWITCH ASSEMBLY

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


124

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

35-04 制动管路  BRAKE PIPE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

真空助力器总成

制动总泵

固定销轴

密封胶垫

制动总泵油杯

制动总泵油杯盖

真空助力器单向阀

总泵至两通制动油管  

总泵至前三通制动油管

左前制动油管

右前制动油管

前三通至车架两通油管

感载比例阀旁通腔油管

感载比例阀输入腔油管

感载比例阀至过桥软管油管

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

ABS专用

ABS ONLY

3540100-K00

3505100-K00

3505100-K00-B1

3505103-K00

3505104-K00

3505101-K00

3505102-K00

3541101-K00

3506101-K00

3506102-K00

3506103-K00

3506104-K00

3506114-K00

3506115-K00

3506116-K00

3506117-K00

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00  K01

1

Q32008FD

7

8 9

10

11

18

13

14

15

16

17

19

3

5

4
2

20

6

12

VACUUM BOOSTER ASSEMBLY

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

制动总泵

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

FASTENING PIN SHAFT

RUBBER SEAL GASKET

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER OIL CUP

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER OIL CUP LID

VACUUM BOOSTER CHECK VALVE

OIL PIPE ,MASTER CYLINDER TO 2-WAY VALVE

OIL PIPE ,MASTER CYLINDER TO FRONT 3-WAY VALVE

OIL PIPE,FRONT BRAKE WHEEL CYLINDER ,LH

FRONT BRAKE OIL PIPE，RH

OIL PIPE,FRONT 3-WAY VALVE TO FRAME 2-WAY VALVE

OIL PIPE,LOAD-SENSING PROPORTIONING VALVE BYPASS CHAMBER

OIL PIPE,LOAD-SENSING PROPORTIONING VALVE INLET CHAMBER

OIL PIPE,LOAD-SENSING PROPORTIONING VALVE TO BRAKE HOSE

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


125

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

35-04 制动管路  BRAKE PIPE

左后制动油管

右后制动油管

前三通

感载比例阀总成

真空助力器带制动总泵总成

六角法兰面螺母

3506111-K00

3506112-K00

3506011-K00

3523110-K00

3540100-K00

Q32008FD

1

1

1

1

1

4

16

17

18

19

20

M8 × 1.25

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01

REAR BRAKE OIL PIPE,LH

REAR BRAKE OIL PIPE,RH

FRONT 3-WAY VAVLE

LOAD-SENSING PROPORTIONING VALVE ASSEMBLY

VACUUM BOOSTER&BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

NUT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


126

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

35－ 05 制动管路  BRAKE CIRCUIT

真空助力器带制动总泵总成

真空助力器带制动总泵总成

总泵至前三通制动油管

总泵至两通制动油管

右前制动油管

前三通至车架两通油管

左前制动油管

感载阀旁通腔油管

感载阀输入腔油管

感载阀至过桥软管油管

左后制动油管

右后制动油管

真空罐

真空助力胶管三

真空助力胶管一

3540100-K08

3540100-K08-B1

3506102-K08

3506101-K08

3506104-K08

3506114-K08

3506103-K08

3506115-K08

3506116-K08

3506117-K00

3506111-K08

3506112-K08

3540012-K08

3510016-K08

3510018-K08

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

9

11

10

8

7
6

4

3 2

5

1

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

ALL

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

14

13

12

ABS专用

VACUUM BOOSTER & BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

VACUUM BOOSTER & BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

OIL PIPE ,MASTER CYLINDER TO FRONT 3-WAY VALVE

OIL PIPE ,MASTER CYLINDER TO 2-WAY VALVE

FRONT BRAKE OIL PIPE,RH

OIL PIPE,FRONT 3-WAY VALVE TO FRAME 2-WAY VALVE

FRONT BRAKE OIL PIPE,LH

BYPASS CHAMBER OIL PIPE,LOAD-SENSING PROPORTIONING VALVE

INPUT CHAMBER OIL PIPE,LOAD-SENSING PROPORTIONING VALVE

OIL PIPE ,LOAD-SENSING VALVE TO OIL HOSE PASSING AXLE

REAR BRAKE OIL PIPE,LH

REAR BRAKE OIL PIPE,RH

VACUUM RESERVOIR

TUBE,NO.3, VACUUM BOOSTER PUMP

TUBE,NO.1, VACUUM BOOSTER PUMP

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


127

16

1

2

3

5

4

6

7

8
10

9

13

14

12

15

11

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

35－ 06 ABS操纵机构及机舱管路布置  ABS CONTROL MECHANISM AND ENGINE COMPARTMENT LINE ARRANGEMENT

3550110-K00

3550110-K01

3550160-K00

3550206-K00

3550205-K00

3550204-K00

3550203-K00

3550201-K00

3550202-K00

3506121-K00

3506123-K00

3540100-K00-B1

3505100-K00-B1

3505101-K00

3505102-K00

3540100-K00

ABS 液压单元(两驱)

ABS 液压单元(四驱)

A B S 液压泵支架总成

液压单元至两通右油管

液压单元至两通左油管

A BS 右前制动油管

A BS 左前制动油管

制动主缸管路( 1 )

制动主缸管路( 2 )

前围板上制动油管卡子

管组间隙固定卡子

真空助力器带制动总泵总成

制动总泵

制动总泵油杯

制动总泵油杯盖

真空助力器总成

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

K00  K06 K08

K01 K07 K09

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

两驱

两驱

ABS专用

ABS ONLY

ABS专用

ABS ONLY

2WD

2WD

ABS HYDRAULIC UNIT (2WD)

ABS HYDRAULIC UNIT (4WD)

ABS HYDRAULIC PUMP BRACKET ASSEMBLY

RIGHT OIL PIPE,HYDRAULIC UNIT TO 2-WAY VALVE

LEFT OIL PIPE,HYDRAULIC UNIT TO 2-WAY VALVE

ABS BRAKE OIL PIPE,FRONT,RH

ABS FRONT BRAKE OIL PIPE,LH

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER PIPE NO.1

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER PIPE NO.2

BRAKE OIL PIPE CLIP,FRONT-WALL PANEL

PIPE GROUP CLEARANCE FASTENING CLIP

VACUUM BOOSTER & BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER OIL CUP

OIL CUP CAP,BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

VACUUM BOOSTER ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


128

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

制动踏板总成

BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY

3504100-K00 116 ALL

  35－ 06 ABS操纵机构及机舱管路布置  ABS CONTROL MECHANISM AND ENGINE COMPARTMENT LINE ARRANGEMENT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


129

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

3550140-K00

3550120-K00

3550207-K00

3550207-K08

3550208-K00

3550208-K08

3506119-K00

3506118-K00-B1

3506118-K00

3506111-K00

3550209-K00

3550209-K08

3550150-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

15

2

1

1

1

1

2

35－ 07 制动装置  BRAKE APPARATUS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

前轮速传感器( 右)

前轮速传感器( 左)

两通左制动油管

两通左制动油管

两通右制动油管

两通右制动油管

纵梁上制动油管卡子

后制动过桥软管(A BS )

后制动过桥软管

左后制动油管

A BS 右后制动油管

A BS 右后制动油管

后轮速传感器

FRONT WHEEL SPEED SENSOR,RH

FRONT WHEEL SPEED SENSOR,LH

2-WAY BRAKE OIL PIPE,LH

2-WAY BRAKE OIL PIPE,LH

2-WAY BRAKE OIL PIPE,RH

2-WAY BRAKE OIL PIPE,RH

UPPER BRAKE OIL PIPE CLIP,SIDE MEMBER

REAR BRAKE HOSE(ABS)

REAR BRAKE HOSE

BRAKE OIL PIEP,MASTER CYLINDER TO 2-WAY VALVE

REAR ABS BRAKE OIL PIPE,RH

REAR ABS BRAKE OIL PIPE,RH

REAR WHEEL SPEED SENSOR

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


130

驻车制动拉把总成

开关总成

螺钉

制动拉线固定卡子

右制动拉线总成

左制动拉线总成

螺母

销子

六角螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

序

号
零部件名称 备注

用

量
零部件代码 适用车型

35-08 驻车制动  PARKING BRAK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

3508100-K00

3508160-K00

GB9074.1

3508011-K00

3508400-K00

3508300-K00

3508017-K00

3508018-K00

Q340B08

Q1840820FD

Q1840616FD

M4× 12

1
2

3

4

5

6

Q180408

7

8

Q1840616FD

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

6

Q1840616FD

Q1840616FD

Q1840616FD

Q1840820FD

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

PARKING BRAKE HANDLE ASSEMBLY

SWITCH ASSEMBLY

SCREW

BRAKE CABLE MOUNTING CLIP

BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY,RH

BRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY,LH

NUT

PIN

NUT

BOLT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


13136－ 01 电子喷射电控单元  ECI ECU

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

Q1460625FD

Q1460625FD

2

1

4

电子喷射电控单元

螺栓（非标）

电子喷射电控单元支架连接板

电子喷射电控单元支架

电子喷射电控单元

电子喷射电控单元支架

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

六角垫圈和平垫圈组合件

SMW250504

6104101-K00

3612012-K00-J

3612011-K00-J

SMW250608

3612011-K00

Q1460616FD

Q1460625FD

1

2

3

4

5

6

M6 × 8

旧机舱

旧机舱

欧Ⅲ

EURO Ⅲ

K00 K01

K00 K01

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01

K00 K01

 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

3

6

5

Q1460616FD

Q1460625FD

K06 K07

ECI ECU

BOLT (NONSTANDARD)

ECI ECU BRACKET CONNECTING PLATE

ECI ECU BRACKET

ECI ECU

ECI ECU BRACKET

BOLT & WASHER KIT

BOLT & WASHER KIT

Old Engine Compartment

Old Engine Compartment

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


132 36－ 02 电子喷射电控单元  ECI ECU

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

1

4

3

发动机电子喷射电控单元

电子喷射电控单元支架

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

六角法兰面螺栓

3612100-E06

3612200-K08

Q1460625

Q1840616

1

2
Q1460625

Q1840616

1

2

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

ECI ECU

ECI ECU BRACKET

BOLT & WASHER KIT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


13336－ 03 安全气囊  SAFETY AIRBAG

3658130-K00

4011011-K00

3658160-K00

3658110-K00

3658150-K00

Q2734816

乘员位气囊模块

M6 搭铁螺栓

安全气囊电控单元

驾驶员位气囊模块

时钟弹簧总成

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

1

3

1

1

1

4

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

5

Q2734816

4

2

3

1

1

2

3

4

5

PASSENGER-SIDE AIR BAG MODULE

GROUND BOLT M6

AIR BAG ECU

DRIVER-SIDE AIR BAG MODULE

CLOCK SPRING

SCREW

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


134 37－ 01 电气设备  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

3703201-K00

3703201-K08

3703100-K00

3703100-K08

3703202-K00

3703202-K08

3703013-K00

3703203-K00

4016500-K00

3722201-K00

3722203-K00

3722202-K00

4011011-K00

3722200-K00-C2

3722200-K00-C2

3722200-K08

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

蓄电池托板

蓄电池托板

蓄电池总成

蓄电池总成

蓄电池压板

蓄电池压板

蓄电池紧固螺栓

蓄电池挂钩

二号保险盒固定支架

二号保险盒盖

二号保险盒体

二号保险盒底座

M6 搭铁螺栓

二号保险盒总成

二号保险盒总成

二号保险盒总成

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

1

11

10

9

8

7

6

4

5
3

13

12

Q32008

Q2610616

Q1460616

BATTERY BRACKET

BATTERY BRACKET

BATTERY ASSEMBLY

BATTERY ASSEMBLY

BATTERY PLATE

BATTERY PLATE

BATTERY MOUNTING BOLT

BATTERY HOOK

FUSE BLOCK MOUNTING BRACKET,NO.2

FUSE BLOCK COVER,NO.2

FUSE BLOCK BODY,NO.2

FUSE BLOCK SEAT,NO.2

GROUND BOLT M6

FUSE BLOCK ASSEMBLY,NO.2

FUSE BLOCK ASSEMBLY,NO.2

FUSE BLOCK ASSEMBLY,NO.2

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


135

ALL

ALL

前机盖报警传感器

前机盖报警传感器支架

全金属六角法兰面螺母

六角头自攻锁紧螺钉

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

3818011-K00

3818012-K00

Q32008

Q2610616

Q1460616

1

1

2

2

2

12

13

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

37－ 01 电气设备  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

序

号

S/N

ALARM SENSOR, ENGINE HOOD

ALARM SENSOR BRACKET, ENGINE HOOD

NUT

SCREW

BOLT & WASHER KIT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


136

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

37－ 02 电气设备  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

3

4

点火锁总成

点火锁开关部分

点火锁锁芯

钥匙

点火锁壳体

2 型六角螺母 + 组合用平垫圈

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

十字槽沉头螺钉

3704100-K00

3704120-K00

3704111-K00

3704012-K00

3704112-K00

Q360B06+Q40706

Q1460630

Q2540416

2

Q360B06+Q40706

Q1460630Q2540416

3

1

4

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

IGNITION SWITCH ASSEMBLY

SWITCH PAR,IGNITION SWITCH

LOCK CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,REAR DOOR

KEY

IGNITION SWITCH HOUSING

NUT ,TYPE 2 & WASHER FOR ASSEMBLY

BOLT & WASHER KIT

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


137

K00 K01

K00 K01

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

37－ 03 电气设备  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

3721110-K00

3721120-K00

3721110-K00-C1

3721112-K00-B1

3721120-K00-C1

3721121-K00-B1

Q1460820FDH

Q32008FDH

Q32008F31

21

3

5

64
Q32008F31

Q1460820FDH

Q32008FDH

低音电喇叭总成

高音电喇叭总成

低音电喇叭总成

右低音电喇叭支架

高音电喇叭总成

左高音电喇叭支架

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

六角法兰面螺母( 防松）

六角法兰面螺母( 防松）

LOW TONE ELECTRIC HORN ASSEMBLY

HIGH TONE ELECTRIC HORN ASSEMBLY

LOW TONE ELECTRIC HORN ASSEMBLY

 LOW TONE ELECTRIC HORN BRACKET ASSEMBLY,RH

HIGH TONE ELECTRIC HORN ASSEMBLY

 HIGH TONE ELECTRIC HORN BRACKET ASSEMBLY,LH

 BOLT & WASHER KIT

 NUT

 NUT

黑色达克罗

Zinc/Al/Chromate  coati

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


138

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

37－ 04 电气设备  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

1

1

1

1

3

2

2

1

4

1

2

3

鼓风机总成

鼓风机组件

鼓风机风扇组件

内外循环执行器组件

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - C 型

六角头螺栓

大平垫

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - F 型

8104000-K00

8104200-K00

8104100-K00

8104300-K00

Q2714216

Q150B0618

Q40206

Q32106

Q2724816

1

2

3

Q2714216

Q150B0618

Q40206

Q32106

Q2724816

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

K00 K01 K06 K07

BLOWER ASSEMBLY

BLOWER KIT

FAN KIT,BLOWER

INNER-OUTER CIRCULATION ACTUATOR KIT

SCREW-TYPE C

BOLT

WASHER

NUT

SCREW-TYPE F

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


139

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

37－ 05 电气设备  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

1

2

3

4

5

6

下组合开关面罩

点火锁总成

上组合开关面罩

点火开关橡胶卡环

点火开关卡环

组合开关

组合开关

十字槽盘头螺钉弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉和平垫圈组合件

十字槽盘头螺钉和平垫圈组合件

3774202-K00

3704100-K00

3774201-K00

3704014-K00

3704013-K00

3774100-K00

3774100-K00-B1

Q2360516

Q2204816

Q2300416

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

3

安全气囊车用

Q2360516

4

Q2300416

5

6

1

Q2204816

3

2

LOWER COMBINATION SWITCH COVER

IGNITION SWITCH ASSEMBLY

UPPER COMBINATION SWITCH COVER

IGNITION SWITCH RUBBER SNAP RING

IGNITION SWITCH SNAP RING

COMBINATION SWITCH

COMBINATION SWITCH

SCREW & WASHER KIT

SCREW & WASHER KIT

SCREW & WASHER KIT

apply to vehicle with airbag

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


140

左外电动后视镜总成

右外电动后视镜总成

前门高音扬声器

左前门窗开关总成

右前门窗开关总成

大扬声器

扬声器卡扣

左后门窗开关总成

右后门窗开关总成

左前门玻璃升降器

右前门玻璃升降器

左后门玻璃升降器

右后门玻璃升降器

螺栓（非标）

左后门高音扬声器

右后门高音扬声器

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

37－ 06 电气设备  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

8202100-K00

8202200-K00

7911011-K00

3746100-K00

3746200-K00

7911021-K00

7911012-K00

3746300-K00

3746400-K00

6104100-K00

6104200-K00

6204100-K00

6204200-K00

6104101-K00

7911013-K00

7911014-K00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

1

2

1

1

4

12

1

1

1

1

1

1

26

1

1

1 2 3 4

6 7 8

5

9

电动

Powered

电动

Powered

1

2

3

4

7

6

8

Q2734816
Q2713595

4

10

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

EXTERIOR REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY,LH

EXTERIOR REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY,RH

HIGH TONE SPEAKER,FRONT DOOR

FRONT WINDOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT WINDOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,RH

BIG SPEAKER

SPEAKER CLIP

FRONT WINDOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT WINDOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,RH

REAR DOOR GLASS REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR DOOR GLASS REGULATOR ASSEMBLY,RH

BOLT (NONSTANDARD)

REAR DOOR HIGH TONE SPEAKER,LH

REAR DOOR HIGH TONE SPEAKER,RH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


141

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - C 型

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

Q2713595

Q2734816

8

12

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

37－ 06 电气设备  ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

序

号

S/N

SCREW-TYPE C

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


142

仪表灯灯泡

组合仪表总成

组合仪表总成

组合仪表总成

组合仪表总成

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

38－ 01 组合仪表  COMBINATION INSTRUMENT

1

2

3

4

1

1

1

1

4

3820101-K00

3820100-K00

3820100-K00-B1

3820100-K04

3820100-K08

Q2734861

ALL

K00 K01 K07

K00 K01 K07

K00

K08 K09

ALL

1

2 3

不带 EBD

Without EBD

带 EBD

With EBD

4.22 后桥

4.22 Rear Axle

Q2734861

INSTRUMENT LAMP BULB

COMBINATION INSTRUMENT ASSEMBLY

COMBINATION INSTRUMENT ASSEMBLY

COMBINATION INSTRUMENT ASSEMBLY

COMBINATION INSTRUMENT ASSEMBLY

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


143

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01、K06、K07

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

39－ 01 随车工具  VEHICLE TOOLS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

3900023-K00

3900017-K00

3900016-K00

3900022-K00

3900018-K00

3900019-K00

3900011-K00-B1

3900012-K00-B1

3900015-K00

3900014-K00

3900013-K00

3900026-K00

3900025-K00

3900021-K00

3900024-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

干粉灭火器

鱼嘴钳

活扳手

起重器

一字改锥

十字改锥

备胎升降器摇杠前段

备胎升降器摇杠中段

开口扳手

开口扳手

车轮螺母扳手

火花塞扳手组件

机油滤清器扳手

随车工具包

三角警告牌

出口

165

30 × 250

100 × 6

100 × 6

12 × 14

8 × 10

19

8

5

4

7

6

10

1

9

15

13

12

11

14

2

3

ExportDRY-POWDER FIRE EXTINGUISHER

PLIERS

ADJUSTABLE SPANNER

JACK

FLAT-TIP SCREWDRIVER

CROSS-HEAD SCREWDRIVER

FRONT SECTION,SPARE TYRE REGULATOR ROCKER

MIDDLE SECTION,SPARE TYRE REGULATOR ROCKER

OPEN END SPANNER

OPEN END SPANNER

WHEEL NUT SPANNER

SPARK PLUG SPANNER KIT

OIL FILTER SPANNER

INCAR TOOL KIT

TRIANGULAR WARNING PLATE

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


144

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

40－ 01 车门线束  DOOR WIRING HARNESS

1

2

3

4

3
4

2

4002110-K00

4002110-K00-C2

4002120-K00-B1

4002120-K00-C2

4002130-K00

4002130-K00-C2

4002140-K00

4002140-K00-C2

4013100-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

左前侧面车门线束总成

左前侧面车门线束总成

右前侧面车门线束总成

右前侧面车门线束总成

左后侧面车门线束总成

左后侧面车门线束总成

右后侧面车门线束总成

右后侧面车门线束总成

后背门线束总成

1

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

FRONT DOOR WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY，LH

FRONT DOOR WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY，LH

FRONT DOOR WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY，RH

FRONT DOOR WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY，RH

REAR DOOR WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY，LH

REAR DOOR WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY，LH

REAR DOOR WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY，RH

REAR DOOR WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY，RH

WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY,TAIL DOOR

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


145

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

40－ 02 线束  WIRING HARNESS

1 4011100-K00-B2

4011100-K00-C1

4011100-K01-B2

4011100-K01-C1

4011100-K00-E1

4011100-K00-E2

4011100-K00-C2

4011100-K00-B1

4011100-K01-D1

4011100-K01-D2

4011100-K00-C3

4011100-K00-C4

4011100-K00-C5

4011200-K01-B2

4011200-K01-C1

4011100-K08

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

机舱线束总成

1

5

8

2 7

5

6

3

4

K00

K00

ALL

ALL

K00

K00

ALL

K00

K01

K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

K01

K01

K08 K09

1

5

8

2

7

5

6

3

4

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

有 ABS

With ABS

无 ABS

Without ABS

ABS

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

中文

Labeled in Chinese

英文

Labeled in English

无 ABS

Without ABS

英文

English

无 ABS 英文

Without ABS， English

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

无 ABS

Without ABS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


146 40－ 02 线束  WIRING HARNESS

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

座舱线束总成

座舱线束总成

座舱线束总成

顶蓬前线束

顶蓬前线束

顶蓬前线束

车架线束总成

车架线束总成

车架线束总成

车架线束总成

车架线束总成

后背门过渡线

4004100-K01-C1

4004100-K02

4004100-K00-E1

4002200-K00

4002200-K00-B1

4002200-K00-C2

4010100-K00

4010100-K01

4010100-K00-C2

4010100-K01-D1

4010100-K08

4013130-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

7

8

机舱线束总成

电源线束总成

电源线束总成

电源线束总成

电源线束总成

发动机线束总成

发动机线束总成

仪表板及控制台线束总成

仪表板及控制台线束总成

仪表板及控制台线束总成

仪表板及控制台线束总成

仪表板及控制台线束总成

仪表板及控制台线束总成

座舱线束总成

座舱线束总成

座舱线束总成

4011100-K08-B1

4000011-K00-D1

4000011-K00-C1

4000011-K00-C2

4000011-K08

4001100-E05-B2

4001100-E05-B1

4003100-K00-B3

4003100-K00-C1

4003100-K01-B3

4003100-K01-C1

4003100-K00-D1

4003100-K08

4004100-K00-B2

4004100-K00-C1

4004100-K01-B2

K08 K09

ALL

ALL

ALL

K08 K09

ALL

ALL

K00

K00

K01

K01

ALL

K08 K09

K00

K00

K01

有 ABS

豪华

超豪华

豪华

超豪华

豪华

超豪华

豪华

2

3

4

5

K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00

K01

ALL

K01

K08 K09

ALL

超豪华

电加热座椅

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

带顶盖通风窗

WITH SUNROOF

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

四驱无 ABS

4WD without ABS

With ABS

旧机舱

OLD ENGINE COMPARTMENT

Luxury

Super Luxury

Luxury

Super Luxury

Luxury

Super Luxury

Luxury

Super Luxury

Heated Seat

WIRING HARNESS,CAB

WIRING HARNESS,CAB

WIRING HARNESS,CAB

FRONT WIRING HARNESS,ROOF

FRONT WIRING HARNESS,ROOF

FRONT WIRING HARNESS,ROOF

FRAME WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

FRAME WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

FRAME WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

FRAME WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

FRAME WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

TAIL DOOR TRANSITION WIRING HARNESS

ENGINE COMPARTMENT WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

POWER WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

POWER WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

POWER WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

POWER WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

ENGINE WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENTS PANEL AND CONSOLE WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENTS PANEL AND CONSOLE WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENTS PANEL AND CONSOLE WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENTS PANEL AND CONSOLE WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENTS PANEL AND CONSOLE WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENTS PANEL AND CONSOLE WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY

WIRING HARNESS,CAB

WIRING HARNESS,CAB

WIRING HARNESS,CAB

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


147

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

左侧转向灯

右侧转向灯

左组合前灯总成

左组合前灯总成

右组合前灯总成

右组合前灯总成

左前雾灯

右前雾灯

前位置灯灯泡

前转向灯灯泡

远光 / 近光灯灯泡

前位置灯灯泡

前雾灯灯泡（辅助远光灯灯泡）

组合前灯安装涨扣

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

41－ 01 汽车灯具  MOTOR-VEHICLE LAMP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

4

2

6

6

2

Q1460620F31

1

3

5
6

7

9
1 2 3

8
84

4111210-K00

4111220-K00

4121100-K00

4121100-K00-B1

4121200-K00

4121200-K00-B1

4116110-K00

4116120-K00

W5W/12V

PY21W/12V

H4/12V

W5W/12V

H3/12V

4121011-K00

Q1460620FDH

Q2734816

5W

21W

H4

5W

H3

大平垫

Large Washer

Q2734816

TURN SIGNAL LAMP,LH

TURN SIGNAL LAMP,RH

FRONT COMBINATION LAMP ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT COMBINATION LAMP ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT COMBINATION LAMP ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT COMBINATION LAMP ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT FOG LAMP ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT FOG LAMP ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT POSITION LAMP BULB

FRONT TURN SIGNAL LAMP BULB

HIGH BEAM/LOW BEAM LAMP BULB

FRONT POSITION LAMP BULB

FRONT FOG LAMP BULB (AUXILIARY HIGH BEAM HEADLAMP BULB)

FIXING CLIP,FRONT COMBINATION LAMP

BOLT & WASHER KIT

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


148

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

Q2724213

左后雾灯

右后雾灯

左牌照灯总成

左牌照灯总成

左牌照灯总成

右牌照灯总成

右牌照灯总成

右牌照灯总成

室内高位制动灯总成

左上组合后灯

右上组合后灯

左下组合后灯

右下组合后灯

室内高位制动灯灯泡

转向灯灯泡

制动灯灯泡( 倒车灯灯泡)

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

41－ 02 汽车灯具  MOTOR-VEHICLE LAMP

4116210-K00

4116220-K00

4108110-K00

4108110-K00-B1

4108110-K00-B2

4108120-K00

4108120-K00-B1

4108120-K00-B2

4134300-K00

4133110-K00

4133210-K00

4133120-K00

4133220-K00

W10W/12V

PY21W/12V

P21W/12V

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

CEO

CEO

W10W

21W

21W

5

1

3

2

1 2 3

4

8

11

12

Q2713595

Q2724213

4

5

7 9

10

6

Q2714219FD

Q1460620F31

REAR FOG LAMP,LH

REAR FOG LAMP,RH

NUMBER PLATE LAMP ASSEMBLY,LH

NUMBER PLATE LAMP ASSEMBLY,LH

NUMBER PLATE LAMP ASSEMBLY,LH

NUMBER PLATE LAMP ASSEMBLY,RH

NUMBER PLATE LAMP ASSEMBLY,RH

NUMBER PLATE LAMP ASSEMBLY,RH

INTERIOR HIGH MOUNTED BRAKE LAMP ASSEMBLY

UPPER COMBINATION LAMP,LH

UPPER COMBINATION LAMP,RH

UPPER COMBINATION LAMP,LH

UPPER COMBINATION LAMP,RH

INTERIOR HIGH-MOUNTED STOP LAMP BULB

SIDE TURN SIGNAL LAMP BULB

BRAKE LAMP BULB(BACK-UP LAMP BULB)

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


149

后位置灯灯泡

组合前灯安装涨扣

室内高位制动灯安装卡扣

组合前灯安装涨扣

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - F 型

十字槽自攻螺钉 - C 型

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - C 型

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - F 型

41－ 02 汽车灯具  MOTOR-VEHICLE LAMP

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

9

10

11

12

R5W/12V

4121011-K00

4134011-K00

4121011-K00

Q2724213

Q2713595

Q1460620FDH

Q2714222FD

Q2724213

2

4

2

8

2

8

8

4

6

5W

大平垫

Large Washer

达克罗

Zinc/Al/Chromate  coating(black)

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

REAR POSITION LAMP BULB

FIXING CLIP,FRONT COMBINATION LAMP

INTERIOR HIGH-MOUNTED BRAKE LAMP MOUNTING CLIP

FIXING CLIP,FRONT COMBINATION LAMP

SCREW-TYPE F

SCREW-TYPE C

BOLT & WASHER KIT

SCREW-TYPE C

SCREW-TYPE F

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


150

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

1

4

2

3

1 1A 2 3 4

66 9

Q2734816

5

Q2140516

Q2724213

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

41－ 03 汽车灯具  MOTOR-VEHICLE LAMP

4124100-K00-B1

4124100-K00-B2

4124100-K00

4124100-K00-A1

4123100-K00

4123200-K00

4131100-K00

4124105-K00-B1

R10W/12V

T5W/12V

C10W/12V

W5W/12V

C3W/12V

Q2724213

Q2734816

Q2713595

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

2

2

1

1

4

1

2

8

1

1A

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

超豪华

Super Luxury

10W

5W

10W

5W

3W
8

7

Q2713595

阅读灯总成

阅读灯总成

阅读灯总成

阅读灯总成

顶灯总成

后顶灯总成

门灯总成

顶盖通风窗开关

阅读灯灯泡

阅读灯灯泡

顶灯灯泡

前位置灯灯泡

门灯灯泡

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - F 型

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - C 型

READING LAMP ASSEMBLY

READING LAMP ASSEMBLY

READING LAMP ASSEMBLY

READING LAMP ASSEMBLY

CEILING LAMP ASSEMBLY

REAR CEILING LAMP ASSEMBLY

DOOR LAMP ASSEMBLY

SUNROOF SWITCH

READING LAMP BULB

READING LAMP BULB

CEILING LAMP BULB

FRONT POSITION LAMP BULB

DOOR LAMP BULB

SCREW-TYPE F

SCREW

SCREW-TYPE C

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


15141－ 03 汽车灯具  MOTOR-VEHICLE LAMP

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

Q2140516 2十字槽盘头螺钉

SCREW - TYPE C

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


152

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

5001011-K00

5001110-K00

5001101-K00

5001120-K00

5001210-K00

5001202-K00

5001201-K00

5001012-K00

5001301-K00

5001302-K00

5001013-K00

5001410-K00

5001015-K00

5001020-K00

5001510-K00

5001016-K00

车身悬置螺栓一

车身第一悬置上软垫总成

车身第一悬置内套

车身第一悬置下软垫总成

车身第二、三悬置上软垫总成

车身第二悬置下软垫

车身第二悬置内套

车身第二悬置垫片

车身第三悬置内套

车身第三、四悬置下软垫

车身第三悬置垫片

车身第四悬置上软垫总成

车身第四悬置垫片

车身悬置螺栓合件

车身第五悬置左软垫总成

车身第五悬置垫片

7

2

2

2

4

2

2

2

4

4

2

2

2

2

1

2

M10× 1.25× 108

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

51－ 01 车身悬置  BODY SUSPENSION

1 12

9
10

5

11
8

7
6

5

1

4
3

2

1

Q32010FD
13

10
9

14

16

15

1

17

18

Q1841020FD

16

Q32010FD

Q32010FD

Q32010FD

BOLT NO.1，BODY MOUNT

UPPER CUSHION ASSEMBLY, BODY MOUNTING NO.1

BUSHING,BODY MOUNT NO.1

UPPER CUSHION ASSEMBLY, BODY MOUNTING NO.1

LOWER CUSHION ASSEMBLY,SECOND & THIRD BODY MOUNTING

LOWER CUSHION, BODY MOUNT NO.2

BUSHING,BODY MOUNT NO.2

SECOND BODY MOUNT WASHER

BUSHING,BODY MOUNT NO.3

LOWER CUSHION,THIRD & FOURTH BODY MOUNTING

THIRD BODY MOUNT WASHER

UPPER CUSHION ASSEMBLY, BODY MOUNTING NO.4

FOURTH BODY MOUNT WASHER

BODY MOUNT BOLT KIT

UPPER CUSHION ASSEMBLY, BODY MOUNTING NO.5

FIFTH BODY MOUNT WASHER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


153

ALL

ALL

51－ 01 车身悬置  BODY SUSPENSION

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

17

18

车身第五悬置右软垫总成

车身悬置螺栓三

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

5001520-K00

5001017-K00

Q32010FD

Q1841020FD

1

1

8

8

M10× 1.25× 110

M10× 1.25

UPPER CUSHION ASSEMBLY, BODY MOUNTING NO.5

BOLT NO. 3,BODY MOUNTING

NUT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


154

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

51－ 02 地毯   CARPET

5107011-K00

8206100-K00

8206102-K00

5310013-K00

5109015-K00

5109100-K00

5109012-K00

5109200-K00-A1

5109011-K00

Q1840835

4

1

2

2

2

1

2

1

2

4

车身地板胶堵

搁脚板总成

搁脚板卡扣

前围隔热层固定扣

后地毯固定扣

前地毯总成

后地毯右绳钩

车厢地毯总成

后地毯左绳钩

六角法兰面螺栓

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

6

3

4

1

8

7
Q1840835

9

5
2

7

9

BODY FLOOR RUBBER PLUG

FOOT REST ASSEMBLY

FOOT REST CLIP

CLIP,HEAT INSULATOR,FRONT WALL

FASTERNING CLIP,REAR CARPET

FRONT CAROET ASSEMBLY

RIGHT CABLE HOOK,REAR CARPET

CAR CARPET ASSEMBLY

LEFT CABLE HOOK,REAR CARPET

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


155

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

52－ 01 雨刮总成  WIPER ASSEMBLY

5205100-K00

5205100-K00-B1

5205120-K00

5205131-K00

5205113-K00

5205111-K00

6310120-K00-A1

6310124-K00

6310126-K00

6310110-K00

6310111-K00

6310127-K00

5205130-K00

5205110-K00

Q1840625

Q1420625

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

4

前刮水器电机总成

前刮水器电机总成

前刮水器连杆总成

右侧雨刷刮片

前雨刷装饰帽

左侧雨刷刮片

后雨刮电机及支架

后雨刮铜螺母

后雨刷装饰帽

后雨刮臂总成

后雨刷刮片

后雨刷装饰罩帽

右前雨刷臂总成

左前雨刷臂总成

六角法兰面螺栓

六角头螺栓和弹簧垫圈组合件

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

8

7

Q1840625

5

4

3

2

9

10

11

12
13

6

Q1420625

Q360B08

Q33006

Q33006

Q33006

FRONT WIPER MOTOR ASSEMBLY

FRONT WIPER MOTOR ASSEMBLY

WIPER LINKAGE ASSEMBLY,F

WIPER BLADE,RH

FRONT WIPER TRIM CAP

WIPER BLADE,LH

REAR WIPER MOTOR & BRACKET

REAR WIPER COPPER NUT

REAR WIPER TRIM CAP

REAR WIPER ARM ASSEMBLY

REAR WIPER BLADE

TRIM CAP,REAR WIPER

FRONT WIPER ARM,RH

FRONT WIPER ARM,LH

BOLT

BOL & WASHER KIT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


156

Q360B08

Q33006

二型六角螺母

全金属六角法兰面锁紧螺母

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

52－ 01 雨刮总成  WIPER ASSEMBLY

2

5

NUT ,TYPE 2

NUT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


157

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

52－ 02 前风窗玻璃  FRONT WINDSHIELD

5206011-K00

5206013-K00

8201100-K00

5206100-K00-B1

5206012-K00

5206014-K00

5206205-K00

5206204-K00

5206016-K00

Q2715516

1

1

1

1

1

2

4

8

4

2

前风窗玻璃左装饰条

前风窗玻璃上装饰条

内后视镜总成

前风窗玻璃总成

前风窗玻璃右装饰条

前风窗玻璃托架

前风挡玻璃装饰条白卡子

前风挡玻璃装饰条黄卡子

前风窗玻璃缓冲胶块

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

3

4

10

2

7

8
5

Q2715516

6

印 ECE标志

With ECE Sign

9

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

LEFT GARNISH STRIP, FRONT WINDSHIELD

UPPER GARNISH STRIP, FRONT WINDSHIELD

INTERIOR REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY

FRONT WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY

RIGHT GARNISH STRIP, FRONT WINDSHIELD

FRONT WINDSHIELD BRACKET

GARNISH STRIP WHITE CLIP,FRONT WINDSHIELD

GARNISH STRIP YELLOW CLIP,FRONT WINDSHIELD

BUFFER BLOCK,FRONT WINDSHIELD

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


158

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

52－ 03 洗涤器总成  WASHER ASSEMBLY

5207000-K00

5207100-K00

3747101-K00

3747100-K00

5207012-K00

5207101-K00

5207410-K00

5207401-K00

6104101-K00

5207011-K00

5207201-K00

5207202-K00

5207300-K00

5207220-K00

5207210-K00

5207203-K00

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

风窗洗涤器总成

风窗洗涤器总成

喷水电机密封圈

洗涤器喷水电机

风窗洗涤器水管两通接头

风窗洗涤器加液管密封圈

风窗洗涤器加液管总成

风窗洗涤器加液管盖

搭铁螺栓

风窗洗涤器软管

风窗洗涤器三通夹

风窗洗涤器喷嘴接头

风窗洗涤器前喷嘴总成

风窗洗涤器前水管固定座总成

风窗洗涤器水管支架总成

风窗洗涤器两通夹

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

560.270.220
8

6

2
Q32106

31

17

18

19 20

11
12

10
9

14

15 13

5

4

16

21

7

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

WINDSHIELD WASHER ASSEMBLY

WINDSHIELD WASHER ASSEMBLY

WATER MOTOR SEAL RING

WASHER MOTOR

2-WAY CONNECTOR,WASHER WATER PIPE

GASKET,FILLING PIPE,WASHER

FILLING PIPE ASSEMBLY,WASHER

FILLING PIPE CAP,WASHER

GROUND BOLT

WASHER HOSE

3-WAY CLAMP,WASHER

NOZZLE JOINT,WASHER

FRONT NOZZLE ASSEMBLY,WASHER

FRONT WATER PIPE FIXED SEAT,WASHER

WATER PIPE ASSEMBLY,WASHER

2-WAY CLAMP,WASHER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


159

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

52－ 03 洗涤器总成  WASHER ASSEMBLY

16

17

18

19

20

21

5207500-K00

5207200-K00

5207230-K00

5207240-K00

5207250-K00

4004102-K00

Q32106

1

1

4

1

1

1

3

风窗洗涤器后喷嘴总成

风窗洗涤器水管

风窗洗涤器后水管固定座总成

风窗洗涤器单向阀总成

风窗洗涤器前水管总成

扎带

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

REAR NOZZLE ASSEMBLY,WASHER

WATER PIPE,WINDSHIELD WASHER

FRONT WATER HOSE,WASHER

CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY,WASHER

REAR WATER HOSE BRACKET,WASHER

BAND

NUT

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


160

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

53－ 01 前围  FRONT WALL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

5310016-K00-B1

5310013-K00

5532011-K00

5532103-K00

5532100-K00

5532104-K00

5532106-K00

5532102-K00

5532107-K00

5302108-K00

5302101-K00

5310017-K08

Q2764219

1

7

2

6

1

5

5

6

1

9

1

1

6

机舱隔热层

前围隔热层固定扣

前围上部胶堵

前通风窗盖板涨扣

前通风窗盖板总成

前通风窗盖板卡钉

前通风窗盖板卡座

前通风窗盖板安装孔盖板

前通风窗盖板下胶条

雨刷盖板下胶条卡子

前围上部卡扣

油门拉线孔塞堵

十字槽沉头自攻螺钉

3

7
95

8

11

4

10

6

1

2

Q2764219

12

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K08、K09

HEAT INSULATOR,ENGINE COMPARTMENT

CLIP,HEAT INSULATOR,FRONT WALL

UPPER RUBBER PLUG,FRONT WALL

CLIP,WIPER COVER PLATE

COWL TOP VENTILATOR LOUVER

CLAMP SEAT,WIPER COVER PLATE

WIPER COVER PLATE CLAMP

MOUNTING HOLE COVER PLATE,WIPER COVER PLATE

LOWER STRIP,WIPER COVER PLATE

LOWER STRIP CLIP,WIPER COVER PLATE

UPPER FASTENER，FRONT WALL

RUBBER PLUG,ACCELERATOR CABLE

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


161

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

53－ 02 仪表板  INSTRUMENT PANEL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

5306230-K00

5306100-K00

5306100-K00-B1

5306100-K00-J

5306175-K00

5306175-K00-J

5306120-K00

5306013-K00

5306300-K00

5306301-K00

5306420-K00

4128100-K00

5306400-K00

5306210-K00

5306220-K00

3725100-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

仪表板加强梁总成

仪表板本体总成

仪表板本体总成

仪表板本体总成

仪表板右通风口上部风框

仪表板右通风口上部风框

仪表板右通风口总成

仪表板中部面罩上盖板

杂物箱总成

仪表板杂物盒锁

仪表板中部面罩右通风口总成

报警开关

仪表板中部面罩总成

仪表板加强梁左安装支架总成

仪表板加强梁右安装支架总成

点烟器总成

9

5

31

2

7

6

Q2734816

4
1

11

3

12

13

21

18 17 16

Q2733595

14
8

35
32

10

20

25

24
23

22

27
26

28

30

15
19

3329

36
37

34

38

39

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

INSTRUMENT PANEL REINFORCEMENT MEMBER ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENT PANEL BODY ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENT PANEL BODY ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENT PANEL BODY ASSEMBLY

UPPER AIR VENT,INSTRUMENT PANEL RIGHT VENT

UPPER AIR VENT,INSTRUMENT PANEL RIGHT VENT

RIGHT AIR VENT ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL

UPPER TRIM PANEL ,INSTRUMENT PANEL MIDDLE TRIM PANEL

GLOVE BOX ASSEMBLY

INSTRUMENT PANEL GLOVE BOX LOCK

RIGHT AIR VENT ASSEMBLY,MIDDLE TRIM PANEL ,INSTRUMENT PANEL

ALARM SWITCH

INSTRUMENT PANEL MIDDLE TRIM PANEL

LEFT MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL REINFORCEMENT MEMBER

RIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL REINFORCEMENT MEMBER

CIGAR LIGHTER ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


162

仪表板中部面罩左通风口总成

手刹拉杆装饰罩上盖总成

手刹拉杆装饰罩水杯座

手刹拉杆装饰罩水杯座

手刹拉杆装饰罩后座

手刹拉杆装饰罩总成

手刹拉杆装饰罩总成

手刹拉杆密封罩

变速杆装饰罩

变速杆装饰罩

变速箱装饰罩

变速箱装饰罩

仪表板中部面罩左侧盖板总成

发动机罩锁扣手

仪表板左下面罩总成

仪表板保险盒盖板

电动外后视镜开关

后门雨刷喷淋开关

前雾灯开关

前雾灯开关

仪表亮度调整开关总成

仪表板装饰面罩总成

仪表板左通风口总成

后雾灯开关

仪表板内烟灰盒总成

仪表板外烟灰盒总成

仪表板中部面罩右侧盖板总成

仪表板横梁左支架总成

仪表板横梁右支架总成

六角方螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

53－ 02 仪表板  INSTRUMENT PANEL

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

5306410-K00

5516204-K00

5516205-K00

5516205-K00-J

5516206-K00

 5305300-K00-A1

5305300-K00-B1

5516201-K00

5305501-K00

5305501-K01

5305100-K00

5305100-K00-B1

5306700-K00

5306102-K00

5306600-K00

5306014-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3782100-K00

3774300-K00

4116310-K00

4116310-K00-B1

4103100-K00

5306900-K00

5306110-K00

4116320-K00

5306500-K00

5306502-K00

5306800-K00

5306250-K00

5306260-K00

5306231-K00

Q2734816

Q2733595

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

63

7

序

号

S/N
ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00 K08 K09

K00 K08 K09

K01

K00、K01、K06、K07

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

电加热座椅专用

Fo r E lect ric all y H eated Set

手动电控四驱专用

For 4WD AMT

ABS

LEFT AIR VENT ASSEMBLY,MIDDLE TRIM PANEL,INSTRUMENT PANEL

UPPER LID ASSEMBLY,PARKING BRAKE LEVER TRIM COVER

CUP SEAT,PARKING BRAKE LEVER TRIM COVER

CUP SEAT,PARKING BRAKE LEVER TRIM COVER

REAR SEAT,PARKING BRAKE LEVER TRIM COVER

PARKING BRAKE LEVER TRIM COVER ASSEMBLY

PARKING BRAKE LEVER TRIM COVER ASSEMBLY

HAND BRAKE LEVER SEAL COVER

FLOOR CONSOLE ASSEMBLY

FLOOR CONSOLE ASSEMBLY

TRANSMISSION TRIM COVER

TRANSMISSION TRIM COVER

LEFT COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL MIDDLE COVER

HANDLE,ENGINE LOCK

LEFT AIR VENT ASSEMBLY,MIDDLE TRIM PANEL,INSTRUMENT PANEL

BOTTOM LEFT TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL

EXTERIOR POWER REAR VIEW MIRROR SWITCH

SPRAYING SWITCH,TAIL DOOR WIPER

FRONT FOG LAMP SWITCH

FRONT FOG LAMP SWITCH

INSTRUMENT BRIGHTNESS ADJUSTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY

TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL

LEFT AIR VENT ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL

REAR FOG LAMP SWITCH

ASH TRAY ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL

ASHTRAY ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL

RIGHT TRIM PANEL  ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL MIDDLE TRIM PANEL

LEFT BRACKET ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL CROSS MEMBER

RIGHT BRACKET ASSEMBLY,INSTRUMENT PANEL CROSS MEMBER

BOLT & WASHER KIT

SCREW

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


163

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

54－ 01 侧围  QUARTER PANEL

8200100-K00

5402110-K00

5402220-K00

5402130-K00-A1

5402240-K00-A1

5173108-K00

5173103-K00

5173105-K00FDH

5173101-K00

2803605-K00

2803605-K00-J

8405102-K00

8405103-K00

2803611-K00

5402526-K00

5402526-K00-J

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

1

8

1

7

7

1

2

1

遮物帘总成

左前立柱上装饰板总成

右前立柱上装饰板总成

左前立柱下装饰板总成

右前立柱下装饰板总成

下边梁装饰板卡扣

左下边梁装饰板

六角方螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

左下边梁装饰板前挡泥板

保险杠涨扣

保险杠涨扣

下边梁装饰板卡钉

下边梁装饰板卡座

十字槽凹穴六角头自攻螺钉

防护帘挂钩

防护帘挂钩

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Q2715516

2

22
2018

25

3

13
12

24
23

1

15

14

21

5

98417

191110 16

67

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

CURTAIN,TRUNK

UPPER TRIM PANEL, LEFT A PILLAR

UPPER TRIM PANEL,RIGHT A PILLAR

LOWER TRIM PANEL,LEFT A PILLAR

LOWER TRIM PANEL,RIGHT A PILLAR

TRIM PANEL CLIP,LOWER SIDE BEAM

TRIM PANEL,LOWER LEFT SIDE BEAM

SCREW

FRONT FENDER,TRIM PANEL ,LOWER LEFT SIDE BEAM

FRONT BUMPER CLIP

FRONT BUMPER CLIP

TRIM PANEL CLAMP,LOWER SIDE BEAM

TRIM PANEL CLAMP SEAT,LOWER SIDE BEAM

SCREW

PROTECTIVE CURTAIN HOOK

PROTECTIVE CURTAIN HOOK

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


164

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

54－ 01 侧围  QUARTER PANEL

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

电源锁盖

左后侧围杂物箱盖

右后侧围杂物箱盖

塑料锁盖

塑料锁盖

行李仓挂钩

门内饰板卡扣

左后侧围后装饰板总成

右后侧围后装饰板总成

后侧围后装饰板卡扣

左后侧围前装饰板总成

右后侧围前装饰板总成

左后侧围下装饰板总成

右后侧围下装饰板总成

中立柱上装饰板涨扣

左中立柱上装饰板总成

5402554-K00

5402552-K00

5402662-K00

5402523-K00

5402523-K00-J

5402503-K00

6102013-K00

5402530-K00

5402640-K00

5402501-K00

5402510-K00

5402620-K00

5402550-K00

5402660-K00

5402302-K00

5402310-K00

1

1

1

2

1

4

18

1

1

6

1

1

1

1

4

1

右中立柱上装饰板总成

中立柱上装饰板盖板

左中立柱下装饰板

右中立柱下装饰板

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - C 型

5402420-K00

5402301-K00

5402303-K00

5402402-K00

Q2715516

1

2

1

1

4

24

25

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

POWER LOCK COVER

GLOVE BOX COVER,REAR BODY SIDE,LH

GLOVE BOX COVER,REAR BODY SIDE,RH

PLASTIC LOCK COVER

PLASTIC LOCK COVER

TRUNK COMPARTMENT HOOK

DOOR TRIM PANEL CLIP

REAR TRIM PANEL,REAR BODY SIDE,LH

REAR TRIM PANEL,REAR BODY SIDE,RH

CLIP,REAR TRIM PANEL, REAR BODY SIDE

FRONT TRIM PANEL,REAR BODY SIDE,LH

FRONT TRIM PANEL,REAR BODY SIDE,RH

LOWER TRIM PANEL BODY,REAR BODY SIDE,LH

LOWER TRIM PANEL BODY,REAR BODY SIDE,RH

CLIP,UPPER TRIM PANEL,B PILLAR

UPPER TRIM PANEL,B PILLAR,LH

UPPER TRIM PANEL,B PILLAR,RH

COVER PLATE ,UPPER TRIM PANEL,B PILLAR

LOWER TRIM PANEL,B PILLAR,LH

LOWER TRIM PANEL,B PILLAR,RH

SCREW-TYPE C

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


165

左前侧面车门 U 型卡条

右前侧面车门 U 型卡条

左后侧面车门 U 型卡条

右后侧面车门 U 型卡条

左中立柱外装饰板

右中立柱外装饰板

中立柱外装饰板卡钉

中立柱外装饰板卡座

左后侧窗玻璃

左后侧窗玻璃

右后侧窗玻璃

右后侧窗玻璃

左后侧窗通风网

右后侧窗通风网

油箱盖减震胶堵

左后侧窗玻璃下装饰条

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

54－ 02 侧围  QUARTER PANEL

6107011-K00

6107012-K00

6207011-K00

6207012-K00

5508100-K00

5508200-K00

5508011-K00

5508012-K00

5403100-K00-B1

5403100-K00-A1

5403200-K00-B1

5403200-K00-A1

5403015-K00

5403016-K00

5410015-K00

5403013-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

7

9

6

2
4

13

5

11

14

3

12

13

8

12

11

绿,ECE

Green，ECE

灰,ECE

Grey，ECE

绿,ECE

Green，ECE

灰,ECE

Grey，ECE

15

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

FRONT DOOR U-CLIP,LH

FRONT DOOR U-CLIP,RH

REAR DOOR U-CLIP,LH

REAR DOOR U-CLIP,RH

B PILLAR EXTERIOR TRIM PANEL,LH

B PILLAR EXTERIOR TRIM PANEL,RH

CLIP,OUTER TRIM PANEL,B PILLAR

CLIP SEAT,OUTER TRIM PANEL,B PILLAR

REAR SIDE WINDOW GLASS,LH

REAR SIDE WINDOW GLASS,LH

REAR SIDE WINDOW GLASS,RH

REAR SIDE WINDOW GLASS,RH

REAR SIDE WINDOW VENTILATION SCREEN,LH

REAR SIDE WINDOW VENTILATION SCREEN,RH

DAMPING RUBBER PLUG,FUEL TANK COVER

LOWER GARNISH STRIP, REAR SIDE WINDOW GLASS,LH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


166

右后侧窗玻璃下装饰条

后背门下装饰板卡扣

左后侧车门门槛总成

左后侧车门门槛总成

右后侧车门门槛总成

右后侧车门门槛总成

左前侧车门门槛

左前侧车门门槛

右前侧车门门槛

右前侧车门门槛

左轮弧装饰条

右轮弧装饰条

轮弧装饰条安装螺钉

海绵垫圈

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

54－ 02 侧围  QUARTER PANEL

10

11

12

13

14

5403014-K00

6302143-K00

5402710-K00

5402710-K00-C1-1213

5402820-K00

5402820-K00-C1-1213

5402701-K00

5402701-K00-C1-1213

5402802-K00

5402802-K00-C1-1213

5512101-K00

5512102-K00

5512103-K00

5403017-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

6

6

8

浅咖啡色

Light Coffee

浅咖啡色

Light Coffee

浅咖啡色

Light Coffee

浅咖啡色

Light Coffee

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

LOWER GARNISH STRIP, REAR SIDE WINDOW GLASS,RH

TAIL DOOR LOWER TRIM PANEL CLIP

REAR ROCKER ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR ROCKER ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR ROCKER ASSEMBLY,RH

REAR ROCKER ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT ROCKER,LH

FRONT ROCKER,LH

FRONT ROCKER,RH

FRONT ROCKER,RH

OPENING MOUNDING,WHEEL ARCH,LH

OPENING MOUNDING,WHEEL ARCH,RH

MOUNTING SCREW

SPONGE WASHER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


167

后横梁上装饰板卡子

后横梁上装饰板卡子

后围横梁装饰板卡扣

后围横梁装饰板

顶篷分总成

顶篷固定卡扣

顶盖扶手安装螺钉

顶盖扶手

左遮阳板总成

上横梁衬板卡扣

顶盖前横梁左填充块

顶盖前横梁右填充块

右遮阳板总成

左侧围前填充块

右侧围前填充块

左侧围中填充块

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

57－ 01 顶篷  ROOF LINER

5602101-K00

5602101-K00-J

5602011-K00

5602100-K00

5702100-K00-C1

5702011-K00

8200204-K00

8200201-K00

8204100-K00

5702021-K00

5702022-K00

5702023-K00

8204200-K00

5702014-K00

5702017-K00

5702015-K00

2

2

4

1

1

4

6

3

1

12

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

9

11

10

14

3

7

5

6

Q2714825 8

13

12

Q2764219

4

2

1

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

TRIM PANEL CLIP,REAR CROSS MEMBER UPPER

TRIM PANEL CLIP,REAR CROSS MEMBER UPPER

CLIP,CROSS MEMBER TRIM PANEL,REAR WALL

TRIM PANEL,CROSSMEMBER,REAR WALL

ROOF LINER SUB-ASSEMBLY

CLIP,ROOF LINER

SCREW,ROOF HANDLE

ROOF HANDLE ASSEMBLY

SUN VISOR ASSEMBLY,LH

LINING PLATE CLIP,UPPER CROSS MEMBER

LEFT FILLING BLOCK,FRONT ROOF CROSS MEMBER

RIFHT FILLING BLOCK,FRONT ROOF CROSS MEMBER

SUN VISOR ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT FILLING BLOCK ,LEFT BODY SIDE

FRONT FILLING BLOCK ,RIGHT BODY SIDE

MIDDLE FILLING BLOCK ,LEFT BODY SIDE

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


168 57－ 01 顶篷  ROOF LINER

右侧围中填充块

左侧围后填充块

右侧围后填充块

十字槽半沉头自攻螺钉

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉

5702018-K00

5702016-K00

5702019-K00

Q2764219

Q2714825

1

1

1

4

2

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

14

ALL

ALL

ALL

MIDDLE FILLING BLOCK ,RIGHT BODY SIDE

REAR FILLING BLOCK ,LEFT BODY SIDE

REAR FILLING BLOCK ,RIGHT BODY SIDE

SCREW

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


169

后横梁上装饰板卡子

后横梁上装饰板卡子

后围横梁装饰板卡扣

后围横梁装饰板

顶盖通风窗顶篷分总成

顶篷固定卡扣

顶盖扶手安装螺钉

顶盖扶手总成

左遮阳板总成

上横梁衬板卡扣

车顶前横梁左填充块

车顶前横梁右填充块

右遮阳板总成

左侧围前填充块

右侧围前填充块

左侧围中填充块

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

57－ 02 顶篷  ROOF LINER

5602101-K00

5602101-K00-J

5602011-K00

5602100-K00

5702100-K00-D1

5702011-K00

8200204-K00

8200210-K00-A1

8204100-K00

5702021-K00

5702022-K00

5702023-K00

8204200-K00

5702014-K00

5702017-K00

5702015-K00

2

2

4

1

1

4

6

3

1

12

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

超豪华用

8

Q2764219

Q2714825

10

9

4

5

6

7

3

2

1
14

13

11

12

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

TRIM PANEL CLIP,REAR CROSS MEMBER UPPER

TRIM PANEL CLIP,REAR CROSS MEMBER UPPER

CLIP,TRIM PANEL,CROSS MEMBERREAR WALL

TRIM PANEL,CROSS MEMBER,REAR WALL

SUNROOF LINER SUB-ASSEMBLY

CLIP,ROOF LINER

MOUNTING SCREW,ROOF HANDLE

ROOF HANDLE ASSEMBLY

SUN VISOR ASSEMBLY,LH

LINING PLATE CLIP,UPPER CROSS MEMBER

FRONT ROOF BEAM LEFT PACKING BLOCK

FRONT ROOF BEAM RIGHT PACKING BLOCK

SUN VISOR ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT FILLING BLOCK,LEFT BODY SIDE

FRONT FILLING BLOCK,RIGHT BODY SIDE

MIDDLE FILLING BLOCK LEFT BODY SIDE

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

super luxury

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


170

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

57－ 02 顶篷  ROOF LINER

右侧围中填充块

左侧围后填充块

右侧围后填充块

十字槽半沉头自攻螺钉

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉

5702018-K00

5702016-K00

5702019-K00

Q2764219

Q2714825

1

1

1

4

2

14

ALL

ALL

ALL

MIDDLE FILLING BLOCK ,RIGHT BODY SIDE

REAR FILLING BLOCK ,LEFT BODY SIDE

REAR FILLING BLOCK ,RIGHT BODY SIDE

SCREW

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


171

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

57－ 03 顶盖通风窗  SUNROOF

5703100-K00

5703110-K00

5703101-K00

5703102-K00

5703120-K00

5703131-K00

5703130-K00

5703132-K00

Q2140512

Q40305

1

1

1

10

1

2

1

1

6

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

顶盖通风窗总成

SUNROOF ASSEMBLY

顶盖通风窗本体总成

SUNROOF BODY ASSEMBLY

顶盖通风窗固定压圈

SUNROOF MOUNTING RING

顶盖通风窗固定螺钉

SUNROOF MOUNTING SCREW

顶盖通风窗遮阳板总成

SUNROOF VISOR ASSEMBLY

顶盖通风窗电机固定螺钉

SUNROOF MOTOR MOUNTING SCREW

顶盖通风窗电机总成

SUNROOF MOTOR MOUNTING SCREW

顶盖通风窗电机控制盒

SUNROOF MOTOR CONTROL CASE

十字槽盘头螺钉

SCREW

弹簧垫圈

WASHER

Q40305

Q2140152

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


172

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

57－ 04 行李架  LUGGAGE RACK

行李架总成

行李架总成

行李架右前段总成

行李架右导轨总成

行李架右后段本体

行李架横梁右调节块总成

行李架横梁总成

行李架左后段本体

行李架左导轨总成

行李架左前段总成

行李架横梁左调节块总成

滑块

行李架安装螺栓

内六角平端紧定螺钉

5709100-K00

5709100-K00-J

5709140-K00

5709120-K00

5709102-K00

5709160-K00

5709170-K00

5709101-K00

5709110-K00

5709130-K00

5709150-K00

5709133-K00

5709134-K00

Q2840410

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

12

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

第一款，旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

M6(内六角螺栓)

haxgon socket head screw

Q2840410

11

ROOF RACK ASSEMBLY

ROOF RACK ASSEMBLY

FRONT SECTION ASSEMBLY,ROOF RACK,RH

RIGHT GUIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY,ROOF RACK

REAR ROOF RACK BODY,RH

RIGHT ADJUSTMENT PIECE ASSEMBLY, ROOF RACK SIDE MEMBER

ROOF RACK SIDE MEMBER ASSEMBLY

REAR ROOF RACK BODY,LH

LEFT GUIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY,ROOF RACK

FRONT ROOF RACK ASSEMBLY,LH

LEFT ADJUSTMENT PIECE ASSEMBLY,ROOF RACK SIDE MEMBER

SLIDE BLOCK

SCREW

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


173

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

FRONT SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY ,LH

FRONT SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY ,RH

HEIGHT ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY,SAFETY BELT

2

1

4

5

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

58－ 01 前排安全带  FRONT ROW SAFETY BELT

5811100-K00

5811200-K00

5811500-K00

5811400-K00

5811300-K00

5811011-K00

5811012-K00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

3

6

7

左前安全带总成

右前安全带总成

安全带高度调节器总成

右前安全带锁止器总成

FRONT SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY,RH

左前安全带锁止器总成

FRONT SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY,LH

左安全带导向环罩

TRIM COVER,SEAT BELT GUIDE RING,LH

右安全带导向环罩

TRIM COVER,SEAT BELT GUIDE RING,RH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


174

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

左后安全带总成

右后安全带总成

后排安全带锁止器总成

后排安全带总成

左安全带导向环盖罩

右安全带导向环盖罩

2

1

3

4

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

58－ 02 后排安全带  REAR ROW SAFETY BELT

5812100-K00

5812200-K00

5812300-K00

5812400-K00

5811011-K00

5811012-K00

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

6 REAR SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY,RH

BUCKLE ASSEMBLY,REAR SAFETY  BELT

SEAT BELT ASSEMBLY,REAR ROW

TRIM COVER,SEAT BELT GUIDE RING,LH

TRIM COVER,SEAT BELT GUIDE RING,RH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


175

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

61－ 01 前侧面车门总成  FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY

左前侧面车门上铰链总成

右前侧面车门上铰链总成

限位器连接板

左前侧面车门下铰链总成

右前侧面车门下铰链总成

前侧车门限位器总成

侧面车门内扣手支座方扣

侧面车门内扣手支座方扣

前门减振胶块

左前侧面车门总成

右前侧面车门总成

十字槽大半圆头螺钉

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺母

六角法兰面螺栓

6106010-K00

6106020-K00

6109101-K00

6106030-K00

6106040-K00

6109100-K00

6102018-K00

6102014-K00

6109011-K00

6101100-K00

6101200-K00

6107019-K00

Q2716316

Q1840616

Q32006

Q1860820

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

2

1

1

2

4

8

2

1

1

2

4

2

4

4

1

2

Q1860820

4

3

7

8

Q32006

9

Q1840616

Q2716316

5

6
M5× 10

UPPER HINGE ASSEMBLY,FRONT DOOR,LH

UPPER HINGE ASSEMBLY,FRONT DOOR,RH

CONNECTING PLATE,DOOR CHECK STOP

LOWER HINGE ASSEMBLY,FRONT DOOR,LH

LOWER HINGE ASSEMBLY,FRONT DOOR,RH

FRONT DOOR CHECK STOP ASSEMBLY

CLIP,INNER DOOR HANDLE BRACKET

CLIP,INNER DOOR HANDLE BRACKET

FRONT DOOR DAMPING RUBBER BLOCK

FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY,RH

SCREW

SCREW

BOLT

NUT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


176

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

真皮

真皮

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

布

Cloth

Leattfier

Cloth

Leattfier

布

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

61－ 02 前侧车门总成  FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY

6102100-K00

6102100-K00-B1

6102200-K00

6102200-K00-B1

6102011-K00

6102012-K00

6102021-K00

6102022-K00

6107015-K00

6107016-K00

6102013-K00

6102017-K00

6107302-K00

6107302-K00-J

6107017-K00

6107018-K00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

12

4

8

8

1

1

3

1

2

5

6
7

4

8

左前侧面车门内饰板总成

左前侧面车门内饰板总成

右前侧面车门内饰板总成

右前侧面车门内饰板总成

左侧面车门内扶手

右侧面车门内扶手

左前侧面车门内盖布

右前侧面车门内盖布

左前侧面车门密封条

右前侧面车门密封条

侧面车门内饰板卡扣

侧面车门内饰板卡扣二

前门外水切卡子

前门外水切卡子

左前侧面车门外水切

右前侧面车门外水切

FRONT DOOR TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT DOOR TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT DOOR TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT DOOR TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY,RH

LEFT ARMREST

RIGHT ARMREST

FRONT DOOR INNER COVER CLOTH,LH

FRONT DOOR INNER COVER CLOTH,RH

FRONT DOOR SEALING STRIPS,LH

FRONT DOOR SEALING STRIPS,RH

CLIP,DOOR TRIM PANEL

CLIP,NO.2,DOOR TRIM PANEL

CLIP,WEATHESTRIP,FRONT DOOR

CLIP,WEATHESTRIP,FRONT DOOR

FRONT DOOR EXTERIOR WEATHERSTRIP,LH

FRONT DOOR EXTERIOR WEATHERSTRIP,RH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


177

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

61－ 03 左前门锁总成  FRONT LEFT DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉

SCREW

6107019-K00 28

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


178

左侧面车门外手柄总成

右侧面车门外手柄总成

搭铁螺栓

左前侧面车门锁芯卡片

左前侧面车门锁芯

侧面车门锁环

左前侧面车门锁体总成

右前侧面车门锁体总成

左前门锁闭锁器

右前门锁闭锁器

保险拉线 1

左侧面车门锁内扣手

右侧面车门锁内扣手

前侧面车门锁内扣手安装涨扣

内扳手拉线 1

左侧面车门锁内扣手安装支架

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

61－ 03 左前门锁总成  FRONT LEFT DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

6105500-K00

6105600-K00

6104101-K00

6105312-K00

6105311-K00

6105103-K00

6105310-K00

6105410-K00

3787210-K00

3787220-K00

6105701-K00

6105102-K00

6105202-K00

6105104-K00

6105702-K00

6105101-K00

1

1

6

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

4

2

1

1

2

3

5 6
7

8

9

11

10

4

12

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

With Bands

带扎带

With Bands

带扎带

OUTER HANDLE ASSEMBLY,DOOR,LH

OUTER HANDLE ASSEMBLY,DOOR,RH

GROUND BOLT

FRONT DOOR LOCK CYLINDER FORK,LH

DOOR LOCK CYLINDER,LH

LOCK RING,DOOR

FRONT DOOR LOCK BODY ASSEMBLY,LH

FRONT DOOR LOCK BODY ASSEMBLY,RH

FRONT DOOR LOCK LATCH & ACTUATOR,LH

FRONT DOOR LOCK LATCH & ACTUATOR,RH

SAFETY CABLE NO.1

 INNER DOOR HANDLE,LH

INNER DOOR HANDLE,RH

CLIP,INNER DOOR HANDLE

INNER DOOR HANDLE CABLE 1

INNER DOOR HANDLE BRACKET,LH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


179

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

61－ 03 左前门锁总成  FRONT LEFT DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY

右侧面车门锁内扣手安装支架 6105201-K00 ALL 1

INNER DOOR HANDLE BRACKET,RH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


180

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

62－ 01 后侧车门总成  REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY

6206010-K00

6206020-K00

6102014-K00

6102018-K00

6209100-K00

6201100-K00

6201200-K00

Q32006

Q2716316

Q2540410

Q2560616+Q41406

Q1840616

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

2

8

4

2

1

1

4

14

2

6

2

1

2

Q32006

4

3

6

5

Q2560616+Q41406

Q1840616

Q2716316

Q2540410

左后侧面车门上铰链总成

左后侧面车门下铰链总成

侧面车门内扣手支座方扣

侧面车门内扣手支座

DOOR INNER HANDLE BRACKET

后侧车门限位器总成

左后侧面车门总成

右后侧面车门总成

六角法兰面螺母

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - C 型

十字槽沉头螺钉

十字槽半沉头螺钉+锥形锯齿锁紧垫圈

SCREW & WASHER KIT

六角法兰面螺栓

REAR DOOR UPPER HINGE ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR DOOR LOWER HINGE ASSEMBLY,LH

CLIP,INNER DOOR HANDLE BRACKET

REAR DOOR CHECK STOP ASSEMBLY

REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY,RH

NUT

SCREW-TYPE C

SCREW

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


181

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

62－ 02 后侧车门总成  Rear Door Assembly

左后侧面车门内饰板总成

左后侧面车门内饰板总成

右后侧面车门内饰板总成

右后侧面车门内饰板总成

左后侧面车门玻璃呢槽

右后侧面车门玻璃呢槽

左后侧面车门外水切

右后侧面车门外水切

后门外水切卡子

后门外水切卡子

左后侧车门玻璃导轨总成

左后侧车门玻璃导轨总成

右后侧车门玻璃导轨总成

右后侧车门玻璃导轨总成

左后侧面车门密封条

右后侧面车门密封条

6202100-K00

6202100-K00-B1

6202200-K00

6202200-K00-B1

6207013-K00

6207014-K00

6207023-K00

6207024-K00

6207502-K00

6207502-K00-J

6201151-K00

6203300-K00-J

6201152-K00

6203400-K00-J

6207017-K00

6207018-K00

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

10

10

1

1

1

1

1

1

2
7

Q2540410

6

5 3

4

8

9

10

1

真皮、超豪用

真皮、超豪用

leather,super luxury

leather,super luxury

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

TRIM PANEL,REAR DOOR,LH

TRIM PANEL,REAR DOOR,LH

TRIM PANEL,REAR DOOR,RH

TRIM PANEL,REAR DOOR,RH

REAR DOOR GLASS RUN CHANNEL,LH

REAR DOOR GLASS RUN CHANNEL,RH

REAR DOOR EXTERIOR WEATHERSTRIP, LH

REAR DOOR EXTERIOR WEATHERSTRIP, RH

REAR DOOR EXTERIOR WEATHERSTRIP CLIP

REAR DOOR EXTERIOR WEATHERSTRIP CLIP

REAR DOOR GLASS RUN RAIL ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR DOOR GLASS RUN RAIL ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR DOOR GLASS RUN RAIL ASSEMBLY,RH

REAR DOOR GLASS RUN RAIL ASSEMBLY,RH

REAR DOOR SEALING STRIPS,LH

REAR DOOR SEALING STRIPS,RH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


182

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

62－ 02 后侧车门总成  REAR DOOR ASSEMBLY

左后侧面车门三角窗呢槽

右后侧面车门三角窗呢槽

左后侧面车门内盖布

右后侧面车门内盖布

左后侧面车门防尘胶条

右后侧面车门防尘胶条

门内饰板卡扣

十字槽沉头螺钉

7

8

9

10

6207015-K00

6207016-K00

6202011-K00

6202012-K00

6207021-K00

6207022-K00

6102013-K00

Q2540410

1

1

1

1

1

1

14

2

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

REAR DOOR QUARTER WINDOW GLASS RUN CHANNEL,LH

REAR DOOR QUARTER WINDOW GLASS RUN CHANNEL,RH

REAR DOOR INNER COVER CLOTH,LH

REAR DOOR INNER COVER CLOTH,LH

REAR DOOR DUSTPROOF  STRIPS,LH

REAR DOOR DUSTPROOF  STRIPS,RH

DOOR TRIM PANEL CLIP

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


183

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

62－ 03 左后门锁总成  REAR LEFT DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

左侧门把手总成

右侧门把手总成

搭铁螺栓

侧面车门锁环

左后侧面车门锁体总成

右后侧面车门锁体总成

左后门锁闭锁器

右后门锁闭锁器

弹簧垫圈

左侧面车门锁内扣手

右侧面车门锁内扣手

左侧锁内扣手安装支架

右侧锁内扣手安装支架

后侧面车门锁内扣手安装涨扣

保险拉线 1

内扳手拉线 1 （带扎带）

6105500-K00

6105600-K00

6104101-K00

6105103-K00

6205310-K00

6205410-K00

3787230-K00

3787240-K00

6105805-K00

6105102-K00

6105202-K00

6105101-K00

6105201-K00

6105105-K00

6105801-K00

6105802-K00

1

1

8

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

4

2

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

2

9

Q2714819

127

Q2540408

5

3 4
Q2540820+Q41408

Q40206
6

Q2560616

10

11

1

8

With Bands

With Bands

带扎带

带扎带

DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY,LH

DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY,RH

GROUND BOLT

LOCK RING,DOOR

REAR DOOR LOCK BODY ASSEMBLY,LH

REAR DOOR LOCK BODY ASSEMBLY,RH

REAR DOOR LOCK LATCH & ACTUATOR,LH

REAR DOOR LOCK LATCH & ACTUATOR,RH

WASHER

INNER DOOR HANDLE,LH

INNER DOOR HANDLE,RH

INNER DOOR HANDLE BRACKET,LH

INNER DOOR HANDLE BRACKET,RH

CLIP,INNER DOOR HANDLE

SAFETY CABLE NO.1

INNER DOOR HANDLE CABLE 1

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


184

左侧面车门锁内扣手总成

右侧面车门锁内扣手总成

十字槽沉头螺钉 + 锁紧垫圈

大平垫圈

十字槽沉头螺钉

十字槽盘头螺钉 - C 型

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

62－ 03 左后门锁总成  REAR LEFT DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY

6105100-K00

6105200-K00

Q2540820+Q41408

Q40206

Q2540408

Q2714819

1

1

4

4

2

4

12

INNER DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY,LH

INNER DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY,RH

SCREW & WASHER KIT

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW - TYPE C

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


185

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

62－ 04 车门总成  DOOR ASSEMBLY

左前侧面车门玻璃总成

左前侧面车门玻璃总成

右前侧面车门玻璃总成

右前侧面车门玻璃总成

左后侧面车门玻璃

左后侧面车门玻璃

右后侧面车门玻璃

右后侧面车门玻璃

左后侧面车门三角窗玻璃

左后侧面车门三角窗玻璃

右后侧面车门三角窗玻璃

右后侧面车门三角窗玻璃

6103100-K00

6103100-K00-B1

6103200-K00

6103200-K00-B1

6203100-K00

6203100-K00-B1

6203200-K00

6203200-K00-B1

6203011-K00

6203011-K00-B1

6203012-K00

6203012-K00-B1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

印 ECE标志

印 ECE标志

灰玻

灰玻

绿玻 印 ECE

灰玻

绿玻 印 ECE

灰玻

绿玻 印 ECE

2

3

1

With ECE Sign

With ECE Sign

Grey Glass

绿玻 印 ECE

Green Glass With ECE

Grey Glass

Green Glass With ECE

Grey Glass

Green Glass With ECE

Grey Glass

Green Glass With ECE

FRONT DOOR GLASS,LH

FRONT DOOR GLASS,LH

FRONT DOOR GLASS,RH

FRONT DOOR GLASS,RH

REAR DOOR GLASS,LH

REAR DOOR GLASS,LH

REAR DOOR GLASS,RH

REAR DOOR GLASS,RH

REAR TRIANGLAR WINDOW GLASS, LH

REAR TRIANGLAR WINDOW GLASS, LH

REAR TRIANGLAR WINDOW GLASS, RH

REAR TRIANGLAR WINDOW GLASS, RH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


186

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

63－ 01 后背门总成  TAILGATE ASSEMBLY

1

21

20

18

19

2

22

5
4

12

7

6

8

Q1840616

9
3

13

10

11

16

14

15

Q2714216

17

Q2734213

5207500-K00

6302100-K00

6302114-K00

6302114-K00-J

6302113-K00

6302113-K00-J

6302112-K00

6302112-K00-J

5403017-K00

5403101-K00

6302500-K00

6306200-K00

6309100-K00

6309200-K00

6302410-K00

6102013-K00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

9

风窗洗涤器后喷嘴总成

后背门左侧装饰板总成

左下部固定安装座

左下部固定安装座

左中部固定安装座

左中部固定安装座

左上部固定安装座

左上部固定安装座

海绵垫圈

侧窗通风网卡钉

后背门上横梁左盖板总成

后背门上横梁右盖板总成

后背门左支撑杆

后背门右支撑杆

后背门下装饰板总成

门内饰板卡扣

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

REAR NOZZLE ASSEMBLY,WASHER

LEFT TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY,TAIL DOOR

LOWER LEFT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

LOWER LEFT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

MIDDLE LEFT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

MIDDLE LEFT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

UPPER LEFT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

UPPER LEFT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

WASHER

SIDE WINDOW VENTILATION SCREEN CLAMP

LEFT COVER PLATE,TRIM PANEL,TAIL DOOR ,UPPER SIDE MEMBER

RIGHT COVER PLATE,TRIM PANEL,TAIL DOOR ,UPPER SIDE MEMBER

LEFT STRUT ROD,TAIL DOOR

LEFT STRUT ROD,TAIL DOOR

LOWER TRIM PANEL,TAIL DOOR

DOOR TRIM PANEL CLIP

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


187

塑料卡扣

组合前灯安装涨扣

后背门牌照板总成

后背门牌照板固定卡扣

后背门玻璃

后背门玻璃

后背门玻璃

后背门玻璃

后背门玻璃易拉扣

固定安装座塑卡

右上部固定安装座

右上部固定安装座

右中部固定安装座

右中部固定安装座

右下部固定安装座

右下部固定安装座

63－ 01 后背门总成  Tailgate Assembly

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

5109013-K00

4121011-K00

5506100-K00

2808101-K00

6303100-K00

6303100-K00-B1

6303100-K01

6303100-K01-B1

6303104-K00

6302011-K00

6302124-K00

6302124-K00-J

6302123-K00

6302123-K00-J

6302122-K00

6302122-K00-J

3

4

1

5

1

1

1

1

4

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

灰玻 印 ECE

绿玻 印 ECE

灰玻 印 ECE

绿玻 印 ECE

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00、K01

后背门上横梁右盖板总成

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

六角法兰面螺栓

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - C 型

1

12

4

6

6302600-K00

Grey Glass

Green Glass With ECE

Grey Glass

Green Glass With ECE

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

Tail Door Upper Beam Right Cover Plate Assembly

Screw

Bolt

Screw-type C

PLASTIC CLIP

FIXING CLIP,FRONT COMBINATION LAMP

TAIL DOOR NUMBER PLATE ASSEMBLY

CLIP,TAIL DOOR NUMBER PLATE

TAIL DOOR GLASS

TAIL DOOR GLASS

TAIL DOOR GLASS

TAIL DOOR GLASS

TAIL DOOR GLASS EASY CLIP

PLASTIC CLIP,MOUNTING SEAT

UPPER RIGHT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

UPPER RIGHT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

MIDDLE RIGHT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

MIDDLE RIGHT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

LOWER RIGHT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

LOWER RIGHT MOUNTING INSTALLATION SEAT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


188

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

尾翼总成

中立柱外装饰板卡钉

海绵垫圈

中立柱外装饰卡座

尾翼垫板

Base Plate,Tail Spoiler

后围横梁装饰板卡扣

后围横梁装饰板

后背门车身限位减振胶块

后背门门槛

后背门通风窗涨扣

后背门门槛盖板

后门槛螺钉安装涨扣

后背门密封条

后背门下扣手

六角法兰面螺栓

十字槽凹穴六角头螺栓

63－ 02 后背门总成  TAILGATE ASSEMBLY

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

6

7

12
10

13

4
14

3

2 1

11

5

Q1840620

Q2715519

Q174B0620F31

8

5501100-K00

5508011-K00

5403017-K00

5508012-K00

5501102-K00

5602011-K00

5602100-K00

6307012-K00

5602201-K00

6303012-K00

5602202-K00

5602203-K00

6307011-K00

6302401-K00

Q1840620

Q174B0620F31

1

2

4

2

2

4

1

2

1

4

4

8

1

1

2

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

9

SPOILER ASSEMBLY

CLIP,B PILLAR EXTERIOR TRIM PANEL

WASHER

CLAMP,B PILLAR EXTERIOR TRIM PANEL

CLIP,TRIM PANEL,CROSS MEMBERREAR WALL

TRIM PANEL,CROSS MEMBERREAR WALL

BODY POSITIONING & SHOCK PAD,TAIL DOOR

TAIL DOOR ROCKER

CLIP,VENTILATION WINDOW,TAIL DOOR

TAIL DOOR ROCKER COVER PLATE

REAR ROCKER SCREW MOUNTING CLIP

SEALING STRIPS,TAIL DOOR

LOWER HANDLE,TAIL DOOR

BOLT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


189

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

63－ 02 后背门总成  TAILGATE ASSEMBLY

Q2715519 9十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - C 型

SCREW-TYPE C

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


190

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

63－ 03 后背门总成  TAILGATE ASSEMBLY

12

11

Q174B0620F31

5

Q1860820

Q2715516

4

14

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

13

10

2

2

2

1

1

2

1

2

6

2

2

2

2

2

4

2

后背门铰链总成

固定安装座塑卡

固定安装座

后背门上横梁装饰板总成

后背门上横梁装饰板右盖板

中立柱上装饰板卡扣

后背门上横梁装饰板左盖板

后背门防尘布

地毯卡扣

后背门下胶堵

后背门限位块

后背门通风窗

侧窗通风网卡座

海绵垫圈

六角法兰面螺栓

十字槽凹穴六角头螺钉

6306100-K00

6302011-K00

6302133-K00

6302300-K00

6302018-K00

5402302-K00

6302017-K00

6302012-K00

5109013-K00

6307014-K00

6307013-K00

6303011-K00

5403102-K00

5403017-K00

Q1860820

Q174B0620F31

6

9

7

8

Q2715516

HINGE ASSEMBLY,TAIL DOOR

PLASTIC CLIP,MOUNTING SEAT

MOUNTING SEAT

TRIM PANEL,TAIL DOOR ,UPPER SIDE MEMBER

RIGHT COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY,TRIM PANEL,UPPER BEAM,TAIL DOOR

CLIP,UPPER TRIM PANEL,B PILLAR

LEFT COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY,TRIM PANEL,UPPER BEAM,TAIL DOOR

REAR DOOR DUSTPROOF CLOTH

CARPET CLIP

TAIL DOOR LOWER RUBBER PLUG

TAIL DOOR LIMITTING STOPPER

TAIL DOOR VENTILATION WINDOW

SIDE WINDOW VENTILATION SCREEN CLAMP SEAT

WASHER

BOLT

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


191

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - C 型 Q2715516 6

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

63－ 03 后背门总成  Tailgate Assembly

SCREW - TYPE C

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


192

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

63－ 04 后背门锁总成  TAILGATE LOCK ASSEMBLY

Q2540820

Q1460620

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6305200-K00

6305120-K00

6305111-K00

6305110-K00

6305101-K00

Q32106

Q2540820

Q1460620

Q41408

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

2

后背门外把手总成

OUTER HANDLE,TAIL DOOR

后背门闭锁器总成

后背门锁芯

后背门锁体总成

后背门锁环

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

十字槽沉头螺钉

螺栓带弹平垫

锁紧垫圈

1

3

2Q32106

Q41408

TAIL DOOR LOCK LATCH & ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY

TAIL DOOR LOCK CYLINDER

LOCK CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,TAIL DOOR

LOCK RING,TAIL DOOR

NUT

SCREW

BOLT & WASHER

WASHER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


193

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

K00、K01

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

司机座椅滑道总成

电机

司机座椅前后调节器手柄

司机座椅前后调节器手柄

司机座椅靠背调节器手柄

司机座椅靠背调节器手柄

调腰器

调腰器

头枕

头枕

头枕导套自由端

头枕导套自由端

头枕导套锁止端

副司机座椅靠背调节器手柄

座椅前后调节器手柄

左调角器

6801140-K00

6801150-K00

6801167-K00

6801167-K00-J

6801166-K00

6801166-K00-J

6801165-K00

6801165-K00-J

6801164-K00

6801164-K00-B1

6801163-K00

6801163-K00-J

6801168-K00

6901152-K00

6901151-K00

6801161-K00

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

真皮

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

4

4

2

2

68－ 01 座椅  SEAT

1

2

Q1401025

7

8

10

3
4

9

6

5

12
11

17

13

14

15

16

18

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

Leather

旧机舱

Old Engine Compartment

DRIVER SEAT TRACK ASSEMBLY

MOTOR

TRACK SLIDE ADJUSTER HANDLE,DRIVER SEAT

TRACK SLIDE ADJUSTER HANDLE,DRIVER SEAT

ASSISTANT DRIVER SEAT BACK ADJUSTER HANDLE

ASSISTANT DRIVER SEAT BACK ADJUSTER HANDLE

WAIST ADJUSTER

WAIST ADJUSTER

HEAD RESTRAINT

HEAD RESTRAINT

FREE END,HEADREST GUIDE SLEEVE

FREE END,HEADREST GUIDE SLEEVE

LOCK END,HEADREST GUIDE SLEEVE

ASSISTANT DRIVER SEAT BACK ADJUSTER HANDLE

SEAT TRACK SLIDE ADJUSTER HANDLE

TILT ADJUSTER,LH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


194

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

68－ 01 座椅  SEAT

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6801161-K00-B1

6801162-K00

6801162-K00-B1

6804110-K00

7000011-K00

7000012-K00

7000013-K00

7000014-K00

6800100-K00

6800100-K00-B1

6800100-K00-B2

6800100-K00-B3

6800100-K00-C1

6800100-K00-C2

6800100-K00-C3

6800100-K00-D1

左调角器

右调角器

右调角器

调角器电机

前座椅左前脚盖板

前座椅右前脚盖板

前座椅左后脚盖板

前座椅右后脚盖板

司机座椅总成

司机座椅总成

司机座椅总成

司机座椅总成

司机座椅总成

司机座椅总成

司机座椅总成

司机座椅总成

手动

手动

电动  真皮

手动  黑色  真皮

电动  黑色  真皮

手动 真皮

电动 真皮 电加热

电动  黑色  真皮 电加热

电动 织物

12

13

14

15

16

17

副司机座椅总成

副司机座椅总成

副司机座椅总成

副司机座椅总成

副司机座椅总成

六角头螺栓和平垫圈组合件

6900100-K00

6900100-K00-B1

6900100-K00-B2

6900100-K00-C1

6900100-K00-C2

Q1401025

1

1

1

1

1

4

18

Manul

Manul

power,leather

manual,black,leather

Power,black,leather

manual,Leather

power,leather,electric heating

power,black,leather,electric heating

power,fabric

真皮

leather

黑色 真皮

black,leather

真皮 电加热

leather,electric heating

黑色 真皮 电加热

blac k,leath er,elect ric hea ting

M10 × 1.25

ASSISTANT DRIVER  SEAT ASSEMBLY

ASSISTANT DRIVER  SEAT ASSEMBLY

ASSISTANT DRIVER  SEAT ASSEMBLY

ASSISTANT DRIVER  SEAT ASSEMBLY

ASSISTANT DRIVER  SEAT ASSEMBLY

BOLT &WASHER KIT

TILT ADJUSTER,LH

TILT ADJUSTER,RH

TILT ADJUSTER,RH

TILT ADJUSTER MOTOR

BOLT CAP,FRONT ROW SEAT,FRONT LEFT

BOLT CAP,FRONT ROW SEAT,FRONT LEFT

BOLT CAP,FRONT ROW SEAT,REAR LEFT

BOLT CAP,FRONT ROW SEAT,REAR RIGHT

DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY

DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY

DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY

DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY

DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY

DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY

DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY

DRIVER SEAT ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


195

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

70－ 01 座椅  SEAT

后排左座椅锁环

后排右座椅锁环

后排左靠背锁环

后排右靠背锁环

左后座椅靠背锁罩

右后座椅靠背锁罩

后座椅前脚盖板

后排座椅左座垫总成

后排座椅左座垫总成

后排座椅左座垫总成

后排座椅右座垫总成

后排座椅右座垫总成

后排座椅右座垫总成

7000015-K00

7000016-K00

7000017-K00

7000018-K00

7000013-K00

7000014-K00

6800011

7000110-K00

7000110-K00-B1

7000110-K00-B2

7000120-K00-C1

7000120-K00-C2

7000120-K00-C3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Q1840820

真皮

Leather

真皮

Leather

真皮

Leather

真皮

Leather

真皮

Leather

真皮

Leather

4

2

6

1

3

7

8

5

SEAT LOCK RING,LEFT BACKREST,REAR ROW

SEAT LOCK RING,RIGHT BACKREST,REAR ROW

SEAT LOCK RING,LEFT BACKREST,REAR ROW

SEAT LOCK RING,RIGHT BACKREST,REAR ROW

BACKREST LOCK COVER,REAR LEFT SEAT

BACKREST LOCK COVER,REAR RIGHT SEAT

BOLT CAP,REAR ROW SEAT

SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY,REAR ROW,LH

SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY,REAR ROW,LH

SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY,REAR ROW,LH

SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY,REAR ROW,RH

SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY,REAR ROW,RH

SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY,REAR ROW,RH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


196

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

79－ 01 CD和天线总成  CD PLAYER AND ANTENNA ASSEMBLY

7903200-K00

7903100-K00

7901011-K00

7901200-K00

7901200-K00-A1

7901210-K00

7901210-K00-A1

7903202-K00

7903203-K00

7903204-K00

7903205-K00

7912300-K00

7912300-K00-A1

7901100-K00-B1

7901100-K00-A2

Q1840612

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

后置天线总成

天线总成

C D 机和显示屏通信线束

碟盒总成

碟盒总成

碟片转向器总成

碟片转向器总成

后置天线紧固螺母

后置天线杆

后置天线信号线 L

后置天线信号线 S

综合显示屏总成

综合显示屏总成

CD 机总成

CD 机总成

六角法兰面螺栓

7

3

8

2

1

B

4

65

9

Q1840612

A

B

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

A

Q2734816

上广电

江苏天宝

上广电

江苏天宝

CQ

QB

ANTENNA ASSEMBLY,REAR-MOUNTED

ANTENNA  ASSEMBLY

CD PLAYER AND DISPLAY SCREEN COMMUNICATION HARNESS

DISC CASE ASSEMBLY

DISC CASE ASSEMBLY

DISC CHANGER ASSEMBLY

DISC CHANGER ASSEMBLY

MOUNTING NUT,ANTENNA,REAR-MOUNTED

ANTENNA ROD,REAR-MOUNTED

SIGNAL WIRE L,ANTENNA,REAR-MOUNTED

SIGNAL WIRE S,ANTENNA,REAR-MOUNTED

INTEGRATED DISPLAY SCREEN ASSEMBLY

INTEGRATED DISPLAY SCREEN ASSEMBLY

CD PLAYER ASSEMBLY

CD PLAYER ASSEMBLY

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


197

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

SCREW

Q2734816 8

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

79－ 01 CD和天线总成  CD PLAYER AND ANTENNA ASSEMBLY

序

号

S/N

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


198

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

81－ 01 暖风水箱总成  AIR WARMING RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

8101000-K00-A1

8101200-K00

8101401-K00

8101301-K00

8101100-K00

8101300-K00

8101400-K00

8101011-K00

8101011-K08

8101012-K00

8101012-K08

Q676B25

Q32106

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

暖风机总成

暖风机壳体组件

模式执行器输出摇臂

冷暖执行器输出摇臂

暖风芯体组件

冷暖执行器组件

模式执行器组件

暖风出水管一

暖风出水管一

暖风进水管二

暖风进水管二

C 型蜗杆传动式软管环箍

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

4 3

7

8

6

Q32106

2

5

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

K00 K01 K06 K07

K08 K09

ALL

Q676B25

HEATER ASSEMBLY

HEATER HOUSING KIT

OUTPUT ROCKER ARM，MODE ACTUATOR

OUTPUT ROCKER ARM,AIR COOLING & HEATING ACTUATOR

HEATER CORE KIT

AIR COOLING &HEATING ACTUATOR KIT

MODE ACTUATOR KIT

HEATER WATER OUTLET PIPE NO.1

HEATER WATER OUTLET PIPE NO.1

HEATER WATER OUTLET PIPE NO.2

HEATER WATER OUTLET PIPE NO.2

CLIP

NUT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


199

K00、K01、K06、K07

K08 K09

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

81－ 02 压缩机总成和管路  Compressor Assembly And Pipeline

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

8103200-K00

8103200-K08

8103106-K00

8103103-K00

8103012-K00

8103013-K00

8103014-K00

8108700-K00-B1

8108720-K00-B1

8108500-K00

8108500-K00-B1

8108410-K00

8108100-K00

8108100-K00-B1

8108800-K00

8108800-K00-B1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

制冷压缩机总成

制冷压缩机总成

制冷压缩机支架

涨紧轮调整螺栓

制冷压缩机皮带

制冷压缩机支架安装螺栓一

制冷压缩机支架安装螺栓二

低压硬管总成

低压硬管管夹

高压硬管总成二

高压硬管总成二

高压硬管一

高压软管总成

高压软管总成

低压软管总成

低压软管总成

L=96

L=38

14

3

5

6

14

2

15

7

9
8

Q1841025

Q1840612

Q1840625

10

Q1840825

13

12

11

Q40310

Q40110

Q150B1040

REFRIGERATION COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

REFRIGERATION COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

BRACKET ASSEMBLY,COMPRESSOR

ADJUSTING BOLT,TENSION PULLEY

COMPRESSOR BELT

BOLT NO.1,COMPRESSOR BACKET

BOLT NO.2,COMPRESSOR BACKET

LOW-PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY

LOW-PRESSURE PIPE CLAMP

HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY NO.2

HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY NO.2

HIGH PRESSURE PIPE NO.1

HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY

HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY

LOW-PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY

LOW-PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


200

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

K00、K01、K06、K07

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

81－ 02 压缩机总成和管路  COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY AND PIPELINE

8108501-K00

8103110-K00

8103100-K00

Q150B1040

Q40310

Q40110

Q1840612

Q1840625

Q1841025

Q1840825

2

1

1

4

4

1

2

1

1

1

机舱左侧高压固定卡

制冷压缩机带轮组件

制冷压缩机支架总成

六角头螺栓

弹簧垫圈

平垫圈

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

13

14

15

HIGH PRESSURE PIPE CLIP,ENGINE COMPARTMENT,LH

PULLEY KIT,COMPRESSOR

BRACKET ASSEMBLY,COMPRESSOR

BOLT

WASHER

WASHER

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


201

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

冷凝器芯体组件

冷凝器左护板

冷凝器右护板

散热器电磁扇总成

贮液干燥器总成

冷凝器下支架减震垫

冷凝器上支架固定组件

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓

六角法兰面螺栓 - 加大系列

十字槽盘头螺钉

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

81－ 03 冷凝器总成  CONDENSER ASSEMBLY

8105100-K00

8105015-K00

8105016-K00

3749100-K00

8109000-K00

8105014-B00

8105200-K00

Q1840625

Q1840612

Q1860540

Q2140608

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

8

5

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Q1860540

Q1840612

5

6
Q18406254

Q2140608

2

3

7

1

CONDENSER CORE KIT

LEFT GUARD,CONDENSOR

RIGHT GUARD,CONDENSOR

RADIATOR ELECTROMAGNETIC FAN ASSEMBLY

RECEIVER DRYER ASSEMBLY

LOWER BRACKET DAMPING CUSHION ,CONDENSOR

MOUNTING KIT,UPPER BRACKET,CONDENSOR

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT - OVERSIZE SERIES

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


202

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

81－ 04 蒸发器总成  EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY

8107000-K00

8107200-K00

8107300-K00

8107016-K00

8107500-K00

8107100-K00

8107400-K00

Q2724812

Q32106

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

蒸发器总成

蒸发器壳体组件

调速模块

滴水管

膨胀阀组件

蒸发器芯体总成

蒸发器温度传感器

十字槽自攻螺钉 - F 型

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

6

2

Q2724812

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

Q32106
3

EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY

EVAPORATOR HOUSING KIT

GOVERNOR MODULE

WATER DRAIN HOSE

EXPANSION VALVE KIT

EVAPORATOR CORE ASSEMBLY

EVAPORATOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR

SCREW - TYPE F

NUT

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


203

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

81－ 05 空调控制器  AIR CONDITIONING CONTROLLER

8112200-K00

8112300-K00

8112100-K00

Q2140508

Q2724213

1

1

1

4

1

室外温度传感器

室内温度传感器

空调控制单元

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉 - F 型

Q2140508

1

2

Q2724213

3

1

2

3

OUTDOOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR

INDOOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR

A/C  ECU

SCREW

SCREW-TYPE F

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


204

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

81－ 06 风道  AIR TUNNEL

1

1

1

1

2

7

8123101-K00

8123113-K00

8123117-K00-B1

8123118-K00

5109013-K00

Q2734816

除霜通风道

中间送风道

后排空调风道

仪表板内上总风道

地毯卡扣

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

3
2

5

1

4

Q2734816

1

2

3

4

5

DEFROST TUNNEL

TUNNEL, MIDDLE

TUNNEL,REAR SEAT

INSIDE UPPER MAIN TUNEL,INSTRUMENT PANEL

CARPET CLIP

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


205

1

2

3

4

5

7

9

8

10
11

6

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

81－ 07 空气调节装置 AIR CONDITIONING

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

8101100-K00

8107000-K00

8108800-K08

8111500-K08

8103200-K08

8108100-K08

8105000-K04

8109000-K00

8108500-K00-B1

8108400-K08

8104000-K00

暖风芯体组件

蒸发器总成

低压软管总成

低压软管管夹组件

制冷压缩机总成

高压软管总成

冷凝器总成

贮液干燥器总成

高压硬管总成二

高压硬管总成一

鼓风机总成

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

ALL

ALL

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

K08 K09

ALL

ALL

K08 K09

ALL

K08 K09

HEATER CORE KIT

EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY

LOW-PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY

LOW-PRESSURE HOSE CLIP KIT

REFRIGERATION COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE ASSEMBLY

CONDENSER ASSEMBLY

RECEIVER DRYER ASSEMBLY

HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY NO.2

HIGH PRESSURE PIPE ASSEMBLY NO.1

BLOWER ASSEMBLY

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


206

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

82－ 01 标贴  LABEL

8

5

4

3
2

1

8200031-K00

8200031-K00-B1

8200027-K00-B2

8200045-K00

3921016-K01

3921026-K00

3921026-K08

3921013-K00

3921012-K00

3921014-K00

3921025-K00

3921014-F00

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

继电器标贴

继电器标贴

风扇护风圈警示标贴

风扇护风圈警示标贴

4WD 标牌

2.4 标牌

2.8TC标牌

哈弗 CUV 标牌

HOVER标牌

ABS+EBD标贴

长城汽车标

LABEL "长城汽车 "

长城标

EMBLEM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

K01 K09

K08 K09

英文

英文

7 6

9

RELAY LABEL

RELAY LABEL

FAN SHROUD WARNING LABEL

FAN SHROUD WARNING LABEL

LABEL "4WD"

LABEL "2.4"

LABEL "2.8TC"

LABEL "HOVER CUV"

LABEL  "HOVER"

LABEL  "ABS+EBD"

English

English

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


207

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

84－ 01 机盖总成  ENGINE HOOD ASSEMBLY

8402100-K00

8402800-K00

8402211-K00

8402211-K00-C2

8401012-K00

8401013-K00

8401011-K00

8401011-K00-B1

3921011-K00

8402700-K00

8402302-K00

5207300-K00

8402020-K00

8402012-K00-A1

8402013-K00

8402014-K00

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

1

1

1

5

2

1

1

13

2

发动机罩总成

发动机罩右铰链总成

散热器罩连接板

散热器罩连接板

散热器罩铁卡一

散热器罩铁卡二

散热器罩

散热器罩

散热器罩标牌

发动机罩左铰链总成

机盖前密封条卡子

风窗洗涤器前喷嘴总成

发动机罩前密封条

机盖隔热层

发动机罩隔热层固定扣一

发动机罩隔热层固定扣二

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

10

5

4

6

22

19

18 21

14 1615

Q2734816

Q1460616

1

8

11

12 13
Q2764219

3

2

Q1860820

9

7

20

17

ENGINE HOOD ASSEMBLY

ENGINE HOOD HINGE,RH

RADIATOR HOOD CONNECTING PLATE

RADIATOR HOOD CONNECTING PLATE

RADIATOR HOOD CLIP NO.1

RADIATOR HOOD CLIP NO.2

RADIATOR GRILL ASSEMBLY

RADIATOR GRILL ASSEMBLY

RADIATOR COVER NAMEPLATE

ENGINE HOOD HINGE, LH

FRONT SEALING STRIP CLIP,ENGINE HOOD

FRONT NOZZLE ASSEMBLY,WASHER

ENGINE HOOD SEALING STRIP

HEAT INSULATOR,ENGINE HOOD

CLIP NO.1,HEAT INSULATION LAYER

CLIP NO.2,HEAT INSULATION LAYER

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


208

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

84－ 01 机盖总成  ENGINE HOOD ASSEMBLY

5306102-K00

8402501-K00

8402500-K00

ZDJ1505

8402015-K00

8400108-K00

8402018-K00

8402017-K00

8402019-K00

Q1860820

Q2764219

Q1460616

Q2734816

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

4

15

4

2

机盖锁扣手

发动机罩锁拉线

发动机罩锁总成

扎带

发动机罩减震胶块

散热器架上横梁

发动机罩支撑杆夹子

发动机罩支撑杆

发动机罩支撑杆涨扣

六角法兰面螺栓

十字槽半沉头自攻螺钉

六角头螺栓、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

ENGINE HOOD HANDLE

ENGINE HOOD LOCK CABLE

ENGINE HOOD LOCK ASSEMBLY

BAND

ENGINE HOOD DAMPING BLOCK

UPPER CROSS BEAM,RADIATOR

ENGINE HOOD STRUT ROD CLAMP

ENGINE HOOD STRUT ROD

ENGINE HOOD STRUT ROD CLIP

BOLT

SCREW

BOLT & WASHER KIT

SCREW

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


209

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

序

号

S/N

零部件名称

DESCRIPTION

备注

REMARK

用

量

QTY.

零部件代码

PARTCODE

适用车型

VEHICLE MODEL

84－ 02 车轮防溅垫  WHEEL SPLASH SHIELD

左前轮防溅垫

右前轮防溅垫

保险杠涨扣

左翼子板总成

左翼子板总成

右翼子板总成

右翼子板总成

防溅垫涨扣

弹簧卡子

十字槽凹穴六角头自攻螺钉+大平垫圈组合件

左后轮防溅垫

右后轮防溅垫

5512301-K00

5512401-K00

2803305-K00

8403100-K00

8403100-K00-B1

8403200-K00

8403200-K00-B1

5512302-K00

2803304-K00

2803303-K00

5512701-K00

5512601-K00

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

24

8

8

1

1
4

1

3 6

5

2

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

不带天线孔

WithoutAntenna Hole

不带天线孔

WithoutAntenna Hole

FRONT WHEEL GUARD,LH

FRONT WHEEL GUARD,RH

FRONT BUMPER CLIP

FENDER ASSEMBLY,LH

FENDER ASSEMBLY,LH

FENDER ASSEMBLY,RH

FENDER ASSEMBLY,RH

CLIP

SPRING CLIP

SCREW & PLAIN WASHER KIT

REAR WHEEL GUARD,LH

REAR WHEEL SPLASH GUARD,RH

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


212 电器附件附录 LECTRIC SYSTEM ACCESSORY APPENDIX

序号 零部件编号 名    称 形    式 规    格 简    图 备    注
S/N Partcode Denomination Shape Standards Diagram Notation

1 3735026-K00 转向闪光继电器 DC1

Turning Flashing Relay 24× 21W

2 3735024-K00 刮水间歇继电器 DC12

Wiper Intermediate Relay

3 3735035-K00 变光继电器 DC12

Light-changing Relay 30A

4 3735020-K00-C2 继电器 DC12

Relay 40A

5 3735040-K00 小型继电器 DC12

Miniature Relay 20A

6 3735050-K00-C2 继电器 DC12

Relay 70A

7 3722019-K00 慢熔保险 30A

Fuse

8 3722026-K00 慢熔保险 20A

Fuse

9 3722018-K00 慢熔保险 100A

Fuse

10 3722015-K00 保险丝 30A

Fuse

序号 零部件编号 名    称 形    式 规    格 简    图 备    注
S/N Partcode Denomination Shape Standards Diagram Notation

11 3722014-K00 保险丝 20A

Fuse

12 3722013-K00 保险丝 15A

Fuse

13 3722012-K00 保险丝 10A

Fuse

14 3722011-K00 保险丝 5A

Fuse

15 3722025-K00 保险丝 25A

Fuse

远 / 近光灯灯泡 DC12V

16 H4/12V High /Low Beam H4 60W+55W

Lamp Bulb

辅助远光灯灯泡 DC12V

17 H3/12V Aided High Beam H3 55W

Lamp Bulb

18 H3/12V 前雾灯灯泡 H3 DC12V

Front Fog Light Bulb 55W

19 W5W/12V 前位置灯灯泡 W5W DC12V

Front Postion Lamp Bulb 5W

20 P21W/12V 制动灯灯泡 P21W DC12V 白色

Brake Lamp Bulb 21W

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


213电器附件附录  LECTRIC SYSTEM ACCESSORY APPENDIX

序号 零部件编号 名    称 形    式 规    格 简    图 备    注
S/N Partcode Denomination Shape Standards Diagram Notation

前转向灯灯泡 / 后转 PY21W

21 PY21W/12V 向灯灯泡 Front/Rear PY21W 黄色

Turning Lamp Bulb

室内高位制动灯 DC12V

22 W10W/12V Indoor High W10W 10W

Brake Lamp

倒车灯灯泡 DC12V

23 P21W/12V Backup Lamp Bulb P21W 21W

DC12V

21W

白色

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


214

图号               概要
Fig No            Summary

图号               概要
Fig No            Summary

图号               概要
Fig No            Summary

底盘组 Chassis

10-01 发动机及变速器悬置

Engine & Transmission mount

10-02 发动机及变速器悬置

Engine & Transmission mount

10-03 发动机装饰罩

Engine Trim Cover

10-04 发动机装饰罩

Engine Trim Cover

11-01 燃油箱

Fuel Tank

11-02 供油管路

Feed Line

11-03 供油管路

Feed Line

11-04 油门操作机构

Accelerator Operating Mechanism

11-05 油门操作机构

Accelerator Operating Mechanism

11-06 空气滤清器

Air Cleaner

11-07 空气滤清器

Air Cleaner

11-08 空气滤清器

Air Cleaner

12-01 排气装置

Exhaust Gear

12-02 排气装置

Exhaust Gear

12-03 排气装置

Exhaust Gear

13-01 冷却装置

Cooling Device

16-01 离合踏板

Clutch Pedal

16-02 离合管路、泵及操纵机构

Clutch Pipeline,Cylinder& Clutch Operation

16-03 离合器操纵机构

Clutch Operating Device

17-01 变速器总成

Transmission Assembly

17-02 第二轴总成

Secondary Shaft Assembly

17-03 接箱组件一

Gearbox Assembly 1

17-04 接箱组件二

Gearbox Assembly 2

17-05 接箱组件三

Gearbox Assembly 3

17-06 变速器带分动器总成

           Transmission With Transfer Case Assembly

17-07 变速器带分动器操纵杆总成

      Transmission With Transfer Case Operating Rod Assembly

17-08 变速器总成

Transmission Assembly

17-09 变速器总成

Transmission Assembly

17-10 变速器总成

Transmission Assembly

17-11 变速器总成

Transmission Assembly

17-12 变速器总成

Transmission Assembly

图号               概要
Fig No            Summary

分解图号说明 INSTRUCTION OF FIGURE NUMBER

17-13 变速器总成

Transmission Assembly

17-14 变速器总成

Transmission Assembly

17-15 变速器总成

Transmission Assembly

18-01 后壳体组件

Rear Housing Assembly

18-02 分动器总成

Transfer Case Assembly

18-03 分动器总成

Transfer Case Assembly

18-04 分动器总成

Transfer Case Assembly

18-05 后输出轴总成

Rear Output Shaft Assembly

22-01 传动轴

Propeller Shaft

23-01 前驱动桥总成

Front Drive Axle Assembly

23-02 前桥壳及半轴

Front Axle Casing And Axle Shaft

23-03 前桥主减速器总成

Front Axle Final Drive Assembly

23-04 前桥差速器总成

Front Axle Differential Assembly

24-01 后桥壳及半轴

Rear Axle Housing And Axle Shaft

24-02 后桥主减速器

Rear Axle Final Drive

24-03 后桥差速器

Rear Axle Differential

28-01 车架总成

Frame Assembly

28-02 车架总成

Frame Assembly

28-03 前保险杠

Front Bumper

28-04 后保险杠

Rear Bumper

29-01 上下摆臂

Upper/Lower Rocker Arm

29-02 前横向稳定杆

Front Stabilizer Bar

29-03 后悬架总成

Rear Suspension Assembly

29-04 后横向稳定杆

Rear Stabilizer Bar

31-01 车轮

Wheel

31-02 前轮  和转向节

Front Wheel Hub And Steering Knuckle

31-03 备胎升降器

Spare Tyre Lifter

34-01 转向系统

Steering System

34-02 动力转向管路

Power Steering Line

34-03 动力转向管路

Power Steering Line

34-04 整体式动力转向器

Integral Power Steering Gear

35-01 前制动器总成

Front Brake Assembly

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


215

图号               概要

Fig No            Summary

图号               概要

Fig No            Summary

图号               概要

Fig No            Summary

图号               概要

Fig No            Summary

分解图号说明 INSTRUCTION OF FIGURE NUMBER

35-02 后制动器总成

Rear Brake Assembly

35-03 制动踏板

Brake Pedal

35-04 制动管路

Brake Circuit

35-05 制动管路

Brake Circuit

35-06 A B S 操纵机构及机舱管路布置

ABS Control Mechanism And Engine

Compartment Line Arrangement

35-07 制动装置

Brake Apparatus

35-08 驻车制动

Parking Braking

电气组 Electric

36-01 电子喷射电控单元

                  ECI ECU

36-02 电子喷射电控单元

                  ECI ECU

36-03 安全气囊

Safety Airbag

37-01 电气设备

Electrical Equipment

37-02 电气设备

Electrical Equipment

37-03 电气设备

Electrical Equipment

37-04 电气设备

Electrical Equipment

37-05 电气设备

Electrical Equipment

37-06 电气设备

Electrical Equipment

38-01 组合仪表

Combination Instrument

39-01 随车工具

Vehicle Tools

40-01 车门线束

Door Wiring Harness

40-02 线束

Wiring Harness

41-01 汽车灯具

Motor-Vehicle Lamp

41-02 汽车灯具

Motor-Vehicle Lamp

41-03 汽车灯具

Motor-Vehicle Lamp

车身组 Body

51-01 车身悬置

Body Suspension

51-02 地毯

Carpet

52-01 雨刮总成

Wiper Assembly

52-02 前风窗玻璃

Windshield

52-03 洗涤器总成

Washer Assembly

53-01 前围

Cowl Panel

53-02 仪表板

Dashboard

54-01 侧围

Quarter Panel

54-02 侧围

Quarter Panel

57-01 顶篷

Roof

57-02 顶篷

Roof

57-03 顶盖通风窗

Sunroof

57-04 行李架

Luggage Rack

58-01 前排安全带

Front Row Safety Belt

58-02 后排安全带

Rear Row Safety Belt

61-01 前侧车门总成

Front Door Assembly

61-02 前侧车门总成

Front Door Assembly

61-03 左前门锁总成

Front Left Door Lock Assembly

62-01 后侧车门总成

Rear Door Assembly

62-02 后侧车门总成

Rear Door Assembly

62-03 左后门锁总成

Rear Left Door Lock Assembly

62-04 车门总成

Door Assembly

63-01 后背门总成

Tail Door Assembly

63-02 后背门总成

Tail Door Assembly

63-03 后背门总成

Tail Door Assembly

63-04 后背门锁总成

Tail Door Lock Assembly

68-01 座椅

Seat

70-01 座椅

Seat

79-01 C D 和天线总成

CD Player And Antenna Assembly

81-01 暖风水箱总成

Air Warming Radiator Assembly

81-02 压缩机总成和管路

Compressor Assembly And Pipeline

81－ 03 冷凝器总成

Condenser Assembly

81－ 04 蒸发器总成

Evaporator Assembly

81－ 05 空调控制器

Air Conditioning Controller

81－ 06 风道

Air Passage

81－ 07 空气调节装置

Air Conditioning

82－ 01 标贴

Label

84－ 01 机盖总成

Engine Hood Assembly

84－ 02 车轮防溅垫

Wheel Splash Shield

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


210

序号 汽车专业代号 标准号 名    称 简    图

S/N AUTOMOBILE STANDARD CODE DENOMINATION DIAGRAM

SPECIALISED CODE

1 Q150B ISO 4014－ 1988 六角头螺栓

(GB/T 5782) Hex Bolt

2 Q184 GB/T 16674－ 1996 六角法兰面螺栓

hex flange bolt

六角法兰面螺栓－加大系列

3 Q186 GB/T 5789－ 1986 hex flange bolt

－ oversize series

4 Q214 ISO 7045－ 1994 十字槽盘头螺钉

(GB/T 818) Cross Slot Screw

 十字槽盘头自攻螺钉和平垫圈组合

5 Q220 GB/T 9074.18－ 1988  Cross Slot Self-tapping Screw

 And plain Washer Assembly

6 Q371 GB/T 13680－ 1992 焊接方螺母

Weldment Phon Bolt

全金属六角法兰面锁紧螺母

7 Q330 ISO 7074：1997 Full Metal Hex Flange

(GB/T 6187) Lock Nut

  六角螺母和锥形弹性垫圈组合件

8 Q322 QC/T607-1999   Hex Nut And Taper Spring

Washerassembly

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

9 Q321 QC/T613-1999 Hexagon Flange Self-

Discharging Nut

六角法兰面自排屑螺母

10 Q320 ISO 4161:1999 Hexagon Flange Self-

(QC/T 6177) Discharging Nut

序号 汽车专业代号 标准号 名    称 简    图

S/N Automobile Standard Code DENOMINATION DIAGRAM

SPECIALISED CODE

11 Q402 GB/T 96-1985 大垫圈

Large Washer

12 Q401 GB/T 95-1985 平垫圈

Plain Washer

13 Q407 GB/T 9074.24-1988 组合件用平垫圈

Assembly Plain Washer

14 Q406 GB/T 9074.26-1988 组合件用弹簧平垫圈

  Assembly Spring Plain Washer

15 Q403 GB/T 93-1987 弹簧垫圈

Spring Washer

16 Q198 QC/T 598－ 1999 承面凸焊螺栓

Bearing Weldment Bolt

17 Q436 GB/T 896－ 1986 开口挡圈

Cotter Shield Ring

18 Q236 GB/T 9074.4－ 1988

19 Q261 GB/T 6563－ 1986 六角头自攻锁紧螺钉

 Hex Self-tapping Lock Screw

十字槽盘头自攻螺钉－C型

20 Q271 GB/T 845－ 1985  Cross Slot Self-tapping

Screw -C Type

标准件附录  STANDARD PARTS APPENDIX

十字槽盘头螺钉、弹簧垫圈和平
垫圈组合件 Cross  Slot  Screw，
Spring  Washer And  Plain
Washer Assembly

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn


211

序号 汽车专业代号 标准号 名    称 简    图

S/N AUTOMOBILE STANDARD CODE DENOMINATION DIAGRAM

SPECIALISED CODE

  十字槽盘头螺钉和平垫圈组合件

21 Q230 GB/T 9074.1－ 1988 Cross Slot Screw And Plain

Washerassembly

22 Q254 ISO7046-1994 十字槽沉头螺栓

(GB/T 819) Cross Slot  Bolt

十字槽盘头自攻锁紧螺钉

23 Q262 GB/T 6560-1986 Cross Slot Self-tapping

 Lock Screw

  十字槽盘头自攻锁紧螺钉－F型

24 Q272 GB/T 845－ 1985  Cross Slot Self-tapping

Lock Screw-F Type

十字槽大半圆头自攻螺钉

25 Q273 QC/T 602－ 1999 Cross Slot Self-tapping

 Screw

十字槽半沉头自攻螺钉－C型

26 Q276 GB/T 847－ 1985  Cross Slot Self-tapping

Screw-C Type

标准件附录  STANDARD PARTS APPENDIX

PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn

http://www.fineprint.com.cn

	前言.pdf
	插图索引.pdf
	19-41.pdf
	42-93.pdf
	94-129.pdf
	130-168.pdf
	169-210.pdf
	电器附件附录.pdf
	标准件附录.pdf

